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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

Q2016VOTE. Thinking back to the 2016 Presidential Election, whom did you vote for...

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women

New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women

Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QDJTJOBAPPROVAL. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

Weighted Base

Strongly Approve

Somewhat Approve

Collapsed Codes
Approve

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
332 14 30 48 25 83 34 37 26 36 44 73 153 62 179 153 29 94 80 123 33 145 29 120
82% 79% 73% 83% 71% 85% 84% 85% 78% 87% 75% 78% 85% 83% 81% 82% 74% 78% 78% 89% 75% 83% 7% 83%
ei d d | j S S QR
75 4 11 10 10 14 6 7 7 5 15 20 27 13 41 34 10 27 23 15 11 30 9 25
18% 21% 27% 17% 29% 15% 16% 15% 22% 13% 25% 22% 15% 17% 19% 18% 26% 22% 22% 11% 25% 17% 23% 17%
ei d d | i S S QR
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QGENCONG. If the 2018 November election for US Congress was being held today, would you vote for... the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate?

Weighted Base

Republican candidate

Lean, Republican candidate

Collapsed Codes
Republican

Committed Vote

Republican

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)

370 14 39 54 33 88 34 39 30 39 53 86 161 70 199 172 36 110 92 126 38 160 35 132
91% 81% 94% 93% 92% 90% 86% 89% 93% 95% 90% 93% 89% 94% 90% 92% 91% 91% 89% 91% 85% 92% 92% 92%
37 3 2 4 3 10 5 5 2 2 6 7 20 4 21 15 3 10 11 12 6 15 3 12
9% 19% 6% 7% 8% 10% 14% 11% % 5% 10% 7% 11% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 15% 8% 8% 8%
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
100% | 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% | 100%  100%  100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100%  100% | 100%  100%  100%  100%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

Summary Table of percentage saying they strongly or somewhat support the following immigration related proposals that leaders in Washington are considering.

Weighted Base

QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing
funding for our Border Patrol to
improve border security.

QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding
the wall along the southern
border with Mexico.

(HALF SAMPLE A)
QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing
some immigrants who were
brought to the U.S. illegally
when they were children,
sometimes referred to as “Dre

(HALF SAMPLE B)
QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring
the deportation of the so-called
“Dreamers", immigrants who
were brought to the U.S.
illegally by their pare

QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a
pathway to citizenship for
immigrants who were brought
here illegally when they were
children, sometimes referred to
as “Drea

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
399 17 42 56 33 96 38 44 33 39 58 90 178 72 217 181 37 119 100 138 44 172 35 142
98% 95% 100% 98% 95% 99% 96% 100% 100% 95% 99% 97% 99% 97% 99% 97% 93% 98% 97% 100% 100% 98% 92% 98%
e di e s S qr
373 17 39 52 30 91 36 41 29 37 56 83 169 66 207 166 32 109 97 131 40 167 31 132
92% 95% 94% 91% 86% 94% 92% 95% 90% 89% 94% 89% 93% 89% 94% 89% 81% 90% 94% 95% 90% 95% 81% 91%
(o] N
161 9 15 22 16 45 10 18 9 17 24 38 73 26 83 78 21 55 38 45 21 62 20 55
7% 93% 82% 78% 92% 78% 48% 95% 44% 88% 86% 83% 75% 66% 76% 78% 85% 85% 73% 68% 90% 73% 84% 75%
m k S Q
79 1 8 14 4 18 11 9 6 8 9 18 38 14 50 29 1 24 26 27 8 42 2 27
40% 10% 35% 47% 22% 45% 56% 38% 43% 37% 29% 37% 46% 39% 45% 33% 6% 43% 51% 38% 37% 47% 16% 37%
[¢] n
314 15 34 46 32 69 26 36 22 35 49 78 130 57 166 148 35 94 81 100 35 130 31 114
7% 83% 83% 81% 91% 71% 64% 82% 67% 84% 83% 84% 2% 76% 76% 79% 87% 78% 79% 73% 80% 74% 82% 79%
f f EFH D  bcDgl f Di Fh L K

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

Summary Table of percentage saying they STRONGLY support the following immigration related proposals that leaders in Washington are considering.

Weighted Base

QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing
funding for our Border Patrol to
improve border security.

QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding
the wall along the southern
border with Mexico.

(HALF SAMPLE A)
QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing
some immigrants who were
brought to the U.S. illegally
when they were children,
sometimes referred to as “Dre

(HALF SAMPLE B)
QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring
the deportation of the so-called
“Dreamers", immigrants who
were brought to the U.S.
illegally by their pare

QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a
pathway to citizenship for
immigrants who were brought
here illegally when they were
children, sometimes referred to
as “Drea

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
362 17 36 50 29 88 35 42 28 36 53 79 165 65 198 164 29 109 92 128 39 158 30 130
89% 95% 88% 88% 82% 91% 88% 96% 87% 87% 90% 85% 91% 87% 90% 88% 73% 90% 89% 93% 89% 90% 79% 90%
G D
324 16 31 46 20 83 35 36 22 35 47 66 155 57 179 145 23 97 86 115 32 147 26 115
80% 90% 75% 80% 57% 86% 88% 83% 67% 83% 80% 71% 86% 76% 82% 77% 57% 80% 83% 83% 2% 84% 70% 80%
d D bCEF DH DH Dh EFg D L Km | u t
Gl
64 4 3 9 9 15 4 9 4 7 7 18 28 11 30 35 9 21 13 19 7 22 7 26
31% 43% 14% 30% 54% 26% 19% 49% 21% 37% 24% 39% 29% 29% 27% 34% 37% 33% 26% 30% 32% 26% 31% 36%
51 0 5 8 3 9 7 8 2 8 5 11 25 10 34 17 1 17 14 19 8 26 2 15
26% 0% 22% 27% 16% 24% 38% 32% 16% 37% 16% 23% 30% 29% 31% 20% 6% 29% 28% 26% 37% 29% 16% 21%
[¢] n

175 11 17 24 20 41 12 18 12 20 28 45 70 32 86 89 14 61 42 54 20 66 16 70
43% 65% 41% 42% 58% 42% 29% 41% 36% 48% 48% 48% 39% 43% 39% 48% 35% 51% 41% 39% 44% 38% 42% 48%
eFh d Di d f [¢] n s q W U

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

Now, I'd like to ask you some questions specifically about immigration issues and policies that leaders in Washington are considering.

Please tell me if you would support or oppose each of the following proposals...

QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing funding for our Border Patrol to improve border security.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
362 17 36 50 29 88 35 42 28 36 53 79 165 65 198 164 29 109 92 128 39 158 30 130
89% 95% 88% 88% 82% 91% 88% 96% 87% 87% 90% 85% 91% 87% 90% 88% 73% 90% 89% 93% 89% 90% 79% 90%
G D
36 0 5 6 4 8 3 2 4 3 5 10 13 8 19 17 8 10 8 10 5 15 5 12
9% 0% 12% 10% 13% 9% 7% 4% 13% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 9% 20% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 13% 8%
4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
F E s s qr
3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0%
d ce d
2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1%
| jm |
399 17 42 56 33 96 38 44 33 39 58 90 178 72 217 181 37 119 100 138 44 172 35 142
98% 95%  100% 98% 95% 99% 96%  100%  100% 95% 99% 97% 99% 97% 99% 97% 93% 98% 97%  100% | 100% 98% 92% 98%
e di e s S qgR
4 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
F E s s qr
5 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 4 3 0 2 0 0 1 3 1
1% 5% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 7% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 1%
d ce d

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding the wall along the southern border with Mexico.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’'t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
324 16 31 46 20 83 35 36 22 35 47 66 155 57 179 145 23 97 86 115 32 147 26 115
80% 90% 75% 80% 57% 86% 88% 83% 67% 83% 80% 71% 86% 76% 82% 77% 57% 80% 83% 83% 2% 84% 70% 80%
d D bCEF DH DH Dh EFg D L Km | u t
(€]
49 1 8 6 10 8 2 5 7 2 9 16 14 10 28 21 9 12 12 16 8 20 4 17
12% 5% 19% 11% 29% 8% 4% 11% 23% 6% 15% 18% 8% 13% 13% 11% 24% 10% 11% 12% 18% 11% 11% 12%
eFi D CEFG bDH BDH D EFI bDH L K
|
13 0 0 3 2 4 2 1 0 2 0 4 6 2 7 6 3 6 1 2 3 3 0 6
3% 0% 0% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 0% 5% 0% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 1% 2% 8% 2% 0% 4%
k j u t
8 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 3 3 5 1 2 1 4 0 3 1 4
2% 0% 6% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 5% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2%
Eg BFHi E b E e
10 0 0 1 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 4 4 2 3 7 2 4 3 0 1 2 5 1
2% 0% 0% 2% 8% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 0% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 13% 1%
d bfi d d o n S S QR
3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
1% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1%
| jm | [¢] n
373 17 39 52 30 91 36 41 29 37 56 83 169 66 207 166 32 109 97 131 40 167 31 132
92% 95% 94% 91% 86% 94% 92% 95% 90% 89% 94% 89% 93% 89% 94% 89% 81% 90% 94% 95% 90% 95% 81% 91%
o N
21 0 2 3 2 4 3 1 1 4 2 5 8 5 10 11 5 8 2 6 3 6 1 10
5% 0% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 2% 5% 9% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 12% 7% 2% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7%
13 1 0 2 3 3 0 1 2 1 1 5 4 3 3 10 3 4 4 1 1 2 6 3
3% 5% 0% 3% 8% 3% 0% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% 5% 7% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 15% 2%
d bf d (o] N s r

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE A) QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing some immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally when they were children, sometimes referred to as “Dreamers®, to remain in the U.S. legally if
they meet certain requirements.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
210 10 18 28 17 58 21 19 20 20 28 45 98 39 110 100 25 64 52 66 23 86 23 74
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
64 4 3 9 9 15 4 9 4 7 7 18 28 11 30 35 9 21 13 19 7 22 7 26
31% 43% 14% 30% 54% 26% 19% 49% 21% 37% 24% 39% 29% 29% 27% 34% 37% 33% 26% 30% 32% 26% 31% 36%
97 5 12 13 6 30 6 9 5 10 17 20 45 15 54 43 12 33 24 25 13 40 12 29
46% 50% 68% 48% 38% 52% 30% 46% 24% 52% 62% 44% 46% 38% 49% 43% 48% 52% 47% 39% 58% 47% 53% 39%
15 0 3 4 0 3 4 1 1 0 3 4 8 1 4 12 2 2 4 7 0 4 2 10
7% 0% 18% 13% 0% 5% 17% 5% 4% 0% 11% 8% 8% 2% 3% 12% 8% 4% 7% 11% 0% 4% 8% 13%
(¢] N w U
21 1 0 0 1 7 5 0 8 0 1 1 11 8 14 6 2 6 5 7 1 13 2 5
10% 7% 0% 0% 5% 11% 23% 0% 40% 0% 3% 2% 12% 20% 13% 6% 8% 10% 10% 11% 5% 15% 8% 6%
e c LM K K w u
11 0 0 3 1 3 2 0 2 1 0 3 5 3 8 4 0 1 4 6 1 7 0 4
5% 0% 0% 9% 3% 5% 11% 0% 12% 3% 0% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 0% 2% 9% 9% 4% 8% 0% 5%
S q
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
M L
161 9 15 22 16 45 10 18 9 17 24 38 73 26 83 78 21 55 38 45 21 62 20 55
7% 93% 82% 78% 92% 78% 48% 95% 44% 88% 86% 83% 75% 66% 76% 78% 85% 85% 73% 68% 90% 73% 84% 75%
m k S Q
36 1 3 4 1 10 8 1 9 0 4 4 19 9 18 18 4 9 9 15 1 17 4 14
17% 7% 18% 13% 5% 17% 40% 5% 44% 0% 14% 10% 19% 22% 16% 18% 15% 13% 17% 23% 5% 19% 16% 19%
13 0 0 3 1 3 2 0 2 2 0 3 5 5 9 4 0 1 5 6 1 7 0 4
6% 0% 0% 9% 3% 5% 11% 0% 12% 12% 0% 7% 5% 12% 8% 4% 0% 2% 10% 9% 4% 8% 0% 6%
rs q q

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE B) QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring the deportation of the so-called “Dreamers®, immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally by their parents when they were children.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’'t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
197 8 24 29 18 40 19 24 13 22 31 48 83 35 110 87 15 57 51 72 21 89 14 71
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
51 0 5 8 3 9 7 8 2 8 5 11 25 10 34 17 1 17 14 19 8 26 2 15
26% 0% 22% 27% 16% 24% 38% 32% 16% 37% 16% 23% 30% 29% 31% 20% 6% 29% 28% 26% 37% 29% 16% 21%
o n
28 1 3 6 1 8 3 2 4 0 4 7 13 4 16 12 0 8 12 9 0 16 0 12
14% 10% 13% 20% 6% 21% 18% 6% 27% 0% 13% 14% 16% 10% 15% 13% 0% 13% 22% 12% 0% 18% 0% 16%
g e s r
53 0 8 8 6 11 3 10 3 4 8 14 24 7 26 27 3 16 12 21 6 19 1 26
27% 0% 35% 27% 32% 28% 16% 40% 20% 18% 27% 29% 29% 19% 23% 31% 23% 29% 24% 28% 30% 22% 9% 36%
w U
51 4 4 5 8 8 5 5 5 8 8 13 17 13 28 23 8 15 10 17 4 23 10 13
26% 58% 15% 16% 46% 19% 27% 19% 37% 36% 25% 27% 21% 36% 25% 27% 56% 26% 19% 23% 21% 26% 66% 18%
m |
12 2 3 2 0 3 0 1 0 2 4 2 4 2 6 6 2 1 2 6 2 4 1 4
6% 20% 12% 7% 0% 8% 0% 2% 0% 9% 14% 4% 5% 6% 6% 7% 16% 2% 4% 9% 12% 4% 9% 6%
I j
3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 2
1% 11% 3% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
L J
79 1 8 14 4 18 11 9 6 8 9 18 38 14 50 29 1 24 26 27 8 42 2 27
40% 10% 35% 47% 22% 45% 56% 38% 43% 37% 29% 37% 46% 39% 45% 33% 6% 43% 51% 38% 37% 47% 16% 37%
o n
104 4 12 12 14 19 8 14 8 12 16 27 41 19 53 50 12 31 22 37 11 43 11 38
53% 58% 50% 42% 78% 47% 44% 59% 57% 54% 52% 56% 50% 55% 48% 58% 78% 55% 42% 52% 51% 48% 76% 54%
15 2 4 3 0 3 0 1 0 2 6 3 4 2 7 8 2 1 4 7 2 5 1 6
7% 31% 15% 11% 0% 8% 0% 2% 0% 9% 19% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 16% 2% 7% 10% 12% 5% 9% 9%
kL i J

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a pathway to citizenship for immigrants who were brought here illegally when they were children, sometimes referred to as “Dreamers®, as long as they have no criminal record
and either join the military, enroll as a student, or have a high school diploma.

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) () © (®) (E) (] (©) (H) 0} V] (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () Q)] ) V) (W)
Strongly support 175 11 17 24 20 41 12 18 12 20 28 45 70 32 86 89 14 61 42 54 20 66 16 70
43% 65% 41% 42% 58% 42% 29% 41% 36% 48% 48% 48% 39% 43% 39% 48% 35% 51% 41% 39% 44% 38% 42% 48%
eFh d Di d f o n s q w V]
Somewhat support 139 3 17 22 12 28 14 18 10 15 21 34 60 25 80 59 21 33 39 46 16 64 15 44
34% 18% 42% 39% 33% 29% 35% 41% 31% 36% 35% 36% 33% 33% 37% 32% 52% 27% 38% 33% 36% 36% 40% 30%
r q
Somewhat oppose 22 1 0 4 2 12 2 1 0 0 1 7 14 0 15 7 0 7 9 5 0 15 0 7
5% 5% 0% 7% 7% 12% 5% 1% 0% 0% 1% 7% 8% 0% 7% 4% 0% 6% 9% 4% 0% 9% 0% 5%
cdE bi bi BGHI E E cdE | M M KL s r u t
Strongly oppose 53 1 6 5 0 13 9 7 9 3 7 5 29 12 25 28 2 17 10 23 5 20 6 21
13% 8% 14% 8% 0% 13% 24% 15% 27% 7% 12% 5% 16% 16% 11% 15% 5% 14% 10% 16% 11% 11% 15% 14%
D dFH BCEF Dh CDI D CDel dFH LM K K s r
GHi
Don’'t know 15 1 1 2 1 4 3 1 1 1 2 3 7 2 11 4 2 1 2 10 2 9 0 4
4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 2% 7% 5% 5% 0% 3%
o n S S QR
Refused/NA 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0%
| | i CEg m M M JKL uw t T
Collapsed Codes 314 15 34 46 32 69 26 36 22 35 49 78 130 57 166 148 35 94 81 100 35 130 31 114
Total Support 7% 83% 83% 81% 91% 71% 64% 82% 67% 84% 83% 84% 2% 76% 76% 79% 87% 78% 79% 73% 80% 74% 82% 79%
f f EFH D  bcDgl f Di Fh L K
Total Oppose 74 2 6 9 2 25 11 7 9 3 8 11 43 12 40 34 2 24 19 28 5 35 6 27
18% 12% 14% 16% 7% 25% 28% 17% 27% 7% 14% 12% 24% 16% 18% 18% 5% 20% 18% 20% 11% 20% 15% 19%
EFH DI DI DI EFH | L jK
DK/Ref 18 1 1 2 1 4 3 1 2 4 2 3 7 6 14 5 3 3 3 10 4 10 1 4
4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 7% 2% 6% 9% 4% 3% 4% 8% 6% 3% 8% 2% 3% 7% 8% 6% 3% 3%
o n s r w t
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QDEALL1. As you may know, in order to pass significant legislation, 60 votes is required in the US Senate, meaning at least some Democrats would have to vote in favor of any plans that would increase
our border security.

In order to get the votes needed to secure our borders, build the wall, and limit future illegal immigration, some people have proposed a deal that would have three parts...

Thinking about this specific proposal, would you support or oppose this deal? If you would like me to read the different parts of the proposal again, just say so.

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) () © (®) (E) (] (©) (H) 0} V] (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () Q)] ) V) (W)
Strongly Support 206 10 24 29 21 47 13 25 12 25 34 50 86 36 110 97 17 68 57 62 28 82 16 79
51% 58% 57% 51% 59% 49% 33% 58% 36% 59% 58% 54% 48% 49% 50% 52% 43% 56% 55% 45% 63% 47% 42% 54%
Fh f Fh f BcDe Fh bdgl FH s s qr u t
Gl
Somewhat Support 144 5 16 21 12 38 14 14 13 12 21 32 66 25 81 63 17 44 30 53 16 64 16 47
35% 30% 39% 36% 33% 39% 35% 32% 39% 29% 36% 35% 36% 33% 37% 34% 42% 36% 29% 38% 37% 37% 42% 33%
s r
Somewhat Oppose 22 0 0 5 1 4 5 1 3 2 0 6 10 6 10 11 2 4 8 7 0 10 2 9
5% 0% 0% 9% 3% 4% 12% 3% 10% 6% 0% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 0% 6% 6% 6%
cFH b f Beg f B kiM i i J
Strongly Oppose 19 2 0 1 0 3 6 2 4 1 2 1 10 5 12 7 2 2 5 9 0 12 2 5
5% 12% 0% 1% 0% 3% 14% 4% 13% 2% 4% 1% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 0% 7% 5% 3%
FH FH FH FH BCDE f BCDE fh LM K K s q
gi i
Don'’t know 14 0 1 2 2 4 2 1 0 2 1 4 8 2 5 9 2 2 1 6 0 5 2 5
3% 0% 1% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 0% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 5% 3%
s r
Refused/NA 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1
1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
s r
Collapsed Codes 351 16 40 50 32 85 27 39 24 37 56 82 152 61 191 160 34 112 87 115 44 146 32 126
Support 86% 88% 96% 87% 92% 88% 68% 90% 75% 88% 94% 89% 84% 82% 87% 85% 85% 93% 84% 84% 100% 84% 84% 87%
FH F Fh Fh  BCDE Fh  Bdeg F IM i J s q Q uw T T
Gl
Oppose 40 2 0 6 1 7 10 3 7 3 2 7 20 11 22 18 4 6 13 16 0 22 4 14
10% 12% 0% 10% 3% 7% 26% 7% 23% 8% 4% 7% 11% 15% 10% 10% 11% 5% 13% 12% 0% 13% 11% 9%
CeFg BFh FH bFH BCDE bFH  BcDE bFh IM i J s q q uw T t
Hi €] Gi
DK/Ref 16 0 2 2 2 5 2 1 1 2 2 4 8 2 7 10 2 2 3 6 0 7 2 5
4% 0% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4%
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

And regardless of whether or not you support this deal...

QIMPACTL. If President Trump announced he would support this plan, would you be more likely to support the plan, or less likely to support the plan?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) () © (®) (E) (] (©) (H) 0} V] (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () M ) V) (W)

More likely to support 297 13 29 43 22 71 30 36 22 33 42 65 137 54 154 144 20 85 73 114 25 128 23 116
73% 74% 69% 74% 62% 73% 75% 82% 66% 79% 70% 70% 76% 73% 70% 77% 50% 70% 71% 82% 57% 73% 61% 80%

Gi D d S S QR uw t T

Less likely to support 16 1 2 1 0 6 2 1 3 0 3 1 10 3 8 7 3 2 4 7 2 6 1 6
4% 4% 4% 1% 0% 6% 5% 3% 9% 0% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%

h h i cdi eh | k

No impact/Wouldn’t matter 87 4 10 13 11 19 7 6 7 9 14 24 32 16 54 33 15 34 22 17 17 37 12 22
[VOL] 21% 22% 25% 23% 31% 20% 18% 15% 23% 21% 24% 26% 18% 22% 24% 18% 37% 28% 21% 12% 39% 21% 31% 15%
g d S S QR uw T T

Don'’t know 7 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 2 1 4 3 2 0 4 1 0 4 2 1
2% 0% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0%

Egi D d d r qs r
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE A) QIMPACT2a. If President Trump decided this was the best plan to secure our borders, do you think you would likely vote for him in 2020 or do you think you would probably end up
voting for the Democrat instead?

Weighted Base

Vote Trump in 2020

Vote for Democrat in 2020

Don’t know/Undecided [VOL]

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

210 10 18 28 17 58 21 19 20 20 28 45 98 39 110 100 25 64 52 66 23 86 23 74
Q) () © (®) (E) (] (©) (H) 0} V] (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () Q)] ) V) (W)

200 9 18 27 13 57 20 19 18 19 27 41 96 37 107 93 25 59 47 65 23 83 23 67
95% 93%  100% 97% 78% 98% 96%  100% 92% 95% 97% 90% 98% 93% 98% 93% | 100% 93% 92% 99% | 100% 97%  100% 91%
L K S S QR w u

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
9 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 2 1 0 5 2 3 2 7 0 5 4 0 0 2 0 7
4% 0% 0% 3% 22% 2% 4% 0% 8% 5% 0% 10% 2% 7% 2% 7% 0% 7% 8% 0% 0% 2% 0% 9%
L K o n S S QR w U

(HALF SAMPLE B) QIMPACT2b. If President Trump decided this was the best plan to secure our borders, do you think you would still support him as the Republican nominee for President in 2020, or

would you support a different Republican candidate who refused to support this plan?

Support Trump in GOP Primary 175 8 20 28 16 34 19 22 10 18 28 44 75 29 96 79 9 51 48 66 17 79 12 66
89%| 100% 86% 95% 88% 87%  100% 89% 7% 85% 89% 92% 90% 82% 88% 91% 61% 89% 94% 92% 83% 89% 83% 93%

Support a different Republican 6 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 1 3 4 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
3% 0% 0% 0% 5% 9% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 23% 2% 1% 1% 10% 1% 9% 3%

e c

Don’t know/Undecided [VOL] 13 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 3 1 2 3 4 4 9 4 2 5 3 3 1 8 1 3
7% 0% 10% 5% 7% 4% 0% 9% 23% 5% 7% 6% 5% 12% 8% 5% 16% 9% 5% 4% 6% 9% 7% 4%

Refused/NA 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0%

I j
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMPACTS. If your Republican representative in Congress voted to support this plan, do you think you would still support them as the Republican nominee for Congress in 2018, or would you support a

different Republican candidate who refused to support this plan?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 288 2 26 41 30 67 34 40 27 20 29 72 141 47 153 136 25 80 78 101 26 126 24 107
(G B © ©) (E) 7 ©) (H) 0] V] (K) L (M) (N) (0) P) Q (R) (S) m () ) (W)
Support Congressman in GOP 222 2 21 35 22 48 22 36 19 17 23 57 106 36 115 107 17 66 56 81 21 94 20 84
Primary 77% | 100% 78% 84% 71% 71% 66% 90% 71% 85% 80% 79% 75% 7% 75% 79% 67% 82% 2% 80% 79% 75% 84% 78%
f G G cG DEF
Support a different Republican 30 0 1 3 4 10 7 2 3 1 1 6 19 4 19 11 5 8 8 8 4 15 2 9
11% 0% 3% 7% 12% 15% 21% 5% 11% 6% 2% 9% 14% 9% 12% 8% 21% 10% 10% 8% 17% 12% 8% 8%
f cG F
Won't vote for any Republican 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
[vOL] 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don’t know/Undecided [VOL] 35 0 5 4 5 9 4 2 5 2 5 9 15 7 18 18 3 6 13 12 1 16 2 15
12% 0% 19% 9% 17% 13% 11% 5% 18% 10% 17% 12% 10% 15% 12% 13% 13% 8% 17% 12% 5% 13% 8% 14%
9 d r q
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QPARTYID. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)

Republican 311 10 32 43 27 72 33 33 26 36 42 70 138 61 157 154 35 95 73 106 37 120 33 117
76% 58% 76% 75% 76% 74% 82% 76% 79% 86% 71% 75% 76% 82% 71% 82% 87% 78% 70% 7% 84% 69% 88% 81%

(e} N u tw U

Independent 83 6 10 13 7 22 6 10 6 5 16 19 38 11 52 31 5 21 27 28 7 44 4 25
20% 34% 24% 22% 19% 22% 15% 24% 17% 12% 27% 21% 21% 14% 24% 17% 13% 17% 26% 20% 16% 25% 12% 17%

m j [¢] n w u

No preference 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

Other 11 1 0 1 2 4 1 0 1 1 1 3 4 2 8 2 0 5 2 3 0 8 0 2
3% 4% 0% 2% 5% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 5% 0% 1%

o n w u
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QINTENSE. Would you call yourself a strong or a not very strong ?
CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
Strong 235 8 23 35 20 59 24 27 16 24 31 54 109 40 115 120 25 65 55 87 24 91 25 92
58% 45% 56% 60% 56% 61% 60% 61% 49% 57% 53% 59% 61% 54% 52% 64% 62% 54% 54% 63% 54% 52% 67% 63%
o N w u
Not very strong 69 2 6 8 7 12 9 6 10 10 8 14 27 20 39 30 10 29 13 17 13 25 7 24
17% 13% 15% 13% 18% 12% 22% 14% 29% 24% 14% 15% 15% 26% 18% 16% 24% 24% 13% 13% 30% 14% 18% 16%
h Hi h cEg e m m M jkL RS Q Q Uw T t
Don’t Know 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 2
1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1%
S R
Refused 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0
1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
I j
Not asked 96 7 10 15 8 25 7 10 7 6 17 23 43 13 63 33 5 26 31 32 7 55 4 27
24% 42% 24% 25% 24% 26% 18% 24% 21% 14% 29% 25% 24% 18% 29% 18% 13% 22% 30% 23% 16% 31% 12% 19%
o N u tw u
QLEAN. Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or the Democratic Party?
Republican 96 7 10 15 8 25 7 10 7 6 17 23 43 13 63 33 5 26 31 32 7 55 4 27
24% 42% 24% 25% 24% 26% 18% 24% 21% 14% 29% 25% 24% 18% 29% 18% 13% 22% 30% 23% 16% 31% 12% 19%
o N u tw u
Not asked 311 10 32 43 27 72 33 33 26 36 42 70 138 61 157 154 35 95 73 106 37 120 33 117
76% 58% 76% 75% 76% 74% 82% 76% 79% 86% 71% 75% 76% 82% 71% 82% 87% 78% 70% 7% 84% 69% 88% 81%
o N u tw u
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

PSCALE
CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
Independent Republican 96 7 10 15 8 25 7 10 7 6 17 23 43 13 63 33 5 26 31 32 7 55 4 27
24% 42% 24% 25% 24% 26% 18% 24% 21% 14% 29% 25% 24% 18% 29% 18% 13% 22% 30% 23% 16% 31% 12% 19%
(e} N u tw U
Weak Republican 76 2 9 8 7 13 9 7 10 12 11 15 29 21 42 34 10 30 17 19 13 29 8 26
19% 13% 20% 14% 20% 14% 22% 15% 29% 28% 18% 17% 16% 29% 19% 18% 24% 25% 17% 14% 30% 17% 21% 18%
hi HI cE cE m M kL S Q u t
Strong Republican 235 8 23 35 20 59 24 27 16 24 31 54 109 40 115 120 25 65 55 87 24 91 25 92
58% 45% 56% 60% 56% 61% 60% 61% 49% 57% 53% 59% 61% 54% 52% 64% 62% 54% 54% 63% 54% 52% 67% 63%
[¢] N w U
PSCALE3
Republicans 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QEDOFR. What is the last grade of school you completed?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
Grade school or less [Grade 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
1-8] 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
I ]
Some high school [Grade 9-11] 10 0 0 1 0 2 2 3 1 2 0 1 7 3 4 7 0 2 5 4 0 4 0 7
3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 0% 1% 5% 3% 0% 2% 0% 5%
Graduated high school [Grade 89 2 11 19 9 17 7 6 10 8 13 27 31 17 46 43 7 22 26 33 7 38 8 36
12] 22% 10% 27% 33% 25% 18% 18% 14% 29% 18% 22% 30% 17% 23% 21% 23% 17% 18% 26% 24% 17% 22% 20% 25%
EG C C L K
Vocational school/Technical 18 1 0 3 4 3 4 1 2 1 1 6 8 3 13 5 2 6 4 6 3 10 0 5
school 4% 5% 0% 5% 10% 3% 11% 1% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 0% 3%
DF Beg df Beg df
Some college-2 years or less 80 6 6 12 13 17 10 7 3 7 12 24 34 9 45 35 13 19 17 30 10 35 11 22
20% 35% 14% 20% 36% 17% 25% 17% 8% 16% 20% 26% 19% 12% 20% 19% 32% 16% 16% 22% 22% 20% 30% 15%
D d BcEG D h D Df D M K
HI
Some college-more than 2 37 1 2 3 1 9 3 8 7 4 3 4 19 11 19 17 3 9 12 10 3 17 2 13
years 9% 4% 5% 5% 3% 9% 7% 18% 20% 9% 5% 4% 11% 14% 9% 9% 8% 7% 12% % 6% 10% 5% 9%
gH GH GH h h bCD BCDef m IM k K
Graduated college 121 2 16 16 8 34 9 15 5 15 19 24 59 19 67 54 12 48 24 35 16 50 8 46
30% 14% 39% 27% 24% 35% 23% 34% 15% 35% 32% 26% 32% 26% 30% 29% 29% 40% 24% 25% 36% 29% 20% 31%
H H h BEgi h RS Q Q
Post-graduate degree [e.g. MA, 49 6 5 4 1 14 5 3 6 6 11 5 21 12 25 24 4 15 13 17 6 19 9 15
MBA, LLD PhD] 12% 31% 12% 7% 2% 14% 12% % 19% 15% 18% 5% 12% 17% 11% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 25% 10%
d h beHi d h cDg d K JM k K
Don’t Know 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Refused/NA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Collapsed Codes 12 0 1 2 0 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 7 3 5 8 0 2 5 5 0 5 0 8
Less than HS 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 0% 1% 5% 4% 0% 3% 0% 5%
HS grad/Voc/Tech 107 3 11 21 12 20 12 7 11 9 14 34 39 20 58 48 8 28 31 39 11 48 8 41
26% 15% 27% 37% 35% 21% 29% 16% 35% 21% 24% 36% 21% 27% 27% 26% 21% 23% 30% 28% 24% 27% 20% 28%
EGi eG Cd CDH G c L K
Some College 116 7 8 15 14 25 13 15 9 10 15 28 53 20 64 52 16 28 29 40 12 52 13 35
29% 39% 19% 26% 39% 26% 32% 35% 28% 25% 25% 31% 30% 27% 29% 28% 40% 23% 28% 29% 28% 30% 35% 24%
d b
College grad 170 8 21 20 9 48 14 18 11 21 29 29 80 32 92 78 15 63 37 52 21 70 17 60
42% 45% 52% 34% 26% 49% 35% 41% 34% 50% 50% 31% 44% 43% 42% 42% 39% 52% 36% 38% 48% 40% 45% 42%
cD be BEI cD D K JL K RS Q Q
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QCHURCHGOER. And how often would you say you usually attend church?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)

More than once a week 60 0 4 9 9 13 9 8 2 6 4 18 30 8 23 37 5 12 14 26 5 18 9 25
15% 0% 9% 16% 24% 13% 24% 18% 7% 14% 6% 19% 17% 11% 10% 20% 13% 10% 14% 19% 11% 10% 25% 17%

df bh bh df K J i o N S Q w u

Once a week 131 2 17 21 12 28 13 13 12 12 20 32 55 24 68 63 12 39 29 48 11 57 10 51
32% 12% 42% 36% 33% 29% 33% 30% 37% 29% 33% 35% 30% 32% 31% 34% 31% 32% 29% 34% 24% 33% 26% 35%

A couple of times a month 66 3 9 4 13 6 14 1 10 9 13 33 11 35 31 9 21 18 17 13 22 4 27
16% 18% 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 33% 3% 24% 14% 14% 18% 15% 16% 16% 24% 17% 17% 12% 29% 13% 10% 19%

G Gh G Gi gh BCDE cfGl eH V] T
fH
Less than once a month 36 0 4 5 1 13 5 3 1 3 4 7 21 4 23 13 3 17 7 9 6 17 3 11
9% 0% 10% 9% 4% 13% 14% 6% 4% % 7% 7% 12% 5% 10% 7% 8% 14% % 7% 14% 10% 7% 7%
S q Q
Only on holidays 37 8 4 5 0 7 2 1 6 5 13 5 9 10 23 14 3 13 9 12 5 17 6 8
9% 48% 10% 8% 0% % 4% 2% 17% 11% 21% 5% 5% 14% 11% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 15% 5%
Dg d BceHI d h bHi DfG Dg KL JM M KL
Never 68 3 8 9 18 2 5 10 6 9 17 25 16 40 28 5 16 22 24 3 37 5 23
17% 19% 13% 14% 26% 19% 6% 11% 30% 15% 15% 18% 14% 22% 18% 15% 12% 14% 21% 18% 7% 21% 12% 16%
h h Fg f DeH dH bcFG u t

Don’t know 5 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 5 0 0 1 3 1 1 4 0 0
1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0%

[¢] N s r w w Tu

Refused/NA 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0%

f c w u

Collapsed Codes 256 5 27 39 25 54 28 35 15 28 32 63 118 43 125 131 27 72 62 91 28 97 23 103
Couple times a month + 63% 30% 64% 68% 70% 55% 71% 81% 47% 67% 54% 68% 65% 58% 57% 70% 68% 60% 60% 66% 64% 56% 60% 71%
g h h fG eH bEH  cdFGi h k j o N w U

Infrequent 141 12 14 18 11 38 9 8 17 14 26 29 56 31 86 55 11 46 38 45 14 71 13 41
35% 66% 34% 31% 30% 40% 24% 19% 51% 33% 44% 31% 31% 41% 39% 29% 27% 38% 36% 33% 33% 41% 35% 29%

h h fG eH EH cdFG | j [¢] N w U
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QMSTATUS. Are you currently married, living with a partner, divorced, separated, widowed or have you never been married?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
Married 309 13 32 41 21 79 27 36 27 33 45 62 141 60 170 139 21 103 81 98 29 140 25 110
76% 73% 78% 71% 60% 81% 68% 82% 83% 79% 76% 67% 78% 81% 77% 74% 54% 85% 79% 71% 67% 80% 66% 76%
d bEGHi Df e D D d LM K K S Q u t

Living with a Partner 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 5 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 0 1
1% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 5% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1%

CEg B BH b E KL Jm IM kL uw T T

Divorced 26 1 0 2 2 9 6 4 2 1 1 4 18 3 14 13 2 8 9 8 0 14 2 11
6% 4% 0% 3% 6% 9% 14% 9% 5% 3% 1% 4% 10% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 0% 8% 5% 7%

EFg F B BCi b f L | Jk u t

Separated 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%

| i w T

Widowed 32 2 3 5 5 5 6 3 1 3 5 10 14 3 12 20 0 2 4 26 0 12 1 19
8% 11% 7% 9% 14% 5% 14% 8% 2% 6% 8% 11% 8% 5% 5% 11% 0% 2% 4% 19% 0% 7% 3% 13%

eh dF Eh df [¢] N S S QR w w TU

Never Been Married 30 2 3 8 7 4 2 0 2 4 4 15 5 6 17 13 15 5 7 4 10 7 10 4
7% 9% 7% 14% 20% 4% 4% 0% 5% 9% 8% 16% 3% 7% 8% 7% 38% 4% 6% 3% 24% 4% 25% 3%

g EfG EFGh CD ch bCDI d G Lm K k uw T T

Don’t know/ Refused/ NA 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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QCHILD. Do you have any children? [YES] Are any younger than 18 years old?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)

Yes, all under 18 years old 56 2 7 8 4 14 4 3 5 8 9 12 21 14 33 22 13 35 6 2 20 13 13 9
14% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 10% 6% 17% 20% 15% 13% 11% 19% 15% 12% 32% 29% 6% 2% 45% 8% 35% 6%

i g RS Qs QR uw T T

Yes, but children all 18 or older 254 11 20 31 23 64 28 33 20 25 31 54 125 44 127 127 5 44 80 120 1 125 7 117
62% 61% 48% 54% 66% 65% 70% 7% 60% 59% 52% 59% 69% 60% 58% 68% 12% 37% 78% 87% 3% 71% 18% 81%

eFG G b B BCi g L | Jk (e} N RS Qs QR uw W TU

Yes, both types 38 3 9 7 1 6 4 5 2 3 11 8 14 5 27 11 1 29 5 3 5 22 6 5
9% 17% 20% 13% 2% 6% 10% 11% 5% 8% 19% 9% 8% 6% 12% 6% 3% 24% 5% 2% 12% 12% 16% 4%

DEHi d Bc B B b KLM J J J [¢] N RS Q Q w w TU

No children 59 2 6 12 7 14 4 3 6 5 8 19 21 11 33 26 21 13 12 12 17 15 11 13
14% 9% 15% 20% 20% 14% 11% 6% 18% 13% 13% 20% 11% 15% 15% 14% 53% 11% 11% 9% 40% 9% 30% 9%

G g Cdh g L K uw T T

Collapsed Codes 94 5 15 15 5 20 8 7 7 11 21 20 35 18 60 34 14 64 11 5 25 35 20 14
Have young children 23% 31% 37% 26% 14% 21% 20% 17% 21% 28% 35% 21% 19% 25% 27% 18% 35% 53% 11% 4% 58% 20% 52% 10%
DEfG B B b B kL j J (6] N RS Qs QR uw T™W TU
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QSITUATION. Which statement best describes the financial situation for you and your family?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
Living comfortably 165 7 17 22 11 44 16 18 8 21 24 33 78 29 94 70 16 57 32 59 22 73 14 54
40% 40% 42% 39% 31% 45% 41% 41% 23% 52% 41% 36% 43% 39% 43% 38% 39% 47% 31% 42% 49% 42% 37% 37%
h i H bEI dH R Qs R
Doing Alright 143 8 13 24 14 35 9 17 14 8 21 38 61 22 73 70 13 36 46 47 10 63 13 56
35% 46% 32% 42% 41% 36% 23% 39% 43% 19% 36% 41% 34% 30% 33% 37% 34% 30% 45% 34% 23% 36% 34% 39%
fl fl | cdh | fl. CDEG R Qs r w t
H
Just getting by 78 1 9 9 12 13 6 7 11 10 18 31 18 44 33 10 18 19 28 11 33 6 26
19% 5% 23% 16% 25% 13% 33% 13% 21% 27% 18% 20% 17% 24% 20% 18% 24% 15% 19% 21% 25% 19% 17% 18%
F e dFI CEG Fi Eg
Finding it difficult 11 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 3 0 1 3 4 3 3 7 0 5 3 3 0 3 2 5
3% 5% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 8% 0% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 4%
h H bEi h
Finding it very difficult 7 1 1 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 6 0 3 4 1 4 2 0 1 2 3 2
2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 7% 1%
e c | k S s Qr
Don'’t know 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
h H cE M L
Refused/NA 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 1
1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Collapsed Codes 308 15 31 46 26 79 26 35 22 29 46 72 139 51 167 140 29 93 78 105 32 136 27 110
Comfortable/Doing alright 76% 86% 74% 80% 2% 81% 64% 79% 66% 71% 77% 77% 77% 69% 76% 75% 73% 7% 75% 76% 72% 77% 71% 76%
f Fh cE e
Just getting by or worse 95 2 10 11 10 18 14 8 10 11 13 21 41 21 51 45 11 27 25 31 12 38 11 33
23% 14% 25% 20% 28% 19% 36% 19% 29% 27% 22% 23% 23% 28% 23% 24% 27% 22% 24% 23% 28% 22% 29% 22%
f F cEg f
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QSEX. Sex: (BY OBSERVATION)

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
A (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) (0] ) K L) (D] (N) ©) P Q (R) (S) (M) L) V) w)

Male 220 9 29 29 12 58 22 20 19 23 38 41 100 41 220 0 25 66 57 71 44 175 0 0
54% 52% 69% 50% 33% 60% 55% 47% 57% 55% 64% 44% 55% 56% 100% 0% 62% 54% 56% 52% 100% 100% 0% 0%

cDG b BEfhi D d d d K Jl k o N w w TU

Female 187 8 13 29 23 39 18 23 14 19 21 52 81 33 0 187 15 55 46 67 0 0 38 145
46% 48% 31% 50% 67% 40% 45% 53% 43% 45% 36% 56% 45% 44% 0%  100% 38% 46% 44% 48% 0% 0% 100%  100%

cDG b BEfhi D d B d d K Jl k o N w w TU

QRACE. And again, to make sure we have a representative group of people, | need to ask, is your racial or ethnic heritage white, African American, Hispanic or Latino, Asian or something else?

White 352 15 35 55 31 87 37 40 24 27 50 86 164 51 183 169 29 101 91 126 35 148 32 133
86% 85% 85% 96% 88% 89% 93% 93% 72% 66% 85% 93% 91% 69% 83% 90% 72% 84% 88% 91% 80% 84% 83% 92%

cl bHI hl HI HI HI CdEFG BCDEF M M M JKL [} N S q W W TU

G

African American 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2 5 0 0 3 0 2 3 2 0 0
1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 0% 0%

cEg bH BH h bh CEfgi h KL Jm M kL [} N r q uw t T

Hispanic/ Spanish American/ 20 1 3 0 0 6 0 2 1 7 4 0 8 8 15 4 5 9 3 2 4 12 1 3
Chicano 5% 4% % 0% 0% 6% 0% 4% 3% 17% 6% 0% 4% 11% % 2% 12% 8% 3% 2% 8% % 3% 2%
Cf BEg! | Cl bl ci i CDEFg K JLM Km Kl [} N S Q w W tu

h
Asian/ [Japanese, Korean, 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 4 1 1 3 0 0 1 2 0 1
Pacific Islander, etc.] 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1%
rSs q Q
American Indian/ Native 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 1
American 1% 6% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
E D
Other 17 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 4 2 3 6 6 8 10 4 3 7 4 0 8 5 4
4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 9% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 9% 3% 7% 3% 0% 4% 14% 3%
S r
Not ascertained 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 4 3 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 2
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 6% 0% 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
HI hi Eg Eg m m M jkL
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AGE11
CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)

18-24 11 0 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 1 6 4 11 0 0 0 6 0 4 0
3% 0% 2% 3% 9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 26% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 11% 0%

fGh d D d uw T T

25-29 6 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 6 0 5 0 1 0 5 1 0 0
1% 0% 3% 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 13% 0% 1% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0%

e c | k (e} N uw T T

30-34 17 2 0 0 5 4 1 0 1 4 2 5 5 5 11 6 17 0 0 0 11 0 6 0
4% 9% 0% 0% 14% 4% 4% 0% 4% 9% 3% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 43% 0% 0% 0% 26% 0% 15% 0%

DI DI BCEf D d DI BCG uw T T

G

35-39 14 0 3 1 1 5 2 0 1 1 3 3 6 2 6 8 4 10 0 0 6 0 8 0
4% 0% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 0% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 10% 9% 0% 0% 15% 0% 21% 0%

[¢] b RS Q Q uw T T

40-44 25 4 5 3 2 4 1 0 2 5 9 5 5 6 10 15 0 25 0 0 10 0 15 0
6% 23% 12% 5% 7% 4% 3% 0% 6% 11% 15% 6% 3% 9% 5% 8% 0% 21% 0% 0% 23% 0% 40% 0%

eG g bi Bdhl g eG KL J JM L RS Q Q uw T T

45-49 23 0 0 3 2 8 2 3 3 3 0 5 13 5 11 12 0 23 0 0 3 8 3 9
6% 0% 0% 4% 6% 8% 5% % 8% 6% 0% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 0% 19% 0% 0% 6% 5% 7% 6%

egh b b b kLM j J J RS Q Q

50-54 51 1 9 9 3 12 7 7 3 0 11 12 26 3 35 17 0 46 5 0 1 34 0 17
13% 7% 23% 16% 8% 12% 18% 15% 8% 0% 18% 13% 14% 3% 16% 9% 0% 38% 5% 0% 2% 19% 0% 11%

dhi | bi | | | bi BCdE M M M JKL [¢] N RS Qs QR V] T™W U

FGh

55-59 46 2 4 9 4 9 5 6 4 4 6 13 19 8 27 19 0 7 37 2 0 27 0 19
11% 9% 10% 16% 12% 9% 12% 13% 12% 10% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10% 0% 6% 36% 2% 0% 16% 0% 13%

Rs Qs gR uw T T

60-64 52 2 5 9 2 14 3 10 2 4 7 11 28 6 26 27 0 1 47 2 0 26 0 26
13% 13% 12% 15% 6% 14% 9% 24% 7% 10% 12% 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 0% 1% 46% 2% 0% 15% 0% 18%

G g Dfhi g g R Qs R uw T T

65-74 86 5 7 8 5 20 10 12 10 10 12 13 41 20 49 37 0 3 9 74 0 49 0 37
21% 27% 17% 14% 14% 20% 24% 27% 30% 25% 20% 14% 23% 27% 22% 20% 0% 2% 9% 54% 0% 28% 0% 26%

h c IM k K rS qs QR uw T T

75+ 60 1 6 9 6 16 6 3 6 7 7 15 25 13 26 34 0 0 1 59 0 26 0 34
15% 6% 15% 16% 17% 17% 14% 8% 18% 16% 12% 16% 14% 17% 12% 18% 0% 0% 1% 42% 0% 15% 0% 23%

[} n S S QR uw T™W TU

REF 15 1 0 3 1 2 3 3 1 2 1 7 3 7 7 3 5 3 1 1 5 2 3
4% 5% 0% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 5% 2%

S s Qr
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AGEG6
CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)

18-24 11 0 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 1 6 4 11 0 0 0 6 0 4 0
3% 0% 2% 3% 9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 26% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 11% 0%

fGh d D d uw T T

25-34 29 2 1 3 5 4 5 0 2 8 3 8 9 10 18 11 29 0 0 0 18 0 11 0
7% 9% 3% 5% 14% 4% 13% 0% % 18% 5% 8% 5% 13% 8% 6% 74% 0% 0% 0% 42% 0% 29% 0%

dfl di bcEG DFI bEG DFhl g BCEG M L uw T T

35-44 42 4 8 5 4 12 1 0 3 12 9 13 7 19 23 0 42 0 0 19 0 23 0
10% 23% 19% 9% 11% 12% 3% 0% 9% 11% 21% 10% 7% 10% 9% 12% 0% 35% 0% 0% 44% 0% 60% 0%

FG G G fG Be BCDE G G kLm j J j RS Q Q uw T T

HI

45-54 79 0 9 13 6 17 8 13 7 5 9 19 38 12 46 32 0 79 0 0 0 46 0 32
19% 0% 23% 22% 17% 18% 19% 30% 23% 12% 16% 20% 21% 17% 21% 17% 0% 65% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0% 22%

g el G RS Q Q uw T T

55-64 103 6 10 18 7 25 10 13 5 8 16 26 48 13 57 46 0 0 103 0 0 57 0 46
25% 35% 23% 32% 21% 26% 25% 30% 17% 19% 27% 28% 27% 18% 26% 24% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 33% 0% 32%

R Qs R uw T T

65+ 138 6 12 17 10 33 16 16 13 15 18 27 65 28 71 67 0 0 0 138 0 71 0 67
34% 33% 30% 29% 28% 34% 40% 37% 41% 36% 31% 29% 36% 38% 32% 36% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 41% 0% 46%

S S QR uw T T

REF 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

o n
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AGE/GENDER
CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+

Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)

Men 18-44 44 2 7 7 4 12 1 0 3 8 9 11 13 11 44 0 25 19 0 0 44 0 0 0
11% 9% 18% 12% 11% 12% 4% 0% 10% 20% 15% 11% 7% 15% 20% 0% 62% 16% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

FG G Bl  BCDE G FG | M L (e} N RS Q Q uw T T

HI

Men 45-64 104 4 14 16 4 30 11 13 6 6 18 21 54 12 104 0 0 46 57 0 0 104 0 0
26% 22% 33% 28% 13% 31% 26% 30% 18% 15% 30% 22% 30% 16% 47% 0% 0% 38% 56% 0% 0% 59% 0% 0%

Di d  BcEg Di di beg m M iL o N RS Qs QR u W u

Men 65+ 71 4 8 6 3 16 10 7 10 8 11 9 33 17 71 0 0 0 0 71 0 71 0 0
18% 21% 18% 10% 10% 17% 24% 17% 29% 18% 19% 10% 18% 23% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 52% 0% 41% 0% 0%

fH fH cd CD IM k K (6] N S S QR V] T™W U

Women 18-44 38 4 3 3 8 8 5 0 2 5 7 11 13 7 0 38 15 23 0 0 0 0 38 0
9% 23% 6% 5% 23% 8% 13% 0% 6% 12% 12% 12% 7% 9% 0% 20% 38% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Dg D BCEG DG G bDEF Dg G [¢] N RS Q Q
H hl

Women 45-64 78 2 5 15 9 12 7 13 7 7 8 24 33 14 0 78 0 32 46 0 0 0 0 78
19% 13% 13% 26% 25% 13% 17% 30% 22% 16% 13% 26% 18% 19% 0% 42% 0% 27% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54%

G E e CdG BE k i o N RS Qs QR w w TU

Women 65+ 67 2 5 11 6 17 6 9 4 7 7 17 32 11 0 67 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 67
16% 12% 12% 19% 18% 17% 15% 20% 12% 17% 12% 18% 18% 15% 0% 36% 0% 0% 0% 48% 0% 0% 0% 46%

[¢] N S S QR w w TU

Not Ascertained 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

o n
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QINCOME. Which of the following income groups includes your TOTAL FAMILY INCOME in 2017 before taxes? Just stop me when | read the correct category...

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (\Y] (W)
Up to $20,000 [19,999] 20 2 1 2 2 3 6 3 2 0 3 3 12 2 7 13 3 4 6 7 2 5 4 10
5% 12% 1% 3% 4% 3% 16% % 6% 0% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 9% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 10% 7%
F F F BCEI i Fg (o] N w u
$20,000-$30,000 [29,999] 32 1 4 5 2 9 4 2 3 4 5 7 14 7 20 12 5 8 7 13 7 14 4 8
8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 12% 6% % 9% 15% 8% 10% 6%
w t
$30,000-$40,000 [39,999] 39 1 4 2 5 9 9 1 4 4 5 7 19 8 24 15 1 8 8 20 2 21 1 13
10% 6% 10% 3% 15% 10% 23% 2% 12% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 2% % 8% 15% 6% 12% 3% 9%
o} DFh CG Fg CEGi  bDeF cG f s s qr
H
$40,000-$50,000 [49,999] 33 2 5 4 3 8 2 5 4 1 7 7 14 5 19 14 3 1 13 16 3 16 0 14
8% 10% 13% 6% 10% 8% 4% 11% 12% 2% 12% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 1% 12% 11% 8% 9% 0% 10%
i i i bgh RS Q Q
$50,000-$75,000 [74,999] 68 2 8 10 9 15 3 11 2 7 10 19 29 10 42 25 6 22 20 19 9 34 3 21
17% 9% 20% 18% 24% 16% % 26% % 18% 17% 20% 16% 13% 19% 14% 15% 18% 19% 14% 20% 19% 7% 15%
f FH bDG FH DG
$75,000-$100,000 [99,999] 58 5 1 12 7 13 6 2 5 6 6 19 21 12 32 26 11 23 17 7 5 28 14 12
14% 28% 2% 21% 20% 13% 15% 5% 16% 15% 10% 21% 12% 16% 15% 14% 26% 19% 16% 5% 10% 16% 36% 8%
CDEF BG BG B B CD B B k jiL K S S QR w U
HI
$100,000 or more 87 4 15 9 3 25 5 12 4 10 19 12 43 14 52 35 5 43 19 20 12 40 8 28
21% 22% 36% 16% 8% 26% 14% 28% 12% 23% 32% 13% 24% 18% 24% 19% 13% 36% 18% 14% 28% 23% 20% 19%
CDFH B BEGI D B D B d Km JL K i RS Q Q
Don’t know 19 0 1 5 2 3 1 1 5 2 1 6 5 7 5 14 2 4 1 13 1 4 1 13
5% 0% 2% 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 14% 6% 1% 7% 3% 9% 2% 8% 4% 3% 1% 9% 2% 2% 2% 9%
h H h H bEfG M M JL [¢] N s S qRr w U
Refused/NA 50 2 3 8 3 12 4 7 4 8 4 12 22 12 18 32 4 8 12 24 4 14 4 26
12% 9% 6% 14% 9% 12% 9% 16% 13% 18% 7% 12% 12% 16% 8% 17% 10% 7% 11% 17% 8% 8% 10% 18%
(¢} N S Q w U
Collapsed Codes 20 2 1 2 2 3 6 3 2 0 3 3 12 2 7 13 3 4 6 7 2 5 4 10
Under $20K 5% 12% 1% 3% 4% 3% 16% 7% 6% 0% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 7% 9% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 10% 7%
F F F BCEI i Fg [¢] N w u
$20K-$40K 72 2 8 7 7 18 13 3 7 7 10 14 34 14 44 27 5 15 16 33 9 35 5 21
18% 10% 19% 12% 20% 18% 33% 6% 21% 18% 17% 15% 19% 19% 20% 15% 14% 13% 15% 24% 21% 20% 14% 14%
g F G fG CeG bDEF G g S s Qr
Hi
$40K-$75K 101 3 14 14 12 24 4 16 6 8 17 26 44 14 62 39 10 23 32 34 12 50 3 35
25% 19% 33% 24% 34% 24% 10% 36% 18% 20% 29% 28% 24% 19% 28% 21% 24% 19% 31% 25% 28% 28% 7% 24%
F f F f BcDe Fhi o] o] o n R Q
G
$75K or more 145 9 16 22 10 38 11 14 9 16 24 32 64 25 84 61 16 67 36 27 17 68 21 40
36% 49% 38% 37% 28% 39% 29% 33% 29% 38% 41% 34% 35% 34% 38% 33% 39% 55% 35% 20% 38% 39% 56% 27%
RS Qs QR w u
DK/Ref 69 2 3 13 5 15 5 8 9 10 5 18 28 19 23 46 6 12 13 37 4 18 5 39
17% 9% 8% 23% 14% 15% 12% 18% 26% 24% 8% 19% 15% 25% 10% 25% 14% 10% 12% 27% 10% 11% 13% 27%
cHi b B b kM j m Jl (¢} N S S QR w w TU
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QPHONETYPE. Finally, in terms of your household’s phone usage, do you have a landline only, a cell phone only, or both a landline and cell phone? [BOTH] Which do you use more—would you say
you always or almost always use your LANDLINE, or always or almost always use your CELL PHONE?

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) () © (®) (E) (] (©) (H) 0} V] (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () Q)] ) V) (W)
Have landline only 19 1 2 3 2 3 4 3 0 3 8 3 10 10 3 0 5 11 1 8 2 8
5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 11% 2% 8% 0% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 8% 0% 5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5%
F Egl f i Fh RS Q Q
Have cell phone only 118 3 5 16 10 32 12 20 6 13 9 26 64 20 71 47 18 56 23 22 24 47 13 34
29% 18% 13% 28% 28% 33% 30% 46% 19% 32% 14% 28% 35% 27% 32% 25% 44% 46% 22% 16% 55% 27% 34% 24%
cdEfG bG b B b BCH G B kLm j J i RS Q Q uw T T
|
Have both, always/mostly use 89 5 14 13 9 20 6 4 10 8 18 23 30 18 48 40 4 9 19 56 8 40 0 40
LANDLINE 22% 26% 33% 23% 27% 21% 16% 8% 30% 19% 31% 24% 17% 24% 22% 22% 9% 8% 19% 40% 18% 23% 0% 28%
fG G G g b  BCDe G L J RS Qs QR
H
Have both, always/mostly use 124 5 14 17 12 30 10 12 9 13 19 29 53 22 63 61 12 41 42 27 8 55 20 39
CELL PHONE 31% 29% 35% 29% 35% 31% 26% 29% 29% 31% 33% 32% 29% 30% 29% 33% 31% 34% 41% 20% 19% 31% 52% 27%
S S QR
Have both, use both about 54 4 6 8 1 12 7 5 4 7 9 10 24 11 27 28 3 15 12 22 2 24 3 22
equally [VOL] 13% 21% 14% 14% 4% 12% 18% 12% 12% 18% 16% 10% 13% 15% 12% 15% 8% 12% 12% 16% 5% 14% 9% 15%
fi d d
Refused/NA 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
h e
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CR. Census Region (from sample)

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
New England 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 9 8 2 4 6 6 2 8 4 4
4% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 11% 3%
KLM J J J
Middle Atlantic 42 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 29 13 2 17 10 12 7 21 3 10
10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 70% 0% 0% 0% 13% 7% 5% 14% 9% 9% 17% 12% 7% 7%
CDEF B B B B B B B KLM J J J (e} N w t
GHI
East North Central 58 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 29 29 4 18 18 17 7 22 3 26
14% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62% 0% 0% 13% 15% 11% 15% 18% 12% 15% 13% 8% 18%
C BDEF C (03 (03 (03 (03 (03 K JLM K K
GHI
West North Central 35 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 12 23 8 10 7 10 4 8 8 15
9% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38% 0% 0% 5% 13% 21% 8% % 7% 9% 5% 22% 11%
D D BCEF D D D D D K JLM K K [¢] N w U
GHI
South Atlantic 97 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 58 39 8 29 25 33 12 46 8 29
24% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54% 0% 26% 21% 19% 24% 24% 24% 26% 26% 21% 20%
E E E BCDF E E E E L L JKM L
GHI
East South Central 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 22 18 5 9 10 16 1 20 5 13
10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0% 10% 10% 13% % 9% 11% 3% 12% 13% 9%
F F F F BCDE F F F L L JKM L
GHI
West South Central 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 0 20 23 0 13 13 16 0 20 0 22
11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24% 0% 9% 12% 0% 11% 13% 12% 0% 12% 0% 15%
G G G G G BCDE G G L L JKM L uw T T
FHI
Mountain 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 19 14 2 10 5 13 3 15 2 11
8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 8% 8% 6% 9% 5% 10% 7% 9% 5% 8%
H H H H H H BCDE H M M M JKL
FGI
Pacific 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 23 19 9 10 8 15 8 14 5 14
10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 56% 10% 10% 22% 8% 8% 11% 19% 8% 13% 9%
| | | | | | | BCDE M M M JKL u t
FGH
CRA4. Census Region Collapsed
Northeast 59 18 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 38 21 4 22 16 18 9 29 7 14
15% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 17% 11% 9% 18% 15% 13% 20% 17% 18% 10%
CDEFG B B B B B B B KLM J J J o n w w tu
HI
Midwest 93 0 0 58 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 0 0 41 52 12 28 26 27 11 30 11 41
23% 0% 0%  100%  100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%  100% 0% 0% 18% 28% 31% 23% 25% 19% 24% 17% 29% 28%
CD BEFGHI BEFGHI CD CD CD CD CD K JLM K K o] N w V]
South 181 0 0 0 0 97 40 44 0 0 0 0 181 0 100 81 13 51 48 65 13 87 13 64
44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%  100%  100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 45% 43% 32% 43% 47% 47% 30% 50% 35% 44%
EFG EFG EFG BCDHI BCDHI BCDHI EFG EFG L L JKM L U T
West 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 42 0 0 0 74 41 33 11 20 13 28 11 29 7 25
18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0%  100% 19% 18% 27% 16% 13% 20% 26% 17% 18% 17%
HI HI HI HI HI HI BCDE BCDE M M M JKL s r
FG FG
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HALFSAMP. HALF SAMPLE

Weighted Base

Half sample A

Half sample B

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
210 10 18 28 17 58 21 19 20 20 28 45 98 39 110 100 25 64 52 66 23 86 23 74
52% 57% 43% 49% 48% 59% 52% 44% 59% 47% 47% 49% 54% 53% 50% 54% 62% 53% 50% 48% 53% 49% 62% 51%
e bg e
197 8 24 29 18 40 19 24 13 22 31 48 83 35 110 87 15 57 51 72 21 89 14 71
48% 43% 57% 51% 52% 41% 48% 56% 41% 53% 53% 51% 46% 47% 50% 46% 38% 47% 50% 52% 47% 51% 38% 49%
e bg e
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CELLFLAG. (From sample)

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
Cell 175 6 7 25 15 48 17 33 6 17 13 40 99 24 106 69 23 76 41 35 28 78 19 50
43% 33% 18% 43% 42% 50% 43% 76% 19% 42% 22% 43% 55% 32% 48% 37% 57% 63% 40% 25% 65% 44% 51% 34%
CDEF BGH BGH BGH BGH BCDE CDEF BGH KL Jl JkM L (e} N RS Qs QR uw Tw Tu
Gl FHI Gl
Landline 232 12 34 33 21 49 23 10 26 24 46 53 82 51 114 118 17 45 62 103 15 97 19 95
57% 67% 82% 57% 58% 50% 57% 24% 81% 58% 78% 57% 45% 68% 52% 63% 43% 37% 60% 75% 35% 56% 49% 66%
CDEF BGH BGH BGH BGH BCDE CDEF BGH KL Jl JkM L (e} N RS Qs QR uw Tw Tu
Gl FHI Gl
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CONGPARTYHOLDER. Congressional Party Holder (from sample)

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
D 119 15 15 16 5 30 6 4 6 21 30 21 40 28 67 51 15 41 26 37 18 49 14 38
29% 86% 37% 28% 14% 31% 15% 9% 19% 51% 51% 23% 22% 37% 31% 27% 37% 34% 25% 27% 40% 28% 36% 26%
DFG Gl BEI DfGI Bel BCEI | CDEF KL M IM KL w t
GH
R 288 2 26 41 30 67 34 40 27 20 29 72 141 47 153 136 25 80 78 101 26 126 24 107
71% 14% 63% 72% 86% 69% 85% 91% 81% 49% 49% 77% 78% 63% 69% 73% 63% 66% 75% 73% 60% 72% 64% 74%
DFG Gl BEI DfGI Bel BCEI | CDEF KL M IM KL w t
GH
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DATE OF INTERVIEW

CENSUS REGION - FULL CENSUS REGION - COLLAPSED GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE
Men Women
New Mid S. Moun- North- Mid- under Men under | Women
Total Eng Alt ENC WNC Atl. ESC WSC tain Pacific east west South West Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55-64 65+ 45 45+ 45 45+
Weighted Base 407 18 42 58 35 97 40 44 33 42 59 93 181 74 220 187 40 121 103 138 44 175 38 145
Q) (8) © (©) B () ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) S) M ) (] (W)
02/15/2018 185 12 13 25 20 21 14 11 27 42 25 45 47 68 100 84 24 66 32 61 32 67 23 60
45% 66% 32% 43% 57% 22% 36% 25% 82% 100% 42% 48% 26% 92% 46% 45% 59% 54% 31% 44% 74% 38% 60% 42%
DHI EgHI BEfG  CDfHI deHI cDHI BCDE BCDE LM LM JKM JKL R Qs R uw T T
HI FGI FGH
02/16/2018 60 0 17 0 0 22 7 14 0 0 17 0 43 0 33 27 6 26 12 16 7 26 9 18
15% 0% 41% 0% 0% 23% 18% 32% 0% 0% 29% 0% 24% 0% 15% 15% 14% 22% 12% 12% 16% 15% 24% 13%
CDEF BEFG BEFG BCDH BCDH CDHI BEFG BEFG KM JL KM JL rs q Q
HI | |
02/17/2018 111 2 3 16 11 51 16 9 4 0 5 27 75 4 57 54 8 10 30 60 4 53 4 47
27% 10% 8% 28% 31% 52% 40% 20% 11% 0% 9% 29% 42% 5% 26% 29% 21% 8% 29% 44% 10% 30% 10% 32%
CDEFi BEhI BEHI BCDG BGHI EFlI  cDEFI bCDE KL JLM JKM KL RS Qs QR uw T T
HI FGH
02/18/2018 51 4 8 16 4 3 2 10 2 0 12 21 15 2 29 22 2 20 29 0 0 29 2 20
12% 24% 19% 29% 13% 4% 5% 22% % 0% 21% 23% 8% 3% 13% 12% 6% 16% 28% 0% 0% 16% 6% 14%
Efl  dEFHI cEl BCDG bCG EFhI Cgi  BCDG LM LM JK JK RS Qs QR uw T T
h
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Q2016VOTE. Thinking back to the 2016 Presidential Election, whom did you vote for... Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?
HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/

Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
Donald Trump 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100% 0% 0%
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QDJTJOBAPPROVAL. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
Strongly Approve 332 76 113 141 72 79 122 52 99 106 42 254 7 71 261 258 71 213 109 256 76 332 0 0
82% 75% 84% 83% 78% 79% 84% 74% 81% 88% 72% 82% 79% 75% 84% 84% 74% 83% 77% 82% 80% 82% 0% 0%
b a | GJ | n m P [e]
Somewhat Approve 75 25 21 29 20 21 23 18 23 15 16 55 20 23 52 49 25 43 32 55 20 75 0 0
18% 25% 16% 17% 22% 21% 16% 26% 19% 12% 28% 18% 21% 25% 16% 16% 26% 17% 23% 18% 20% 18% 0% 0%
b a | GJ | n m P [¢]
Collapsed Codes 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Approve 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100% 0% 0%
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QGENCONG. If the 2018 November election for US Congress was being held today, would you vote for... the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate?

Weighted Base

Republican candidate

Lean, Republican candidate

Collapsed Codes
Republican

Committed Vote

Republican

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
370 91 119 158 80 94 135 61 113 112 48 282 87 82 288 286 80 238 125 289 82 370 0 0
91% 90% 89% 93% 87% 94% 93% 87% 93% 93% 83% 91% 90% 87% 92% 93% 84% 93% 89% 93% 85% 91% 0% 0%
e d J i Hi P o T S
37 10 15 12 12 6 11 9 9 10 27 10 12 25 22 15 18 16 22 14 37 0 0
9% 10% 11% 7% 13% 6% 7% 13% 7% 7% 17% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7% 16% 7% 11% 7% 15% 9% 0% 0%
e d J i Hi P o T S
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100% 0% 0%
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100% 0% 0%
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Weighted Base

QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing
funding for our Border Patrol to
improve border security.

QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding
the wall along the southern
border with Mexico.

(HALF SAMPLE A)
QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing
some immigrants who were
brought to the U.S. illegally
when they were children,
sometimes referred to as “Dre

(HALF SAMPLE B)
QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring
the deportation of the so-called
“Dreamers", immigrants who
were brought to the U.S.
illegally by their pare

QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a
pathway to citizenship for
immigrants who were brought
here illegally when they were
children, sometimes referred to
as “Drea

Summary Table of percentage saying they strongly or somewhat support the following immigration related proposals that leaders in Washington are considering.

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/

HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/

Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)

399 98 130 169 89 100 142 68 120 119 56 304 93 89 310 304 91 253 135 303 95 399 0 0
98% 97% 97% 99% 97% 99% 97% 97% 99% 98% 97% 98% 96% 94% 99% 99% 95% 99% 96% 98% 99% 98% 0% 0%
c b N M P [e] r q
373 89 123 159 84 91 134 63 112 113 56 281 90 84 289 284 85 234 130 286 87 373 0 0
92% 88% 92% 94% 91% 90% 92% 90% 91% 93% 96% 91% 94% 89% 92% 92% 89% 91% 92% 92% 91% 92% 0% 0%
161 43 50 67 31 42 65 28 45 54 23 124 36 44 117 123 37 103 57 121 40 161 0 0
7% 78% 7% 76% 76% 78% 81% 84% 73% 84% 7% 7% 75% 85% 74% 74% 85% 76% 81% 78% 74% 7% 0% 0%
79 24 21 34 25 13 25 16 23 20 14 54 24 19 59 60 19 47 29 59 20 79 0 0
40% 54% 29% 42% 50% 27% 39% 42% 37% 35% 50% 37% 49% 45% 38% 42% 36% 38% 41% 38% 47% 40% 0% 0%
B A E D
314 79 103 132 67 80 117 56 91 98 43 231 82 76 238 239 72 198 110 247 67 314 0 0
77% 78% 76% 78% 73% 79% 80% 79% 74% 81% 75% 75% 85% 81% 76% 78% 75% 77% 78% 79% 70% 7% 0% 0%
L K t s
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Weighted Base

QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing
funding for our Border Patrol to
improve border security.

QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding
the wall along the southern
border with Mexico.

(HALF SAMPLE A)
QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing
some immigrants who were
brought to the U.S. illegally
when they were children,
sometimes referred to as “Dre

(HALF SAMPLE B)
QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring
the deportation of the so-called
“Dreamers", immigrants who
were brought to the U.S.
illegally by their pare

QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a
pathway to citizenship for
immigrants who were brought
here illegally when they were
children, sometimes referred to
as “Drea

Summary Table of percentage saying they STRONGLY support the following immigration related proposals that leaders in Washington are considering.

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
362 86 119 157 81 95 127 62 114 106 53 280 81 79 284 274 85 230 122 275 88 362 0 0
89% 85% 89% 92% 88% 94% 87% 88% 93% 88% 91% 91% 84% 84% 91% 89% 89% 90% 87% 88% 91% 89% 0% 0%
c a f e | k n m
324 75 106 141 67 81 120 51 98 100 49 252 70 73 252 250 71 205 110 246 78 324 0 0
80% 74% 79% 83% 74% 81% 83% 73% 80% 83% 84% 82% 73% 7% 80% 81% 74% 80% 78% 79% 82% 80% 0% 0%
c a f d | k
64 22 14 29 13 11 28 10 14 22 6 48 16 11 53 51 12 42 20 49 15 64 0 0
31% 39% 21% 33% 31% 21% 35% 30% 23% 34% 21% 30% 34% 21% 34% 31% 28% 31% 29% 31% 28% 31% 0% 0%
B A f e
51 14 15 22 18 9 13 10 17 10 9 32 19 13 38 37 14 32 16 40 11 51 0 0
26% 30% 21% 27% 35% 19% 19% 26% 28% 18% 32% 21% 38% 30% 25% 26% 27% 26% 23% 26% 27% 26% 0% 0%
ef d d L K
175 45 54 75 46 35 68 34 47 58 23 131 43 42 133 128 44 113 58 140 35 175 0 0
43% 45% 41% 44% 50% 34% 47% 48% 38% 48% 40% 42% 45% 44% 43% 42% 46% 44% 41% 45% 37% 43% 0% 0%
E Df e
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Now, I'd like to ask you some questions specifically about immigration issues and policies that leaders in Washington are considering.
Please tell me if you would support or oppose each of the following proposals...

QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing funding for our Border Patrol to improve border security.

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) 0) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
Strongly support 362 86 119 157 81 95 127 62 114 106 53 280 81 79 284 274 85 230 122 275 88 362 0 0
89% 85% 89% 92% 88% 94% 87% 88% 93% 88% 91% 91% 84% 84% 91% 89% 89% 90% 87% 88% 91% 89% 0% 0%
c a f e | k n m

Somewhat support 36 12 11 12 8 5 14 7 7 13 3 24 12 10 26 30 6 23 13 29 8 36 0 0
9% 12% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10% 10% 5% 10% 6% 8% 12% 11% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 0% 0%

Somewhat oppose 4 3 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 0 4 3 1 4 0 0
1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
C A hi gJ gJ HI P o R Q
Don’'t know 3 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 3 0 0
1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
c b n m
Refused/NA 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 0 2 0 0
0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Collapsed Codes 399 98 130 169 89 100 142 68 120 119 56 304 93 89 310 304 91 253 135 303 95 399 0 0
Total Support 98% 97% 97% 99% 97% 99% 97% 97% 99% 98% 97% 98% 96% 94% 99% 99% 95% 99% 96% 98% 99% 98% 0% 0%

c b N M P [¢] r q
Total Oppose 4 3 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 0 4 3 1 4 0 0
1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

C A hi gJ gJ HI P [¢] R Q
DK/Ref 5 0 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 5 0 5 0 0
1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%

N M
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QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding the wall along the southern border with Mexico.

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
Strongly support 324 75 106 141 67 81 120 51 98 100 49 252 70 73 252 250 71 205 110 246 78 324 0 0
80% 74% 79% 83% 74% 81% 83% 73% 80% 83% 84% 82% 73% 77% 80% 81% 74% 80% 78% 79% 82% 80% 0% 0%
c a f d | k
Somewhat support 49 14 17 19 16 10 14 12 14 13 7 29 20 12 37 35 14 29 20 40 9 49 0 0
12% 14% 12% 11% 18% 10% 9% 17% 11% 11% 12% 9% 21% 12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 14% 13% 9% 12% 0% 0%
ef d d L K
Somewhat oppose 13 5 3 5 2 4 5 2 4 3 1 10 3 3 9 10 3 7 6 10 3 13 0 0

3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0%

Strongly oppose 8 4 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 7 1 3 5 5 3 4 4 7 1 8 0 0
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Don’t know 10 2 6 2 3 3 4 2 4 4 0 8 2 3 7 6 4 9 1 5 4 10 0 0
2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 0%

c b r q
Refused/NA 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 0 3 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Collapsed Codes 373 89 123 159 84 91 134 63 112 113 56 281 90 84 289 284 85 234 130 286 87 373 0 0
Total Support 92% 88% 92% 94% 91% 90% 92% 90% 91% 93% 96% 91% 94% 89% 92% 92% 89% 91% 92% 92% 91% 92% 0% 0%
Total Oppose 21 9 4 7 4 5 7 4 6 4 2 17 4 6 15 15 6 11 10 17 4 21 0 0
5% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 0% 0%

b a

DK/Ref 13 3 7 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 0 10 3 4 9 8 4 11 2 8 4 13 0 0
3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 0% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 0% 0%

r q
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(HALF SAMPLE A) QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing some immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally when they were children, sometimes referred to as “Dreamers®, to remain in the U.S. legally if
they meet certain requirements.

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 210 55 64 89 40 54 80 33 61 65 30 161 48 51 159 166 43 135 70 156 54 210 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) 0) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
Strongly support 64 22 14 29 13 11 28 10 14 22 6 48 16 11 53 51 12 42 20 49 15 64 0 0
31% 39% 21% 33% 31% 21% 35% 30% 23% 34% 21% 30% 34% 21% 34% 31% 28% 31% 29% 31% 28% 31% 0% 0%
B A f e
Somewhat support 97 22 36 38 18 31 37 18 30 32 17 7 19 33 64 72 25 61 36 72 25 97 0 0
46% 39% 56% 43% 45% 57% 46% 55% 50% 50% 56% 47% 41% 64% 40% 44% 57% 45% 52% 46% 46% 46% 0% 0%
b a N M

Somewhat oppose 15 3 4 8 3 3 3 1 5 1 1 10 5 4 12 13 3 10 5 11 4 15 0 0
7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 6% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 0% 0%

Strongly oppose 21 3 8 10 3 6 8 0 9 6 2 17 3 2 18 20 1 13 4 16 5 21 0 0
10% 6% 12% 11% 8% 11% 10% 0% 15% 10% 7% 11% 7% 4% 12% 12% 1% 10% 6% 10% 9% 10% 0% 0%
Hij G g g P o
Don’'t know 11 5 3 3 2 3 4 4 1 3 4 9 3 2 10 9 2 8 3 7 4 11 0 0
5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 11% 2% 4% 13% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 0% 0%
h gJ H
Refused/NA 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
f d
Collapsed Codes 161 43 50 67 31 42 65 28 45 54 23 124 36 44 117 123 37 103 57 121 40 161 0 0
Total Support 7% 78% 7% 76% 76% 78% 81% 84% 73% 84% 7% 7% 75% 85% 74% 74% 85% 76% 81% 78% 74% 7% 0% 0%
Total Oppose 36 6 11 17 6 9 11 1 14 8 3 27 8 6 30 33 3 23 9 27 9 36 0 0
17% 11% 18% 19% 14% 17% 14% 2% 23% 12% 10% 17% 18% 11% 19% 20% 7% 17% 13% 17% 17% 17% 0% 0%
Hi Gi gh p [¢]
DK/Ref 13 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 9 4 2 11 10 3 9 4 8 5 13 0 0
6% 11% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 13% 3% 4% 13% 6% 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 0% 0%
hi gj g h
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Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

(HALF SAMPLE B) QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring the deportation of the so-called “Dreamers®, immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally by their parents when they were children.

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
197 45 70 81 51 47 65 37 61 56 28 147 49 43 154 142 52 121 71 155 42 197 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
51 14 15 22 18 9 13 10 17 10 9 32 19 13 38 37 14 32 16 40 11 51 0 0
26% 30% 21% 27% 35% 19% 19% 26% 28% 18% 32% 21% 38% 30% 25% 26% 27% 26% 23% 26% 27% 26% 0% 0%
ef d d L K
28 11 6 12 8 4 13 6 5 10 5 22 5 7 21 23 5 15 13 19 8 28 0 0
14% 23% 8% 14% 15% 8% 20% 16% 9% 17% 18% 15% 11% 15% 14% 16% 9% 12% 18% 13% 19% 14% 0% 0%
B A f e
53 4 25 24 8 16 22 5 19 22 3 42 10 7 46 36 15 34 17 41 11 53 0 0
27% 9% 35% 29% 16% 34% 34% 15% 31% 39% 10% 29% 21% 16% 30% 26% 28% 28% 25% 27% 27% 27% 0% 0%
BC A A EF D D hi g G n m
51 12 18 20 16 12 14 14 13 12 10 39 12 13 38 35 15 33 18 43 8 51 0 0
26% 27% 26% 25% 31% 25% 22% 38% 22% 21% 37% 26% 26% 31% 24% 24% 29% 27% 25% 28% 19% 26% 0% 0%
hi g g
12 4 5 3 0 4 1 5 3 1 11 1 2 10 10 2 6 6 3 12 0 0
6% 8% 7% 4% 0% 12% 6% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 0% 0%
Ef D d
3 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 0 3 0 0
1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
79 24 21 34 25 13 25 16 23 20 14 54 24 19 59 60 19 47 29 59 20 79 0 0
40% 54% 29% 42% 50% 27% 39% 42% 37% 35% 50% 37% 49% 45% 38% 42% 36% 38% 41% 38% 47% 40% 0% 0%
B A E D
104 16 43 44 24 28 36 20 32 34 13 81 23 20 83 71 30 66 35 84 20 104 0 0
53% 36% 61% 55% 47% 59% 55% 53% 53% 60% 47% 55% 46% 47% 54% 50% 58% 55% 50% 54% 47% 53% 0% 0%
BC A A
15 5 7 3 2 6 4 2 6 3 1 12 2 3 11 11 3 8 6 12 3 15 0 0
7% 11% 10% 4% 3% 14% 6% 5% 10% 5% 3% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 0% 0%
e d
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QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a pathway to citizenship for immigrants who were brought here illegally when they were children, sometimes referred to as “Dreamers*, as long as they have no criminal record
and either join the military, enroll as a student, or have a high school diploma.

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
Strongly support 175 45 54 75 46 35 68 34 47 58 23 131 43 42 133 128 44 113 58 140 35 175 0 0
43% 45% 41% 44% 50% 34% 47% 48% 38% 48% 40% 42% 45% 44% 43% 42% 46% 44% 41% 45% 37% 43% 0% 0%
E Df e
Somewhat support 139 33 48 57 21 45 49 22 44 40 20 100 39 34 105 110 28 85 52 107 32 139 0 0
34% 33% 36% 33% 23% 45% 34% 32% 36% 33% 35% 32% 40% 36% 34% 36% 29% 33% 37% 34% 34% 34% 0% 0%
Ef Df de
Somewhat oppose 22 4 8 10 4 7 10 3 7 8 4 20 1 4 18 16 6 15 7 13 9 22 0 0
5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 10% 5% 0% 0%
L K T S
Strongly oppose 53 12 17 23 14 9 15 4 18 11 5 40 12 10 42 39 13 32 16 39 13 53 0 0
13% 11% 13% 13% 15% 9% 10% 6% 15% 9% 9% 13% 13% 11% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 0% 0%
h g
Don’t know 15 5 6 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 4 13 1 1 14 11 3 7 7 9 5 15 0 0
4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 0% 0%
| k
Refused/NA 4 2 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 4 0 3 1 2 2 4 0 3 1 4 0 0
1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
i gj i N M
Collapsed Codes 314 79 103 132 67 80 117 56 91 98 43 231 82 76 238 239 72 198 110 247 67 314 0 0
Total Support 7% 78% 76% 78% 73% 79% 80% 79% 74% 81% 75% 75% 85% 81% 76% 78% 75% 7% 78% 79% 70% 7% 0% 0%
L K t s
Total Oppose 74 15 26 32 18 16 25 8 26 20 9 61 14 14 60 56 19 47 23 52 22 74 0 0
18% 15% 19% 19% 19% 16% 17% 11% 21% 16% 16% 20% 14% 15% 19% 18% 20% 18% 16% 17% 23% 18% 0% 0%
h g
DK/Ref 18 7 6 5 7 5 3 7 5 3 5 17 1 4 15 13 5 11 7 12 6 18 0 0
4% 7% 4% 3% 8% 5% 2% 10% 4% 3% 9% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 0% 0%
F D 1 Gj i L K
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QDEALL1. As you may know, in order to pass significant legislation, 60 votes is required in the US Senate, meaning at least some Democrats would have to vote in favor of any plans that would increase
our border security.

In order to get the votes needed to secure our borders, build the wall, and limit future illegal immigration, some people have proposed a deal that would have three parts...

Thinking about this specific proposal, would you support or oppose this deal? If you would like me to read the different parts of the proposal again, just say so.

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) 0) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
Strongly Support 206 43 71 91 45 53 80 31 66 71 25 155 51 53 153 154 50 137 68 164 43 206 0 0
51% 43% 53% 54% 49% 52% 55% 45% 54% 58% 42% 50% 53% 56% 49% 50% 52% 54% 48% 53% 44% 51% 0% 0%
c a i gJ |
Somewhat Support 144 40 44 60 33 39 43 27 45 34 23 110 34 30 114 113 30 82 59 104 40 144 0 0
35% 39% 33% 36% 36% 39% 29% 38% 37% 28% 40% 36% 35% 32% 36% 37% 32% 32% 42% 33% 42% 35% 0% 0%
j i r q
Somewhat Oppose 22 7 6 8 7 2 10 7 2 7 4 17 5 5 16 13 9 13 9 16 5 22 0 0
5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 2% 7% 10% 2% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 0% 0%
E Df e H GiJ h H p o
Strongly Oppose 19 7 5 7 5 2 9 2 4 5 4 14 4 1 17 14 4 11 5 14 4 19 0 0
5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 0% 0%
Don'’t know 14 3 8 2 2 4 4 2 4 4 1 11 2 4 10 12 2 12 1 11 3 14 0 0
3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 3% 0% 0%
C B R Q
Refused/NA 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Collapsed Codes 351 83 115 152 7 92 122 58 110 104 48 265 85 83 267 267 80 220 127 268 83 351 0 0
Support 86% 82% 86% 89% 84% 91% 84% 83% 91% 86% 83% 86% 88% 88% 85% 87% 84% 86% 90% 86% 86% 86% 0% 0%
c a
Oppose 40 14 11 15 12 4 19 9 6 12 8 31 9 7 33 27 13 24 13 30 10 40 0 0
10% 14% 8% 9% 13% 4% 13% 13% 5% 10% 14% 10% 9% 7% 11% 9% 14% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0%
E DF E H GJ H
DK/Ref 16 4 8 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 2 13 3 4 12 14 2 13 1 13 3 16 0 0
4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 0% 0%
¢ B R Q
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And regardless of whether or not you support this deal...

QIMPACTL. If President Trump announced he would support this plan, would you be more likely to support the plan, or less likely to support the plan?

Weighted Base

More likely to support

Less likely to support

No impact/Wouldn’t matter

[voL]

Don’t know

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
297 84 99 112 71 75 94 56 90 76 43 219 7 68 230 225 68 182 111 228 69 297 0 0
73% 84% 74% 66% 7% 74% 64% 80% 73% 63% 75% 71% 79% 72% 73% 73% 72% 71% 79% 73% 2% 73% 0% 0%
bC a A F D | i Gh | k r q
16 5 2 8 2 3 7 1 4 4 2 14 1 2 14 10 6 10 5 12 4 16 0 0
4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 0%
87 10 29 49 16 22 41 12 26 39 11 69 18 21 66 67 20 58 23 65 22 87 0 0
21% 10% 21% 29% 17% 22% 28% 17% 21% 32% 18% 22% 18% 23% 21% 22% 21% 23% 17% 21% 23% 21% 0% 0%
BC A A F D | | GHj i
7 2 4 1 3 1 3 1 3 3 2 6 1 3 4 5 1 6 1 6 1 7 0 0

2%

2% 3%

1%

3%

1%

2%

1%

2%

2%

3%

2% 1%

4% 1%

2% 2%

2% 1%

2% 1%

2% 0% 0%
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(HALF SAMPLE A) QIMPACT2a. If President Trump decided this was the best plan to secure our borders, do you think you would likely vote for him in 2020 or do you think you would probably end up
voting for the Democrat instead?

Weighted Base

Vote Trump in 2020

Vote for Democrat in 2020

Don’t know/Undecided [VOL]

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/

HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/

Total less Voc grad+ $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
210 55 64 89 40 54 80 33 61 65 30 161 48 51 159 166 43 135 70 156 54 210 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)

200 52 61 85 39 53 74 32 59 61 29 153 46 49 152 159 40 130 65 149 52 200 0 0
95% 95% 95% 96% 96% 99% 92% 98% 97% 93% 96% 95% 97% 95% 96% 96% 93% 97% 92% 95% 96% 95% 0% 0%
f e

1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 3 3 3 2 1 6 1 2 4 1 7 2 3 6 6 3 4 5 7 2 9 0 0
4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 1% 7% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 0% 0%

(HALF SAMPLE B) QIMPACT2b. If President Trump decided this was the best plan to secure our borders, do you think you would still support him as the Republican nominee for President in 2020, or
would you support a different Republican candidate who refused to support this plan?

Support Trump in GOP Primary

Support a different Republican

Don’t know/Undecided [VOL]

Refused/NA

175 41 66 69 47 38 61 33 52 51 27 129 46 40 136 126 48 108 63 139 36 175 0 0
89% 90% 94% 84% 91% 82% 93% 88% 86% 92% 97% 88% 94% 93% 88% 89% 91% 89% 89% 90% 87% 89% 0% 0%
c b f e
6 1 0 5 1 4 1 1 3 1 0 6 0 1 5 4 2 4 2 6 0 6 0 0
3% 3% 0% 6% 2% % 2% 4% 5% 2% 0% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 0% 0%
C B
13 3 4 6 4 4 3 3 5 3 1 11 2 2 11 11 2 7 9 5 13 0 0
7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% % 8% 4% 6% 8% 6% 11% 7% 0% 0%
2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMPACTS. If your Republican representative in Congress voted to support this plan, do you think you would still support them as the Republican nominee for Congress in 2018, or would you support a
different Republican candidate who refused to support this plan?

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/

HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/

Total less Voc grad+ $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 288 70 107 111 69 74 96 49 94 79 41 226 61 63 226 212 74 192 91 222 66 288 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)

Support Congressman in GOP 222 55 85 82 57 60 73 40 76 59 28 173 48 54 167 161 60 144 77 173 49 222 0 0
Primary 77% 78% 79% 74% 82% 80% 76% 81% 81% 75% 68% 77% 79% 87% 74% 76% 81% 75% 84% 78% 74% 7% 0% 0%
j h n m r q
Support a different Republican 30 9 11 9 5 11 8 7 8 6 8 24 6 4 26 23 7 22 6 24 6 30 0 0
11% 13% 10% 9% % 14% 8% 14% 9% 8% 18% 10% 9% 7% 12% 11% 10% 12% 7% 11% 9% 11% 0% 0%
i i
Won't vote for any Republican 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
[VOL] 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
t s
Don’t know/Undecided [VOL] 35 6 10 19 6 4 16 2 8 14 6 28 7 4 31 28 7 25 9 25 10 35 0 0
12% 9% 10% 17% 9% 5% 16% 5% 9% 17% 13% 13% 11% 6% 14% 13% 9% 13% 10% 11% 15% 12% 0% 0%
c b F E | i Gh

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QPARTYID. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?

Weighted Base

Republican

Independent

No preference

Other

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
311 71 111 128 75 67 111 51 91 96 38 233 76 76 235 230 78 210 95 311 0 311 0 0
76% 70% 82% 75% 82% 67% 7% 73% 75% 80% 65% 75% 79% 81% 75% 75% 81% 82% 67% | 100% 0% 76% 0% 0%
B A E Df e J | R Q T S
83 27 19 38 16 31 25 18 29 18 18 64 19 13 70 65 17 42 39 0 83 83 0 0
20% 27% 14% 22% 17% 31% 17% 26% 24% 15% 31% 21% 20% 14% 22% 21% 18% 16% 28% 0% 87% 20% 0% 0%
B Ac b E DF E i i ghJ 1 R Q S
2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
T S
11 3 3 4 1 2 8 1 2 6 1 9 1 4 7 11 0 4 5 0 11 11 0 0
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 0% 11% 3% 0% 0%
f d p o T S

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QINTENSE. Would you call yourself a strong

Weighted Base

Strong

Not very strong

Don’t Know

Refused

Not asked

Republican

Not asked

or a not very strong

?

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
235 56 79 99 64 43 83 38 69 71 31 174 59 44 191 178 54 166 64 235 0 235 0 0
58% 55% 59% 58% 70% 43% 57% 54% 57% 59% 54% 56% 62% 47% 61% 58% 57% 65% 45% 76% 0% 58% 0% 0%
EF DF DE N M R Q T S
69 12 29 27 11 20 27 11 20 25 6 53 16 29 39 47 22 39 28 69 0 69 0 0
17% 12% 22% 16% 12% 20% 19% 16% 16% 20% 10% 17% 16% 31% 13% 15% 23% 15% 20% 22% 0% 17% 0% 0%
b a j i N M p 0 T S
4 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 3 2 3 1 3 2 4 0 4 0 0
1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
n m
3 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 3 3 0 2 1 3 0 3 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
96 30 24 42 17 34 34 19 31 25 20 76 20 18 78 7 18 46 46 0 96 96 0 0
24% 30% 18% 25% 18% 33% 23% 27% 25% 20% 35% 25% 21% 19% 25% 25% 19% 18% 33% 0%  100% 24% 0% 0%
B A E Df e J | R Q S
QLEAN. Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or the Democratic Party?
96 30 24 42 17 34 34 19 31 25 20 76 20 18 78 77 18 46 46 0 96 96 0 0
24% 30% 18% 25% 18% 33% 23% 27% 25% 20% 35% 25% 21% 19% 25% 25% 19% 18% 33% 0%  100% 24% 0% 0%
B A E Df e J | R Q T S
311 71 111 128 75 67 111 51 91 96 38 233 76 76 235 230 78 210 95 311 0 311 0 0
76% 70% 82% 75% 82% 67% 7% 73% 75% 80% 65% 75% 79% 81% 75% 75% 81% 82% 67% | 100% 0% 76% 0% 0%
B A E Df e J | R Q T S

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

PSCALE

Weighted Base

Independent Republican

Weak Republican

Strong Republican

PSCALE3

Republicans

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
96 30 24 42 17 34 34 19 31 25 20 76 20 18 78 77 18 46 46 0 96 96 0 0
24% 30% 18% 25% 18% 33% 23% 27% 25% 20% 35% 25% 21% 19% 25% 25% 19% 18% 33% 0%  100% 24% 0% 0%
B A E Df e J | R Q T S
76 15 31 29 11 24 29 13 22 25 7 59 17 32 44 53 23 44 31 76 0 76 0 0
19% 15% 23% 17% 12% 24% 20% 18% 18% 21% 12% 19% 17% 34% 14% 17% 24% 17% 22% 24% 0% 19% 0% 0%
b a D N M S
235 56 79 99 64 43 83 38 69 71 31 174 59 44 191 178 54 166 64 235 0 235 0 0
58% 55% 59% 58% 70% 43% 57% 54% 57% 59% 54% 56% 62% 47% 61% 58% 57% 65% 45% 76% 0% 58% 0% 0%
EF DF DE N M R Q T S
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% | 100%  100%  100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100%  100% | 100% 0% 0%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QEDOFR. What is the last grade of school you completed?

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
Grade school or less [Grade 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0
1-8] 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
c a L K
Some high school [Grade 9-11] 10 10 0 0 5 1 1 6 0 0 4 9 2 1 10 5 5 7 4 8 2 10 0 0
3% 10% 0% 0% 5% 1% 0% 8% 0% 0% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0%
BC A A eF d D HI GJ GJ HI P (o]
Graduated high school [Grade 89 89 0 0 30 23 19 53 0 0 42 63 25 16 73 61 28 44 41 60 28 89 0 0
12] 22% 88% 0% 0% 33% 22% 13% 75% 0% 0% 2% 21% 26% 17% 23% 20% 29% 17% 29% 19% 30% 22% 0% 0%
BC A A eF df De HI GJ GJ HI P [¢] R Q T S
Vocational school/Technical 18 0 18 0 7 4 3 12 0 0 12 14 4 5 13 9 9 10 8 16 2 18 0 0
school 4% 0% 13% 0% 8% 4% 2% 17% 0% 0% 20% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0%
B AC B f d HI GJ GJ HI P [¢]
Some college-2 years or less 80 0 80 0 26 27 20 0 54 20 0 58 22 24 56 56 23 48 30 66 14 80 0 0
20% 0% 59% 0% 29% 27% 14% 0% 44% 17% 0% 19% 23% 25% 18% 18% 24% 19% 21% 21% 14% 20% 0% 0%
B AC B F F DE HI Gl GHJ HI
Some college-more than 2 37 0 37 0 5 10 14 0 15 14 0 29 7 5 32 25 10 26 9 29 7 37 0 0
years 9% 0% 27% 0% 6% 10% 10% 0% 12% 12% 0% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 0% 0%
B AC B HI GJ GJ HI
Graduated college 121 0 0 121 16 26 56 0 41 56 0 95 25 31 90 102 17 86 35 92 28 121 0 0
30% 0% 0% 71% 17% 25% 39% 0% 34% 47% 0% 31% 26% 33% 29% 33% 18% 33% 25% 30% 30% 30% 0% 0%
C C AB F F DE HI Gl GHJ HI P [¢] r q
Post-graduate degree [e.g. MA, 49 0 0 49 2 10 30 0 12 30 0 40 8 13 37 46 2 34 12 35 14 49 0 0
MBA, LLD PhD] 12% 0% 0% 29% 2% 10% 21% 0% 10% 25% 0% 13% 9% 13% 12% 15% 2% 13% 8% 11% 14% 12% 0% 0%
C C AB EF DF DE HI Gl GHJ HI P [¢]
Don’t Know 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| k
Refused/NA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Collapsed Codes 12 12 0 0 5 1 2 6 0 0 5 9 4 1 11 6 6 8 4 10 2 12 0 0
Less than HS 3% 12% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 8% 0% 0% 8% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0%
BC A A ef d d HI GJ GJ HI P (0]
HS grad/Voc/Tech 107 89 18 0 37 27 23 64 0 0 53 77 29 21 86 70 37 54 50 76 31 107 0 0
26% 88% 13% 0% 41% 27% 16% 92% 0% 0% 92% 25% 30% 22% 27% 23% 39% 21% 35% 24% 32% 26% 0% 0%
BC AC AB EF DF DE HI GJ GJ HI P [¢] R Q
Some College 116 0 116 0 32 37 34 0 69 34 0 86 29 29 88 82 33 74 39 95 21 116 0 0
29% 0% 87% 0% 35% 37% 23% 0% 56% 28% 0% 28% 30% 30% 28% 27% 35% 29% 28% 31% 22% 29% 0% 0%
B AC B f F dE HI Gl GHJ HI t s
College grad 170 0 0 170 18 36 87 0 53 87 0 136 34 44 126 148 19 120 47 128 42 170 0 0
42% 0% 0% 100% 19% 35% 60% 0% 44% 72% 0% 44% 35% 46% 40% 48% 20% 47% 33% 41% 44% 42% 0% 0%
C C AB EF DF DE HI Gl GHJ HI P [¢] R Q
TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

Weighted Base

More than once a week

Once a week

A couple of times a month

Less than once a month

Only on holidays

Never

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Couple times a month +

Infrequent

QCHURCHGOER. And how often would you say you usually attend church?

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
60 11 22 27 10 16 20 8 18 20 6 47 12 15 44 48 11 60 0 47 13 60 0 0
15% 11% 16% 16% 11% 15% 14% 11% 15% 17% 10% 15% 12% 16% 14% 15% 11% 23% 0% 15% 14% 15% 0% 0%
R Q
131 30 34 66 28 35 47 21 42 40 13 102 29 22 109 107 22 131 0 110 21 131 0 0
32% 30% 25% 39% 31% 35% 32% 29% 35% 33% 23% 33% 30% 23% 35% 35% 23% 51% 0% 35% 22% 32% 0% 0%
C B n m P [¢] R Q T S
66 11 28 27 13 20 21 10 23 20 7 51 15 17 48 48 18 66 0 54 12 66 0 0
16% 11% 21% 16% 14% 20% 15% 14% 19% 17% 12% 17% 15% 19% 15% 15% 19% 26% 0% 17% 13% 16% 0% 0%
B A R Q
36 9 15 12 8 7 17 7 8 11 8 26 10 13 23 30 7 0 36 26 10 36 0 0
9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 9% 15% 8% 11% 14% 7% 10% 7% 0% 26% 8% 11% 9% 0% 0%
j h n m R Q
37 12 9 16 10 6 16 9 7 13 8 29 7 12 25 26 10 0 37 28 9 37 0 0
9% 12% 7% 9% 11% 6% 11% 13% 6% 10% 14% 9% 8% 13% 8% 9% 11% 0% 26% 9% 9% 9% 0% 0%
j h R Q
68 24 23 19 21 15 19 15 21 12 12 47 20 12 56 43 25 0 68 41 27 68 0 0
17% 24% 17% 11% 23% 15% 13% 21% 17% 10% 21% 15% 21% 12% 18% 14% 26% 0% 48% 13% 28% 17% 0% 0%
C A F D | i GhJ | P [¢] R Q T S
5 2 3 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 1 4 2 4 0 0 4 1 5 0 0
1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
c C aB L K P [¢]
5 2 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 3 2 5 0 1 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 0 0
1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
f e ij h h
256 52 84 120 51 71 88 38 84 81 26 200 56 54 202 202 51 256 0 210 46 256 0 0
63% 51% 62% 70% 55% 70% 61% 54% 69% 67% 45% 65% 57% 58% 64% 66% 53% | 100% 0% 67% 48% 63% 0% 0%
bC a A E D Hi GJ gJ HI P [¢] R Q T S
141 46 47 47 39 28 52 31 36 35 29 102 38 37 104 99 41 0 141 95 46 141 0 0
35% 45% 35% 28% 43% 28% 36% 44% 30% 29% 49% 33% 39% 39% 33% 32% 43% 0%  100% 31% 48% 35% 0% 0%
C A E D hi gJ GJ HI P [¢] R Q T S

TargetPoint Consulting
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QMSTATUS. Are you currently married, living with a partner, divorced, separated, widowed or have you never been married?

Weighted Base

Married

Living with a Partner

Divorced

Separated

Widowed

Never Been Married

Don’t know/ Refused/ NA

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/

HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/

Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)

309 72 100 136 51 83 129 48 86 106 43 309 0 85 224 242 64 200 102 233 76 309 0 0
76% 71% 75% 80% 55% 83% 89% 68% 71% 88% 75% | 100% 0% 90% 71% 79% 67% 78% 73% 75% 79% 76% 0% 0%
EF D D | | GHJ | L K N M P (o]
6 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 6 3 3 2 2 2 3 5 1 6 0 0
1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
EF D D i gj i L K n m
26 7 11 8 10 8 4 4 13 3 3 0 26 1 25 14 12 14 13 22 4 26 0 0
6% 7% 8% 5% 11% 7% 3% 6% 11% 3% 6% 0% 27% 1% 8% 4% 13% 5% 9% 7% 4% 6% 0% 0%
F f De | H L K N M P o
2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
L K
32 11 12 9 18 6 4 10 13 3 3 0 32 5 27 21 11 21 11 27 6 32 0 0
8% 11% 9% 5% 19% 6% 3% 14% 11% 3% 5% 0% 33% 5% 9% 7% 11% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 0% 0%
c a EF D D Ij | GH g L K
30 9 8 13 8 4 9 7 6 9 7 0 30 0 30 24 6 17 11 21 9 30 0 0
7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 5% 7% 11% 0% 31% 0% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 0% 0%
L K N M
2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0

0%

0% 1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0% 1% 0%

0%

1%

1% 0%

0% 1%

1% 0%

0% 0% 0%

TargetPoint Consulting
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

Weighted Base

Yes, all under 18 years old

Yes, but children all 18 or older

Yes, both types

No children

Collapsed Codes
Have young children

QCHILD. Do you have any children? [YES] Are any younger than 18 years old?

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
56 10 20 26 6 16 27 7 15 23 8 51 5 56 0 45 11 32 21 48 8 56 0 0
14% 10% 15% 15% 7% 16% 19% 10% 13% 19% 14% 16% 5% 59% 0% 15% 12% 12% 15% 15% 8% 14% 0% 0%
EF D D L K N M t s
254 68 86 98 64 69 77 48 86 63 31 203 51 0 254 190 63 166 83 192 63 254 0 0
62% 67% 64% 58% 70% 68% 53% 68% 70% 52% 54% 66% 53% 0% 81% 62% 66% 65% 59% 62% 65% 62% 0% 0%
F F DE | 13 GH H L K N M
38 7 14 18 7 3 27 5 6 23 7 35 4 38 0 29 10 23 16 29 10 38 0 0
9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 3% 18% 7% 5% 19% 12% 11% 4% 41% 0% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9% 0% 0%
F F DE | ] GH h L K N M
59 16 14 28 14 12 15 11 15 12 12 21 36 0 59 44 12 36 21 43 15 59 0 0
14% 16% 11% 17% 15% 12% 10% 15% 12% 10% 20% 7% 38% 0% 19% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 0% 0%
i i L K N M
94 17 34 44 13 20 54 12 21 46 15 85 9 94 0 74 21 54 37 76 18 94 0 0
23% 17% 25% 26% 14% 20% 37% 17% 17% 38% 26% 28% 9% | 100% 0% 24% 22% 21% 26% 25% 19% 23% 0% 0%
c a F F DE | | GH L K N M
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QSITUATION. Which statement best describes the financial situation for you and your family?

Weighted Base

Living comfortably

Doing Alright

Just getting by

Finding it difficult

Finding it very difficult

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Comfortable/Doing alright

Just getting by or worse

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
165 29 41 93 14 29 90 10 33 77 18 129 35 42 123 165 0 112 48 125 40 165 0 0
40% 29% 31% 55% 15% 29% 62% 15% 27% 64% 32% 42% 36% 45% 39% 54% 0% 44% 34% 40% 41% 40% 0% 0%
C C AB EF DF DE hiJ gl GHJ Gl P (o] r q
143 37 49 55 26 50 45 26 50 37 15 113 29 32 111 143 0 90 51 105 37 143 0 0
35% 37% 37% 33% 29% 50% 31% 37% 41% 30% 26% 37% 30% 33% 36% 46% 0% 35% 36% 34% 39% 35% 0% 0%
E DF E iJ h H P (o]
78 27 36 15 37 19 8 26 30 5 22 53 24 14 63 0 78 41 36 60 18 78 0 0
19% 27% 27% 9% 41% 19% 5% 37% 25% 4% 37% 17% 25% 15% 20% 0% 81% 16% 25% 19% 18% 19% 0% 0%
C C AB EF DF DE hi glj GHJ hi | k P o R Q
11 6 3 2 9 1 1 7 3 1 2 6 4 1 9 0 11 5 5 11 0 11 0 0
3% 6% 2% 1% 9% 1% 1% 9% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 11% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
C A EF D D HI G G P [¢] t s
7 1 4 2 5 1 1 1 5 1 1 4 3 5 2 0 7 4 1 7 0 7 0 0
2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0% 8% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
eF d D N M P (6]
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
308 67 90 148 40 80 135 37 83 114 34 242 64 74 234 308 0 202 99 230 77 308 0 0
76% 66% 67% 87% 44% 79% 93% 52% 68% 94% 58% 78% 66% 78% 75% | 100% 0% 79% 70% 74% 81% 76% 0% 0%
C C AB EF DF DE HI Gl GHJ | L K P o R Q
95 34 42 19 51 21 10 34 38 7 24 64 32 21 75 0 95 51 41 78 18 95 0 0
23% 34% 32% 11% 56% 21% 7% 48% 31% 6% 42% 21% 33% 22% 24% 0%  100% 20% 29% 25% 18% 23% 0% 0%
C C AB EF DF DE HI Gl GHJ | L K P o R Q

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)

22



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QSEX. Sex: (BY OBSERVATION)

Weighted Base

Male

Female

White

African American

Hispanic/ Spanish American/

Chicano

Asian/ [Japanese, Korean,

Pacific Islander, etc.]

American Indian/ Native
American

Other

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
220 50 77 92 51 62 84 39 74 67 58 170 49 60 160 167 51 125 86 157 63 220 0 0
54% 50% 57% 54% 56% 61% 58% 55% 61% 56%  100% 55% 51% 64% 51% 54% 53% 49% 61% 50% 66% 54% 0% 0%
J J J GHI N M R Q T S
187 51 57 78 41 39 61 32 48 54 0 139 47 34 153 140 45 131 55 154 33 187 0 0
46% 50% 43% 46% 44% 39% 42% 45% 39% 44% 0% 45% 49% 36% 49% 46% 47% 51% 39% 50% 34% 46% 0% 0%
J J GHI N M R Q T S
QRACE. And again, to make sure we have a representative group of people, | need to ask, is your racial or ethnic heritage white, African American, Hispanic or Latino, Asian or something else?
352 93 118 139 86 90 118 66 110 94 58 264 86 80 271 263 86 223 121 274 78 352 0 0
86% 92% 88% 82% 94% 89% 81% 93% 90% 78% 100% 85% 89% 85% 87% 85% 90% 87% 86% 88% 81% 86% 0% 0%
C A F f De 1J 1J GHJ GHI t s
5 2 0 3 2 0 3 2 0 3 0 5 0 3 2 5 0 3 2 0 5 5 0 0
1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0%
b a H Gi h T S
20 2 8 10 0 6 11 2 5 11 0 16 3 9 11 16 4 14 6 18 2 20 0 0
5% 2% 6% 6% 0% 6% 8% 2% 4% 9% 0% 5% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 0% 0%
bc a a EF D D i i ghJ | N M t s
5 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 1 1 3 5 0 3 1 2 2 5 0 0
1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
c C aB
4 1 2 1 1 3 0 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 4 3 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
F E i h
17 3 4 11 1 2 11 0 2 10 0 13 5 1 16 13 4 7 9 10 7 17 0 0
4% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 8% 0% 2% 8% 0% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 0% 0%
F F DE | | GHJ | r q t s
5 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 5 3 1 4 1 5 1 5 0 0

Not ascertained

1%

1%

1%

1%

0%

0% 0%

2% 0%

0% 2%

1% 1%

2% 1%

1%

1% 0% 0%
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AGE11

Weighted Base

18-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-74

75+

REF

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
11 1 5 4 2 2 5 2 2 5 2 4 7 1 10 9 2 8 2 10 1 11 0 0
3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 7% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0%
L K
6 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 4 0 6 4 1 4 1 3 3 6 0 0
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
L K
17 3 9 5 4 4 6 0 8 5 2 11 6 11 6 11 6 11 6 15 2 17 0 0
4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 0% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 11% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0%
H G N M
14 3 5 6 6 4 4 5 6 4 3 10 5 11 3 8 7 11 3 14 0 14 0 0
4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 12% 1% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 0% 4% 0% 0%
N M P [¢] T S
25 5 8 12 6 2 15 4 5 13 2 22 4 20 6 18 7 14 10 20 5 25 0 0
6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 2% 10% 5% 4% 11% 3% 7% 4% 21% 2% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 0% 0%
F E | Hj i N M
23 4 5 14 0 4 14 1 2 11 2 20 3 8 15 20 3 15 8 18 5 23 0 0
6% 4% 4% 8% 0% 4% 10% 2% 2% 9% 4% 6% 3% 9% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 0% 0%
eF df De | | GH
51 8 14 29 7 12 30 9 10 27 12 42 9 24 27 39 12 30 20 36 15 51 0 0
13% 8% 11% 17% 8% 12% 21% 13% 8% 22% 20% 14% 10% 26% 9% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 13% 0% 0%
C c Ab F f De 13 H H N M
46 18 14 15 12 11 20 11 12 13 12 37 9 7 40 37 10 25 20 34 12 46 0 0
11% 17% 10% 9% 14% 11% 14% 16% 10% 11% 20% 12% 9% 7% 13% 12% 10% 10% 14% 11% 12% 11% 0% 0%
C A i h
52 15 16 20 7 18 20 11 14 16 8 42 10 4 48 38 14 33 17 37 16 52 0 0
13% 15% 12% 12% 8% 18% 14% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11% 5% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 0% 0%
E D N M
86 21 36 30 26 27 16 16 37 15 8 67 18 3 83 65 17 59 26 65 21 86 0 0
21% 21% 27% 17% 29% 27% 11% 22% 31% 12% 13% 22% 19% 3% 27% 21% 18% 23% 18% 21% 22% 21% 0% 0%
C B F F DE i 13 gH H N M
60 18 17 24 18 14 8 10 22 7 5 39 21 3 57 48 12 38 22 48 12 60 0 0
15% 18% 13% 14% 20% 13% 5% 14% 18% 6% 9% 13% 22% 3% 18% 16% 13% 15% 16% 15% 13% 15% 0% 0%
F F DE i | gH L K N M
15 3 4 8 1 2 5 1 2 3 2 14 0 2 13 10 5 8 5 10 5 15 0 0
4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 0% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0%
L K
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AGEG6

Weighted Base

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

REF

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
11 1 5 4 2 5 2 2 5 2 4 7 1 10 9 2 8 2 10 1 11 0 0
3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 7% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0%
L K
29 6 12 11 7 7 11 3 12 9 4 17 12 13 16 20 9 19 8 25 4 29 0 0
7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 6% 12% 14% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 0% 0%
L K N M
42 8 11 23 11 5 23 8 8 21 5 33 9 31 11 30 12 24 17 36 6 42 0 0
10% 8% 8% 13% 12% 5% 16% 12% 6% 17% 8% 11% 9% 33% 3% 10% 13% 9% 12% 12% 6% 10% 0% 0%
e dF E | H N M
79 16 23 40 8 18 44 13 13 37 13 70 9 33 46 63 15 48 30 59 20 79 0 0
19% 15% 17% 24% 9% 18% 30% 18% 11% 30% 23% 23% 9% 35% 15% 20% 15% 19% 21% 19% 21% 19% 0% 0%
c a eF dF DE i 1J gH H L K N M
103 31 33 37 22 32 36 20 34 25 20 81 22 11 92 78 25 62 38 73 31 103 0 0
25% 31% 25% 22% 24% 32% 25% 29% 28% 21% 35% 26% 22% 12% 29% 25% 26% 24% 27% 23% 32% 25% 0% 0%
c a J | N M t s
138 39 46 52 40 34 27 25 50 24 14 98 39 5 133 105 31 91 45 106 32 138 0 0
34% 38% 34% 31% 44% 34% 19% 35% 41% 20% 24% 32% 40% 6% 42% 34% 33% 36% 32% 34% 33% 34% 0% 0%
F F DE | 1J GH H N M
5 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 5 3 2 4 1 3 2 5 0 0
1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
i h
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AGE/GENDER

Weighted Base

Men 18-44

Men 45-64

Men 65+

Women 18-44

Women 45-64

Women 65+

Not Ascertained

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
44 7 15 21 11 12 17 9 14 15 11 29 15 25 19 32 12 28 14 37 7 44 0 0
11% 7% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 18% 9% 15% 27% 6% 10% 13% 11% 10% 12% 7% 11% 0% 0%
N M
104 28 35 40 17 30 51 20 27 37 34 86 18 32 72 81 22 56 43 70 34 104 0 0
26% 28% 26% 23% 18% 30% 35% 28% 22% 31% 58% 28% 18% 34% 23% 26% 23% 22% 30% 22% 36% 26% 0% 0%
eF d D J J J GHI | k N M r q T S
71 14 27 30 23 19 16 10 32 15 14 54 17 3 68 54 15 41 29 50 21 71 0 0
18% 14% 20% 18% 25% 19% 11% 14% 26% 12% 24% 17% 17% 3% 22% 18% 16% 16% 20% 16% 22% 18% 0% 0%
F f De H Gl Hj i N M
38 8 13 17 9 3 21 3 8 20 0 25 13 20 18 27 11 23 13 33 4 38 0 0
9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 3% 15% 5% 7% 16% 0% 8% 13% 21% 6% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 5% 9% 0% 0%
E DF E ] 1J GHJ gHI N M t s
78 19 21 38 13 20 29 13 20 25 0 66 12 12 66 59 17 53 25 62 16 78 0 0
19% 19% 16% 23% 15% 20% 20% 19% 16% 21% 0% 21% 13% 13% 21% 19% 18% 21% 17% 20% 17% 19% 0% 0%
J J J GHI | k n m
67 24 20 22 17 15 11 15 17 9 0 45 22 2 64 51 16 50 17 55 11 67 0 0
16% 24% 15% 13% 19% 15% 8% 21% 14% 8% 0% 14% 23% 2% 21% 17% 16% 20% 12% 18% 12% 16% 0% 0%
bC a A F f De 1J iJ GhJ GHI L K N M R Q
5 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 5 3 2 4 1 3 2 5 0 0
1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
i h
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QINCOME. Which of the following income groups includes your TOTAL FAMILY INCOME in 2017 before taxes? Just stop me when | read the correct category...

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) (8) © (©) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (L] (N) ©) (P) Q (R) () (M) L) V) W)
Up to $20,000 [19,999] 20 10 9 1 20 0 0 11 9 0 2 5 15 0 20 5 15 12 7 18 2 20 0 0
5% 10% 7% 1% 22% 0% 0% 15% 8% 0% 4% 2% 16% 0% 6% 2% 16% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 0% 0%
C C AB EF D D 13 | GHJ Gl L K N M P (e]
$20,000-$30,000 [29,999] 32 11 11 10 32 0 0 12 20 0 8 13 19 8 24 16 17 18 13 27 6 32 0 0
8% 11% 8% 6% 35% 0% 0% 17% 16% 0% 13% 4% 20% 8% 8% 5% 17% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 0% 0%
c a EF D D | | GHJ | L K P o
$30,000-$40,000 [39,999] 39 14 19 7 39 0 0 19 20 0 11 32 6 5 34 20 19 20 19 31 9 39 0 0
10% 14% 14% 4% 43% 0% 0% 27% 16% 0% 19% 11% 6% 5% 11% 6% 20% 8% 14% 10% 9% 10% 0% 0%
C C AB EF D D hi gl GHJ | P [¢] r q
$40,000-$50,000 [49,999] 33 8 11 14 0 33 0 8 25 0 3 25 8 1 32 25 8 22 10 20 13 33 0 0
8% 8% 8% 8% 0% 33% 0% 12% 20% 0% 5% 8% 8% 1% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 14% 8% 0% 0%
E DF E | 1J GHJ HI N M T S
$50,000-$75,000 [74,999] 68 16 30 21 0 68 0 20 48 0 12 58 10 19 48 55 13 48 18 48 20 68 0 0
17% 16% 23% 12% 0% 67% 0% 28% 39% 0% 21% 19% 10% 20% 15% 18% 14% 19% 13% 15% 21% 17% 0% 0%
C B E DF E | 1J GHJ HI L K
$75,000-$100,000 [99,999] 58 10 16 32 0 0 58 0 0 45 8 50 8 26 33 53 5 30 25 48 10 58 0 0
14% 10% 12% 19% 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 37% 14% 16% 8% 27% 10% 17% 6% 12% 18% 16% 10% 14% 0% 0%
c c ab F F DE 1J 13 GHJ GHI | k N M P (6] r q
$100,000 or more 87 11 22 55 0 0 87 0 0 76 9 79 8 28 59 83 5 59 26 63 24 87 0 0
21% 11% 16% 32% 0% 0% 60% 0% 0% 63% 15% 25% 9% 30% 19% 27% 5% 23% 19% 20% 25% 21% 0% 0%
C C AB F F DE 13 13 GHJ GHI L K N M P [¢]
Don’t know 19 8 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 13 6 2 18 11 7 11 8 18 1 19 0 0
5% 8% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 1% 5% 0% 0%
c a j J J gHI t s
Refused/NA 50 13 10 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 33 16 6 44 41 7 35 14 39 10 50 0 0
12% 13% 8% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 11% 16% 6% 14% 13% 7% 14% 10% 13% 11% 12% 0% 0%
c b J J J GHI n m p [¢]
Collapsed Codes 20 10 9 1 20 0 0 11 9 0 2 5 15 0 20 5 15 12 7 18 2 20 0 0
Under $20K 5% 10% 7% 1% 22% 0% 0% 15% 8% 0% 4% 2% 16% 0% 6% 2% 16% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 0% 0%
C C AB EF D D 13 | GHJ Gl L K N M P [¢]
$20K-$40K 72 25 30 16 72 0 0 32 40 0 19 46 25 13 59 35 36 38 32 57 14 72 0 0
18% 25% 22% 10% 78% 0% 0% 45% 33% 0% 32% 15% 26% 14% 19% 11% 38% 15% 23% 18% 15% 18% 0% 0%
C C AB EF D D hi gl GHJ | L K P o R Q
$40K-$75K 101 24 41 36 0 101 0 28 73 0 15 83 18 20 81 80 21 71 28 67 34 101 0 0
25% 24% 31% 21% 0%  100% 0% 40% 59% 0% 25% 27% 18% 21% 26% 26% 22% 28% 20% 22% 35% 25% 0% 0%
¢ B E DF E HIj GIJ  GHJ gHI I k r q T S
$75K or more 145 21 37 87 0 0 145 0 0 121 16 129 17 54 91 135 10 88 52 111 34 145 0 0
36% 21% 28% 51% 0% 0%  100% 0% 0%  100% 28% 42% 17% 57% 29% 44% 10% 35% 37% 36% 35% 36% 0% 0%
C C AB F F DE 1J 1J GHJ GHI L K N M P [¢]
DK/Ref 69 21 17 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 46 22 7 62 52 14 46 22 57 12 69 0 0
17% 21% 12% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 15% 23% 8% 20% 17% 14% 18% 16% 18% 12% 17% 0% 0%
b a J J J GHI | k N M
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QPHONETYPE. Finally, in terms of your household’s phone usage, do you have a landline only, a cell phone only, or both a landline and cell phone? [BOTH] Which do you use more—would you say
you always or almost always use your LANDLINE, or always or almost always use your CELL PHONE?

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreg- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
Have landline only 19 7 7 5 11 4 1 6 10 1 3 9 11 2 18 12 7 13 7 12 7 19 0 0
5% 7% 5% 3% 12% 4% 1% 9% 8% 1% 5% 3% 11% 2% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 0% 0%
EF DF DE | | GHj i L K
Have cell phone only 118 31 34 53 31 24 58 20 34 46 17 90 27 41 78 88 30 69 47 99 20 118 0 0
29% 30% 25% 31% 33% 24% 40% 29% 28% 38% 29% 29% 28% 43% 25% 29% 32% 27% 33% 32% 20% 29% 0% 0%
F E i h N M T S
Have both, always/mostly use 89 27 33 29 27 26 14 19 34 11 18 61 28 13 76 64 25 51 37 64 25 89 0 0
LANDLINE 22% 27% 25% 17% 30% 25% 10% 28% 28% 9% 31% 20% 29% 14% 24% 21% 26% 20% 26% 21% 26% 22% 0% 0%
c c ab F F DE | | GHJ | | k N M
Have both, always/mostly use 124 26 41 56 17 28 58 19 27 52 15 99 24 33 91 100 23 85 35 92 33 124 0 0
CELL PHONE 31% 25% 31% 33% 19% 28% 40% 26% 22% 43% 26% 32% 25% 35% 29% 32% 24% 33% 25% 29% 34% 31% 0% 0%
F F DE | | GHJ | r q
Have both, use both about 54 9 18 26 5 17 15 6 16 11 5 47 7 6 49 44 9 37 15 43 12 54 0 0
equally [VOL] 13% 9% 13% 16% 5% 17% 10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 15% 7% 6% 16% 14% 9% 15% 10% 14% 12% 13% 0% 0%
E Df e L K N M
Refused/NA 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 0 0
0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P o
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CR. Census Region (from sample)

Weighted Base

New England

Middle Atlantic

East North Central

West North Central

South Atlantic

East South Central

West South Central

Mountain

Pacific

CRA4. Census Region Collapsed

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
18 2 8 8 4 3 9 1 6 2 13 5 5 12 15 2 5 12 10 7 18 0 0
4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 8% 4% 0% 0%
R Q t s
42 12 8 21 9 14 16 11 12 14 8 32 9 15 26 31 10 27 14 32 10 42 0 0
10% 12% 6% 13% 9% 14% 11% 15% 10% 12% 14% 10% 9% 16% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0%
b aC B M
58 20 18 20 9 14 22 12 11 16 10 41 17 15 43 46 11 39 18 43 15 58 0 0
14% 20% 13% 12% 10% 14% 15% 17% 9% 13% 16% 13% 17% 16% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 0% 0%
C A h g
35 9 17 9 9 12 10 6 14 8 7 21 14 5 30 26 10 25 11 27 8 35 0 0
9% 9% 13% 5% 9% 12% 7% 9% 12% 7% 11% 7% 14% 5% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 0% 0%
C B L K
97 20 28 48 20 24 38 13 31 34 15 79 18 20 77 79 18 54 38 72 25 97 0 0
24% 20% 21% 28% 22% 23% 26% 19% 25% 28% 26% 25% 18% 21% 25% 26% 19% 21% 27% 23% 26% 24% 0% 0%
40 9 17 14 19 4 11 8 16 8 7 27 13 8 32 26 14 28 9 33 7 40 0 0
10% 9% 13% 8% 21% 4% 8% 11% 13% 7% 13% 9% 13% 8% 10% 8% 15% 11% 7% 10% 7% 10% 0% 0%
EF D D p o
44 9 16 18 5 16 14 6 15 12 3 36 7 7 36 35 8 35 8 33 10 44 0 0
11% 9% 12% 11% 6% 16% 10% 9% 12% 10% 5% 12% 7% 8% 12% 11% 9% 14% 6% 11% 11% 11% 0% 0%
E D R Q
33 11 11 11 9 6 9 8 7 9 2 27 6 7 26 22 10 15 17 26 7 33 0 0
8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 12% 8% 7% 8% 0% 0%
R
42 9 11 21 7 8 16 5 10 14 4 33 9 11 30 29 11 28 14 36 6 42 0 0
10% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8% 11% 7% 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 6% 10% 0% 0%
59 14 16 29 13 17 24 11 18 21 10 45 14 21 38 46 13 32 26 42 17 59 0 0
15% 14% 12% 17% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 14% 22% 12% 15% 13% 12% 18% 13% 18% 15% 0% 0%
N M
93 29 35 29 18 26 32 18 25 23 16 62 31 20 73 72 21 63 29 70 23 93 0 0
23% 29% 26% 17% 19% 26% 22% 26% 20% 19% 28% 20% 32% 21% 23% 23% 22% 25% 20% 22% 24% 23% 0% 0%
C c Ab L K
181 38 61 80 45 44 64 28 61 54 26 141 38 35 145 139 41 118 56 138 43 181 0 0
44% 37% 46% 47% 49% 43% 44% 39% 50% 45% 45% 46% 39% 37% 46% 45% 43% 46% 40% 44% 44% 44% 0% 0%
74 20 22 32 16 14 25 13 18 23 6 60 14 18 56 51 21 43 31 61 13 74 0 0
18% 20% 17% 19% 18% 14% 17% 18% 14% 19% 11% 19% 15% 20% 18% 17% 22% 17% 22% 20% 14% 18% 0% 0%
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HALFSAMP. HALF SAMPLE

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
Weighted Base 407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
Half sample A 210 55 64 89 40 54 80 33 61 65 30 161 48 51 159 166 43 135 70 156 54 210 0 0
52% 55% 48% 52% 44% 54% 55% 47% 50% 54% 51% 52% 50% 55% 51% 54% 45% 53% 50% 50% 56% 52% 0% 0%
f d
Half sample B 197 45 70 81 51 47 65 37 61 56 28 147 49 43 154 142 52 121 71 155 42 197 0 0
48% 45% 52% 48% 56% 46% 45% 53% 50% 46% 49% 48% 50% 45% 49% 46% 55% 47% 50% 50% 44% 48% 0% 0%
f d
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CELLFLAG. (From sample)

Weighted Base

Cell

Landline

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
175 42 54 78 34 41 82 28 46 67 25 132 42 55 120 138 38 101 70 136 40 175 0 0
43% 42% 40% 46% 37% 40% 57% 40% 38% 55% 44% 43% 44% 59% 38% 45% 39% 39% 50% 44% 41% 43% 0% 0%
F F DE | | GH N M R Q
232 59 80 92 57 60 63 42 75 54 33 176 54 39 193 170 58 155 71 175 56 232 0 0
57% 58% 60% 54% 63% 60% 43% 60% 62% 45% 56% 57% 56% 41% 62% 55% 61% 61% 50% 56% 59% 57% 0% 0%
F F DE | | GH N M R Q
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CONGPARTYHOLDER. Congressional Party Holder (from sample)

Weighted Base

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
119 31 27 59 23 27 49 21 28 42 17 83 35 32 87 95 22 64 50 89 30 119 0 0
29% 31% 20% 35% 25% 26% 34% 30% 23% 35% 29% 27% 37% 33% 28% 31% 23% 25% 35% 29% 31% 29% 0% 0%
b aC B 1 H | Kk R Q
288 70 107 111 69 74 96 49 94 79 41 226 61 63 226 212 74 192 91 222 66 288 0 0
71% 69% 80% 65% 75% 74% 66% 70% 7% 65% 71% 73% 63% 67% 2% 69% 7% 75% 65% 71% 69% 71% 0% 0%
b aC B 1 H | Kk R Q
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DATE OF INTERVIEW

Weighted Base

02/15/2018

02/16/2018

02/17/2018

02/18/2018

HAVE PERSONAL
MARITAL CHILDREN FINANCIAL CHURCH
EDUCATION INCOME EDUCATION & INCOME STATUS UNDER 18 SITUATION ATTENDANCE PARTY ID 2016 POTUS VOTE
Low Low High Low
Some Ed./ Inc./ Inc./ Ed./ Indep/
HS or Coll/ Coll Under | $40k- Low High High | White/ Not Freg- | Infreq- | Repub- | Dem/ Other/
Total less Voc grad+ | $40k $75k | $75k + Inc. Ed. Ed. Men | Married | Married | Yes No Strong | Weak uent uent lican Other | Trump | Clinton | No vote
407 101 134 170 92 101 145 70 122 121 58 309 97 94 313 308 95 256 141 311 96 407 0 0
Q) () © (®) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (P) Q) R (S) M (C)] (%) (W)
185 44 67 74 43 42 66 32 53 56 25 137 48 52 133 133 48 118 65 146 39 185 0 0
45% 43% 50% 44% 47% 42% 45% 45% 44% 47% 43% 44% 50% 55% 43% 43% 50% 46% 46% 47% 41% 45% 0% 0%
n m
60 15 16 28 14 19 24 12 21 21 8 46 15 18 42 46 14 40 19 50 10 60 0 0
15% 15% 12% 17% 15% 19% 17% 17% 17% 17% 14% 15% 15% 20% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 11% 15% 0% 0%
111 27 37 46 29 24 33 18 36 28 14 87 22 13 98 90 21 68 38 82 29 111 0 0
27% 27% 28% 27% 32% 24% 23% 25% 29% 23% 23% 28% 23% 14% 31% 29% 22% 27% 27% 27% 30% 27% 0% 0%
N M
51 15 15 22 5 15 22 9 12 16 11 39 12 11 40 38 12 30 19 33 18 51 0 0
12% 14% 11% 13% 6% 15% 15% 13% 10% 13% 19% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 19% 12% 0% 0%
EF D D i h T S
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Q2016VOTE. Thinking back to the 2016 Presidential Election, whom did you vote for...

Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support

Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
(G B © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
Donald Trump 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
100% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QDJTJOBAPPROVAL. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

Weighted Base

Strongly Approve

Somewhat Approve

Collapsed Codes
Approve

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
332 332 0 332 0 0 330 315 128 69 249 284 33 16 250 9 73 186 22 28
82% 82% 0% 82% 0% 0% 83% 84% 80% 88% 79% 81% 81% 96% 84% 57% 78% 84% 71% 79%
i i gi r q
75 75 0 75 0 0 69 58 33 10 65 66 8 1 47 7 21 35 9 8
18% 18% 0% 18% 0% 0% 17% 16% 20% 12% 21% 19% 19% 4% 16% 43% 22% 16% 29% 21%
i i gi r q
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
100% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QGENCONG. If the 2018 November election for US Congress was being held today, would you vote for... the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate?

Weighted Base

Republican candidate

Lean, Republican candidate

Collapsed Codes
Republican

Committed Vote

Republican

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support

Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
370 370 0 370 0 0 362 339 150 73 284 321 33 16 275 14 81 203 27 34
91% 91% 0% 91% 0% 0% 91% 91% 93% 93% 90% 91% 83% 100% 93% 90% 86% 92% 85% 97%
| k p n s r
37 37 0 37 0 0 37 35 12 6 31 30 7 0 22 2 13 19 5 1
9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 9% 17% 0% 7% 10% 14% 8% 15% 3%
| k p n s r
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
100% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
100% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Summary Table of percentage saying they strongly or somewhat support the following immigration related proposals that leaders in Washington are considering.

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing 399 399 0 399 0 0 399 371 156 78 307 346 38 14 294 15 90 219 31 33
funding for our Border Patrol to 98% 98% 0% 98% 0% 0% 100% 99% 97% 99% 98% 99% 95% 88% 99% 94% 96% 99% 100% 92%
improve border security. HiJ HJ FG f FG | k p n S Q
QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding 373 373 0 373 0 0 371 373 146 75 289 328 33 12 280 12 81 212 24 30
the wall along the southern 92% 92% 0% 92% 0% 0% 93% 100% 91% 96% 92% 94% 82% 74% 94% 76% 86% 96% 78% 84%
border with Mexico. G FHIJ G G G L K P N RS Q Q
(HALF SAMPLE A) 161 161 0 161 0 0 156 146 161 0 140 146 7 8 122 3 36 86 12 11
QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing 7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 0% 76% 76% 100% 0% 85% 81% 36% 74% 79% 48% 2% 79% 58% 64%
some immigrants who were HJ HJ FGJ FGH
brought to the U.S. illegally
when they were children,
sometimes referred to as “Dre
(HALF SAMPLE B) 79 79 0 79 0 0 78 75 0 79 50 63 13 2 63 4 12 39 4 6
QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring 40% 40% 0% 40% 0% 0% 40% 42% 0% 100% 34% 37% 66% 36% 44% 45% 26% 34% 34% 34%
the deportation of the so-called | | FGJ | P N
“Dreamers”, immigrants who
were brought to the U.S.
illegally by their pare
QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a 314 314 0 314 0 0 307 289 140 50 314 291 15 9 235 7 72 181 21 22
pathway to citizenship for 7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 7% 87% 64% 100% 83% 36% 55% 79% 48% 76% 82% 69% 62%
immigrants who were brought HIJ HIJ FGIJ FGHJ FGHI L K rS q Q
here illegally when they were
children, sometimes referred to
as “Drea
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Summary Table of percentage saying they STRONGLY support the following immigration related proposals that leaders in Washington are considering.

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing 362 362 0 362 0 0 362 341 140 71 274 315 35 13 270 14 78 203 30 27
funding for our Border Patrol to 89% 89% 0% 89% 0% 0% 91% 91% 87% 90% 87% 90% 86% 78% 91% 90% 83% 92% 97% 7%
improve border security. j g P N S S QR
QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding 324 324 0 324 0 0 323 324 124 66 245 284 29 11 247 11 66 185 22 24
the wall along the southern 80% 80% 0% 80% 0% 0% 81% 87% 77% 84% 78% 81% 73% 67% 83% 2% 70% 83% 69% 66%
border with Mexico. G FHJ G G P N RS Q Q
(HALF SAMPLE A) 64 64 0 64 0 0 62 58 64 0 63 62 3 0 54 1 10 36 4 2
QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing 31% 31% 0% 31% 0% 0% 31% 30% 40% 0% 39% 34% 14% 0% 35% 13% 19% 33% 19% 11%
some immigrants who were h Hj fG g P N
brought to the U.S. illegally
when they were children,
sometimes referred to as “Dre
(HALF SAMPLE B) 51 51 0 51 0 0 50 49 0 51 29 39 10 2 40 4 7 25 1 3
QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring 26% 26% 0% 26% 0% 0% 26% 27% 0% 65% 19% 23% 49% 36% 28% 38% 17% 22% 13% 17%
the deportation of the so-called | ] FGJ gl
“Dreamers”, immigrants who
were brought to the U.S.
illegally by their pare
QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a 175 175 0 175 0 0 171 155 80 25 175 164 9 2 131 4 39 101 13 8
pathway to citizenship for 43% 43% 0% 43% 0% 0% 43% 41% 50% 32% 56% 47% 23% 14% 44% 26% 42% 46% 41% 24%
immigrants who were brought iJ hJ gl fHI FGI L K S Q
here illegally when they were
children, sometimes referred to
as “Drea
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Now, I'd like to ask you some questions specifically about immigration issues and policies that leaders in Washington are considering.

Please tell me if you would support or oppose each of the following proposals...

QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing funding for our Border Patrol to improve border security.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.

407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35

Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)

362 362 0 362 0 0 362 341 140 71 274 315 35 13 270 14 78 203 30 27

89% 89% 0% 89% 0% 0% 91% 91% 87% 90% 87% 90% 86% 78% 91% 90% 83% 92% 97% 7%

i g P N S S QR

36 36 0 36 0 0 36 30 16 7 33 31 4 2 24 1 12 16 1 5

9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 4% 13% 7% 3% 15%

s s qr

4 4 0 4 0 0 0 2 3 0 4 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 1

1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 6% 1% 1% 0% 2%
HJ F F L K

3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 2

1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 12% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5%

Hij Hij FG fg fg p n S Q

2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

399 399 0 399 0 0 399 371 156 78 307 346 38 14 294 15 90 219 31 33

98% 98% 0% 98% 0% 0% 100% 99% 97% 99% 98% 99% 95% 88% 99% 94% 96% 99% 100% 92%

HiJ HJ FG f FG I k p n s Q

4 4 0 4 0 0 0 2 3 0 4 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 1

1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 6% 1% 1% 0% 2%
HJ F F L K

5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 3 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 2

1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 12% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 5%

HiJ HiJ FG fg FG P N S Q
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QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding the wall along the southern border with Mexico.

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
Strongly support 324 324 0 324 0 0 323 324 124 66 245 284 29 11 247 11 66 185 22 24
80% 80% 0% 80% 0% 0% 81% 87% 77% 84% 78% 81% 73% 67% 83% 2% 70% 83% 69% 66%
G FHJ G G P N RS Q Q
Somewhat support 49 49 0 49 0 0 48 49 22 10 44 44 3 1 33 1 15 28 3 6
12% 12% 0% 12% 0% 0% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 9% 7% 11% 4% 16% 12% 9% 17%
Somewhat oppose 13 13 0 13 0 0 12 0 4 2 11 10 3 0 6 3 4 1 4 1
3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 8% 0% 2% 18% 4% 1% 14% 3%
G FHIJ G G G | k R Qs r
Strongly oppose 8 8 0 8 0 0 7 0 3 0 5 5 3 0 5 1 2 2 2 2
2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 7% 0% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5%
G FHJ G G L K rs q q
Don’t know 10 10 0 10 0 0 7 0 8 1 8 6 1 3 4 0 6 5 1 3
2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 20% 1% 0% 6% 2% 3% 8%
GH FHiJ FG g G P N S Q
Refused/NA 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Collapsed Codes 373 373 0 373 0 0 371 373 146 75 289 328 33 12 280 12 81 212 24 30
Total Support 92% 92% 0% 92% 0% 0% 93% 100% 91% 96% 92% 94% 82% 74% 94% 76% 86% 96% 78% 84%
G FHIJ G G G L K P N RS Q Q
Total Oppose 21 21 0 21 0 0 19 0 7 2 16 15 6 0 11 4 6 3 6 3
5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 0% 4% 3% 5% 4% 15% 0% 4% 24% 6% 1% 19% 8%
G FHIJ G G G L K RS Q Q
DK/Ref 13 13 0 13 0 0 8 0 8 1 9 8 1 4 6 0 7 6 1 3
3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 26% 2% 0% 7% 3% 3% 8%
Gh FHiJ fG g G P N s q
TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE A) QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing some immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally when they were children, sometimes referred to as “Dreamers®, to remain in the U.S. legally if

they meet certain requirements.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.

210 210 0 210 0 0 204 193 161 0 164 179 20 11 154 6 50 110 20 17

Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)

64 64 0 64 0 0 62 58 64 0 63 62 3 0 54 1 10 36 4 2

31% 31% 0% 31% 0% 0% 31% 30% 40% 0% 39% 34% 14% 0% 35% 13% 19% 33% 19% 11%

h Hj G g P N

97 97 0 97 0 0 94 89 97 0 76 84 4 8 68 2 27 50 8 9

46% 46% 0% 46% 0% 0% 46% 46% 60% 0% 47% 47% 22% 74% 44% 34% 53% 46% 39% 53%
H H FGJ H

15 15 0 15 0 0 15 15 0 0 7 13 2 0 13 0 2 9 3 1

7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 0% 8% 8% 0% 0% 4% 7% 12% 0% 8% 0% 5% 8% 14% 4%
H H FGJ H

21 21 0 21 0 0 21 18 0 0 6 9 9 3 10 2 8 6 6 4

10% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10% 9% 0% 0% 3% 5% 43% 26% 6% 39% 17% 5% 28% 23%

HJ HJ FGJ FGH P N

11 11 0 11 0 0 11 11 0 0 9 10 2 0 7 1 3 8 0 1

5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 6% 0% 0% 6% 5% 9% 0% 5% 13% 6% 8% 0% 9%
H H FGJ H

2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

161 161 0 161 0 0 156 146 161 0 140 146 7 8 122 3 36 86 12 11

7% 7% 0% 77% 0% 0% 76% 76% 100% 0% 85% 81% 36% 74% 79% 48% 2% 79% 58% 64%
HJ HJ FGJ FGH

36 36 0 36 0 0 36 34 0 0 13 22 11 3 23 2 11 15 9 5

17% 17% 0% 17% 0% 0% 18% 17% 0% 0% 8% 12% 55% 26% 15% 39% 21% 14% 42% 27%
HJ HJ FGJ FGH

13 13 0 13 0 0 12 13 0 0 11 11 2 0 9 1 3 8 0 1

6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 6% 7% 0% 0% 7% 6% 9% 0% 6% 13% 6% 8% 0% 9%
H H FGJ H

TargetPoint Consulting
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE B) QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring the deportation of the so-called “Dreamers®, immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally by their parents when they were children.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.

197 197 0 197 0 0 194 181 0 79 151 171 20 5 144 9 44 112 11 18

Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()

51 51 0 51 0 0 50 49 0 51 29 39 10 2 40 4 7 25 1 3

26% 26% 0% 26% 0% 0% 26% 27% 0% 65% 19% 23% 49% 36% 28% 38% 17% 22% 13% 17%
| j FGJ gl

28 28 0 28 0 0 28 26 0 28 22 24 3 0 23 1 4 14 2 3

14% 14% 0% 14% 0% 0% 14% 14% 0% 35% 14% 14% 17% 0% 16% 7% 9% 12% 21% 17%
| | FGJ |

53 53 0 53 0 0 53 49 0 0 49 49 2 1 33 4 15 36 3 7

27% 27% 0% 27% 0% 0% 27% 27% 0% 0% 32% 29% 12% 16% 23% 44% 35% 32% 32% 38%
| | FGJ |

51 51 0 51 0 0 50 44 0 0 43 46 4 1 36 1 14 32 4 2

26% 26% 0% 26% 0% 0% 26% 24% 0% 0% 29% 27% 22% 10% 25% 11% 31% 29% 34% 9%
| | FGJ |

12 12 0 12 0 0 12 11 0 0 6 11 0 1 9 0 3 4 0 3

6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 6% 6% 0% 0% 4% 6% 0% 18% 7% 0% 6% 3% 0% 14%
| | FGj i

3 3 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1

1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 19% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4%

79 79 0 79 0 0 78 75 0 79 50 63 13 2 63 4 12 39 4 6

40% 40% 0% 40% 0% 0% 40% 42% 0% 100% 34% 37% 66% 36% 44% 45% 26% 34% 34% 34%

| | FGJ | P N
104 104 0 104 0 0 102 93 0 0 92 95 7 1 70 5 29 69 7 9
53% 53% 0% 53% 0% 0% 53% 52% 0% 0% 61% 56% 34% 27% 48% 55% 66% 61% 66% 48%
1 Ij FGJ gl P N

15 15 0 15 0 0 14 12 0 0 9 13 0 2 11 0 3 5 0 3

7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 7% 0% 0% 6% 7% 0% 37% 8% 0% 8% 4% 0% 18%
| | FGJ |

TargetPoint Consulting
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a pathway to citizenship for immigrants who were brought here illegally when they were children, sometimes referred to as “Dreamers*, as long as they have no criminal record
and either join the military, enroll as a student, or have a high school diploma.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
175 175 0 175 0 0 171 155 80 25 175 164 9 2 131 4 39 101 13 8
43% 43% 0% 43% 0% 0% 43% 41% 50% 32% 56% 47% 23% 14% 44% 26% 42% 46% 41% 24%
iJ hJ gl HI FGI L K S Q
139 139 0 139 0 0 135 134 60 25 139 127 6 7 104 3 32 79 9 14
34% 34% 0% 34% 0% 0% 34% 36% 37% 32% 44% 36% 14% 41% 35% 22% 34% 36% 28% 38%
J J J FGI L K
22 22 0 22 0 0 22 19 10 5 0 18 4 0 14 1 8 13 1
5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 5% 6% 7% 0% 5% 10% 0% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 15%
J J J J FGHI S Q
53 53 0 53 0 0 53 48 7 20 0 27 21 4 34 7 11 20 8 7
13% 13% 0% 13% 0% 0% 13% 13% 4% 26% 0% 8% 53% 27% 11% 48% 12% 9% 26% 19%
HIJ HIJ FGIJ FGHJ FGHI L K Rs Q q
15 15 0 15 0 0 15 15 5 3 0 13 0 2 12 0 3 7 0 2
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 13% 4% 0% 3% 3% 0% 5%
J J J J FGHI
4 4 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
314 314 0 314 0 0 307 289 140 50 314 291 15 9 235 7 72 181 21 22
7% 7% 0% 77% 0% 0% 77% 77% 87% 64% 100% 83% 36% 55% 79% 48% 76% 82% 69% 62%
HIJ HIJ FGIJ FGHJ FGHI L K rS q Q
74 74 0 74 0 0 74 67 17 26 0 45 26 4 48 8 19 33 10 12
18% 18% 0% 18% 0% 0% 19% 18% 10% 33% 0% 13% 64% 27% 16% 52% 20% 15% 31% 34%
HIJ HIJ FGIJ FGHJ FGHI L K RS Q Q
18 18 0 18 0 0 17 17 5 3 0 15 0 3 15 0 4 8 0 2
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3% 0% 4% 0% 18% 5% 0% 4% 4% 0% 5%
J J J J FGHI

TargetPoint Consulting
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QDEALL1. As you may know, in order to pass significant legislation, 60 votes is required in the US Senate, meaning at least some Democrats would have to vote in favor of any plans that would increase
our border security.

In order to get the votes needed to secure our borders, build the wall, and limit future illegal immigration, some people have proposed a deal that would have three parts...

Thinking about this specific proposal, would you support or oppose this deal? If you would like me to read the different parts of the proposal again, just say so.

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) (®) (P) Q) (R) ()
Strongly Support 206 206 0 206 0 0 204 200 82 42 180 206 0 0 165 1 40 127 6 9
51% 51% 0% 51% 0% 0% 51% 54% 51% 53% 57% 59% 0% 0% 56% 6% 43% 57% 19% 25%
L K P N RS Q Q
Somewhat Support 144 144 0 144 0 0 142 128 64 21 110 144 0 0 109 4 31 80 14 14
35% 35% 0% 35% 0% 0% 36% 34% 40% 27% 35% 41% 0% 0% 37% 28% 33% 36% 44% 39%
i h L K
Somewhat Oppose 22 22 0 22 0 0 20 17 6 5 10 0 22 0 7 4 11 6 4 6
5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 0% 54% 0% 2% 24% 12% 3% 12% 16%
L K P N RS Q Q
Strongly Oppose 19 19 0 19 0 0 19 16 1 9 4 0 19 0 4 6 8 2 6 2
5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 4% 1% 11% 1% 0% 46% 0% 1% 38% 9% 1% 18% 6%
HIJ HIJ FGI FGHJ FGI L K P N RS Q Q
Don’t know 14 14 0 14 0 0 12 10 8 1 9 0 0 14 10 1 3 5 2 4
3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 0% 0% 86% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 12%
rs q Q
Refused/NA 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3%
i i
Collapsed Codes 351 351 0 351 0 0 346 328 146 63 291 351 0 0 275 5 71 207 19 23
Support 86% 86% 0% 86% 0% 0% 87% 88% 91% 81% 93% 100% 0% 0% 92% 33% 75% 94% 62% 64%
J iJ 1 gHJ FGI L K P N RS Q Q
Oppose 40 40 0 40 0 0 38 33 7 13 15 0 40 0 11 10 19 8 9 8
10% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10% 9% 4% 17% 5% 0% 100% 0% 4% 63% 21% 4% 30% 22%
HIJ hiJ Fgl FGHJ FGI L K P N RS Q Q
DK/Ref 16 16 0 16 0 0 14 12 8 2 9 0 0 16 12 1 4 6 2 5
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 0% 0% 100% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 14%
S
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

And regardless of whether or not you support this deal...

QIMPACTL. If President Trump announced he would support this plan, would you be more likely to support the plan, or less likely to support the plan?

Weighted Base

More likely to support

Less likely to support

No impact/Wouldn’'t matter

[voL]

Don’t know

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) (®) (P) Q) (R) ()
297 297 0 297 0 0 294 280 122 63 235 275 11 12 297 0 0 177 16 13
73% 73% 0% 73% 0% 0% 74% 75% 76% 80% 75% 78% 27% 73% 100% 0% 0% 80% 52% 37%
L K P N RS
16 16 0 16 0 0 15 12 3 4 7 5 10 1 0 16 0 4 8 2
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 24% 4% 0% 100% 0% 2% 24% 6%
L K Rs Qs gr
87 87 0 87 0 0 85 76 34 9 66 69 17 2 0 0 87 39 7 16
21% 21% 0% 21% 0% 0% 21% 20% 21% 11% 21% 20% 41% 12% 0% 0% 93% 18% 22% 45%
| | | FGHJ | L K P N S S QR
7 7 0 7 0 0 5 5 2 3 5 2 3 2 0 0 7 1 1 4
2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 7% 12% 0% 0% 7% 1% 2% 12%
L K P N S

TargetPoint Consulting
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE A) QIMPACT2a. If President Trump decided this was the best plan to secure our borders, do you think you would likely vote for him in 2020 or do you think you would probably end up
voting for the Democrat instead?

Weighted Base

Vote Trump in 2020

Vote for Democrat in 2020

Don’t know/Undecided [VOL]

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
210 210 0 210 0 0 204 193 161 0 164 179 20 11 154 6 50 110 20 17
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
200 200 0 200 0 0 196 186 153 0 156 171 18 11 149 6 45 105 19 15
95% 95% 0% 95% 0% 0% 96% 96% 95% 0% 95% 96% 91% 100% 97% 100% 90% 96% 95% 85%
p n
1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 9 0 9 0 0 7 6 7 0 7 8 1 0 4 0 5 4 1 3
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3% 4% 0% 4% 4% 5% 0% 3% 0% 10% 4% 5% 15%
P N

(HALF SAMPLE B) QIMPACT2b. If President Trump decided this was the best plan to secure our borders, do you think you would still support him as the Republican nominee for President in 2020, or
would you support a different Republican candidate who refused to support this plan?

Support Trump in GOP Primary

Support a different Republican

Don'’t know/Undecided [VOL]

Refused/NA

175
89%

3%

13

7%

1%

175
89%

3%

13

7%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

175 0 0
89% 0% 0%
6 0 0
3% 0% 0%
13 0 0
7% 0% 0%
2 0 0
1% 0% 0%

174
90%

3%
12

6%

1%

167
93%

0%
FJ

11
6%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

75
96%
fJ

1%

3%

0%

133
88%

4%

10

7%

1%

154
90%

3%

11

7%

1%

17
82%

9%

9%

0%

5
100%
0%
0%

0%

136 6 33
95% 63% 76%
P N

2 3 1
2% 30% 3%
4 1 8
3% 7% 19%
P N

1 0 1

1% 0% 2%

104 8 13

93% 69% 2%

0 3 0

0% 25% 0%

7 1 4

7% 6% 23%
1 0 1

1% 0% 6%

TargetPoint Consulting
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMPACTS. If your Republican representative in Congress voted to support this plan, do you think you would still support them as the Republican nominee for Congress in 2018, or would you support a
different Republican candidate who refused to support this plan?

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 288 288 0 288 0 0 283 266 109 48 224 249 25 14 207 14 68 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
Support Congressman in GOP 222 222 0 222 0 0 219 212 86 39 181 207 8 6 177 4 40 222 0 0
Primary 7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 80% 79% 80% 81% 83% 31% 46% 86% 29% 60% 100% 0% 0%
P N RS Q Q
Support a different Republican 30 30 0 30 0 0 30 23 11 4 21 19 9 2 16 8 7 0 30 0
11% 11% 0% 11% 0% 0% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 38% 17% 8% 55% 10% 0% 97% 0%
R Qs R
Won't vote for any Republican 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
[VOL] 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%
p n R Q
Don’t know/Undecided [VOL] 35 35 0 35 0 0 33 30 11 6 22 23 8 5 13 2 20 0 0 35
12% 12% 0% 12% 0% 0% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 31% 37% 6% 16% 30% 0% 0% 100%
P N S S QR

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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QPARTYID. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support

Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
Republican 311 311 0 311 0 0 303 286 121 59 247 268 30 13 228 12 71 173 24 25
76% 76% 0% 76% 0% 0% 76% 77% 75% 75% 79% 76% 76% 79% 77% 76% 76% 78% 7% 71%
Independent 83 83 0 83 0 0 82 77 38 17 61 74 8 1 61 2 20 42 5 9
20% 20% 0% 20% 0% 0% 21% 20% 23% 22% 19% 21% 19% 8% 21% 15% 21% 19% 17% 26%
No preference 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 11 11 0 11 0 0 11 9 2 2 5 6 2 2 6 2 3 6 2 1
3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 13% 2% 10% 3% 3% 6% 3%

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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QINTENSE. Would you call yourself a strong or a not very strong ?
TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
Strong 235 235 o] 235 0 0 231 215 88 51 185 201 24 11 180 11 44 130 21 19
58% 58% 0% 58% 0% 0% 58% 58% 55% 65% 59% 57% 59% 66% 61% 69% 47% 59% 67% 54%
P N
Not very strong 69 69 0 69 0 0 66 64 29 7 55 61 7 1 42 1 25 39 3 6
17% 17% 0% 17% 0% 0% 16% 17% 18% 9% 18% 17% 17% 7% 14% 6% 27% 18% 10% 16%
i i i fghd | P N
Don’t Know 4 4 0 4 0 0 4 4 3 0 4 3 0 1 4 0 1 2 0 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Refused 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not asked 96 96 0 96 0 0 95 87 40 20 67 83 10 3 69 4 23 49 7 10
24% 24% 0% 24% 0% 0% 24% 23% 25% 25% 21% 24% 24% 21% 23% 24% 24% 22% 23% 29%
QLEAN. Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or the Democratic Party?
Republican 96 96 0 96 0 0 95 87 40 20 67 83 10 3 69 4 23 49 7 10
24% 24% 0% 24% 0% 0% 24% 23% 25% 25% 21% 24% 24% 21% 23% 24% 24% 22% 23% 29%
Not asked 311 311 0 311 0 0 303 286 121 59 247 268 30 13 228 12 71 173 24 25
76% 76% 0% 76% 0% 0% 76% 7% 75% 75% 79% 76% 76% 79% 7% 76% 76% 78% 7% 71%
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

PSCALE

Weighted Base

Independent Republican

Weak Republican

Strong Republican

PSCALE3

Republicans

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
96 96 0 96 0 0 95 87 40 20 67 83 10 3 69 4 23 49 7 10
24% 24% 0% 24% 0% 0% 24% 23% 25% 25% 21% 24% 24% 21% 23% 24% 24% 22% 23% 29%
76 76 0 76 0 0 73 71 33 8 62 67 7 2 48 1 27 43 3 6
19% 19% 0% 19% 0% 0% 18% 19% 20% 10% 20% 19% 17% 13% 16% 6% 29% 19% 10% 17%
i i | fgHJ | P N
235 235 0 235 0 0 231 215 88 51 185 201 24 11 180 11 44 130 21 19
58% 58% 0% 58% 0% 0% 58% 58% 55% 65% 59% 57% 59% 66% 61% 69% 47% 59% 67% 54%
P N
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
100% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QEDOFR. What is the last grade of school you completed?

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) () © ® (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] ) (K) L) (M) (N) () (P) Q) (R) ()
Grade school or less [Grade 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
1-8] 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Some high school [Grade 9-11] 10 10 0 10 0 0 9 9 4 1 8 8 1 1 10 0 1 6 0 2
3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 5%
Graduated high school [Grade 89 89 0 89 0 0 86 79 39 22 69 73 13 3 73 5 11 47 9 4
22% 22% 0% 22% 0% 0% 22% 21% 24% 28% 22% 21% 32% 16% 25% 34% 11% 21% 28% 12%
| k P N s r
Vocational school/Technical 18 18 0 18 0 0 17 17 5 3 14 13 4 1 10 1 7 11 2 2
school 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Some college-2 years or less 80 80 0 80 0 0 76 70 33 10 59 68 5 6 62 2 16 49 5 9
20% 20% 0% 20% 0% 0% 19% 19% 21% 13% 19% 20% 12% 39% 21% 10% 17% 22% 17% 24%
Some college-more than 2 37 37 0 37 0 0 37 36 12 7 30 33 2 1 26 0 10 24 5 0
years 9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 9% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 6% 6% 9% 0% 11% 11% 16% 0%
S S QR
Graduated college 121 121 0 121 0 0 121 113 54 24 99 111 9 1 87 7 28 64 7 13
30% 30% 0% 30% 0% 0% 30% 30% 33% 31% 32% 32% 24% 3% 29% 43% 29% 29% 24% 38%
Post-graduate degree [e.g. MA, 49 49 0 49 0 0 48 47 14 9 33 41 5 3 25 1 23 18 2 6
MBA, LLD PhD] 12% 12% 0% 12% 0% 0% 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 14% 17% 8% 8% 24% 8% 6% 16%
P N
Don’t Know 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused/NA 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
R Q
Collapsed Codes 12 12 0 12 0 0 11 10 4 2 10 10 1 1 11 0 1 8 0 2
Less than HS 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 0% 1% 3% 0% 5%
HS grad/Voc/Tech 107 107 0 107 0 0 103 96 43 25 83 86 17 4 83 6 17 58 10 6
26% 26% 0% 26% 0% 0% 26% 26% 27% 32% 26% 25% 41% 22% 28% 39% 18% 26% 33% 17%
L K p n
Some College 116 116 0 116 0 0 113 106 45 17 89 102 7 7 89 2 26 74 10 9
29% 29% 0% 29% 0% 0% 28% 28% 28% 22% 28% 29% 18% 45% 30% 10% 28% 33% 33% 24%
College grad 170 170 0 170 0 0 169 159 67 34 132 152 15 3 112 8 50 82 9 19
42% 42% 0% 42% 0% 0% 42% 43% 42% 43% 42% 43% 37% 20% 38% 51% 53% 37% 30% 54%
P N S S QR
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QCHURCHGOER. And how often would you say you usually attend church?

Weighted Base

More than once a week

Once a week

A couple of times a month

Less than once a month

Only on holidays

Never

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Couple times a month +

Infrequent

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.

407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
60 60 0 60 0 0 58 53 24 14 41 45 7 7 41 4 15 36 6 10
15% 15% 0% 15% 0% 0% 14% 14% 15% 18% 13% 13% 18% 45% 14% 24% 16% 16% 20% 28%
S q
131 131 0 131 0 0 130 121 51 20 106 116 11 4 93 5 33 71 12 13
32% 32% 0% 32% 0% 0% 33% 32% 31% 25% 34% 33% 27% 24% 31% 30% 35% 32% 37% 37%
66 66 0 66 0 0 66 60 28 12 52 59 5 2 48 2 16 37 5 2
16% 16% 0% 16% 0% 0% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 13% 10% 16% 11% 17% 17% 17% 5%
S q
36 36 0 36 0 0 34 33 17 11 27 31 5 0 28 1 7 17 2 2
9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 9% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 12% 0% 9% 6% 7% 8% % 5%
37 37 0 37 0 0 35 37 14 5 33 35 2 0 29 2 6 20 2 3
9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 6% 0% 10% 15% 7% 9% 8% 8%
68 68 0 68 0 0 66 60 26 14 50 60 6 1 55 2 11 39 1 4
17% 17% 0% 17% 0% 0% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 6% 18% 14% 12% 18% 5% 11%

r q
5 5 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 2 3 3 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 6% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3%

| H

5 5 0 5 0 0 5 5 2 0 3 2 2 1 2 0 3 0 1 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 5% 8% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 3%
L K P N RS Q Q
256 256 0 256 0 0 253 234 103 47 198 220 24 13 182 10 64 144 23 25
63% 63% 0% 63% 0% 0% 64% 63% 64% 59% 63% 63% 59% 80% 61% 65% 68% 65% 75% 70%
141 141 0 141 0 0 135 130 57 29 110 127 13 1 111 5 24 7 6 9
35% 35% 0% 35% 0% 0% 34% 35% 35% 37% 35% 36% 33% 6% 37% 35% 26% 35% 19% 25%

P N r q
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QMSTATUS. Are you currently married, living with a partner, divorced, separated, widowed or have you never been married?

Weighted Base

Married

Living with a Partner

Divorced

Separated

Widowed

Never Been Married

Don’t know/ Refused/ NA

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
309 309 0 309 0 0 304 281 124 54 231 265 31 13 219 14 75 173 24 28
76% 76% 0% 76% 0% 0% 76% 75% 77% 69% 74% 76% 78% 79% 74% 91% 80% 78% 78% 80%
6 6 0 6 0 0 6 6 1 2 5 5 1 0 3 0 3 2 0 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3%
26 26 0 26 0 0 24 25 10 6 22 25 1 1 24 1 2 13 3 0
6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 2% 6% 8% 5% 2% 6% 11% 0%
P N S R
2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
32 32 0 32 0 0 31 31 10 9 29 28 4 1 28 1 4 18 1 3
8% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 10% 4% 9% 4% 4% 8% 5% 9%
30 30 0 30 0 0 30 27 13 6 25 26 4 1 20 0 10 14 1 3
7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 0% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 0% 11% 7% 3% 8%
2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
R Q
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QCHILD. Do you have any children? [YES] Are any younger than 18 years old?

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
Yes, all under 18 years old 56 56 0 56 0 0 52 47 26 11 48 47 4 4 36 2 18 34 4 3
14% 14% 0% 14% 0% 0% 13% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 10% 27% 12% 11% 19% 15% 14% %
p n
Yes, but children all 18 or older 254 254 0 254 0 0 251 239 92 49 194 217 28 10 193 9 52 146 21 25
62% 62% 0% 62% 0% 0% 63% 64% 57% 62% 62% 62% 69% 62% 65% 59% 55% 66% 68% 70%
p n
Yes, both types 38 38 0 38 0 0 37 37 17 8 28 36 2 0 32 0 7 21 0 1
9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 10% 6% 0% 11% 0% 7% 9% 0% 4%
r q
No children 59 59 0 59 0 0 59 50 26 10 45 51 6 2 37 5 17 21 6 6
14% 14% 0% 14% 0% 0% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 14% 15% 11% 12% 29% 19% 10% 18% 18%
Collapsed Codes 94 94 0 94 0 0 89 84 44 19 76 83 7 4 68 2 25 54 4 4
Have young children 23% 23% 0% 23% 0% 0% 22% 23% 27% 25% 24% 24% 17% 27% 23% 11% 26% 24% 14% 11%
S q
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QSITUATION. Which statement best describes the financial situation for you and your family?

Weighted Base

Living comfortably

Doing Alright

Just getting by

Finding it difficult

Finding it very difficult

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Comfortable/Doing alright

Just getting by or worse

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
165 165 0 165 0 0 163 154 69 35 122 139 16 9 115 5 44 79 12 12
40% 40% 0% 40% 0% 0% 41% 41% 43% 45% 39% 40% 39% 59% 39% 31% 47% 36% 39% 34%
143 143 0 143 0 0 141 131 54 25 116 127 11 4 110 5 28 81 12 16
35% 35% 0% 35% 0% 0% 35% 35% 33% 31% 37% 36% 28% 27% 37% 32% 30% 37% 39% 44%
78 78 0 78 0 0 76 72 29 15 59 65 11 2 56 4 17 47 6 6
19% 19% 0% 19% 0% 0% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 27% 9% 19% 25% 18% 21% 20% 17%
11 11 0 11 0 0 8 6 6 1 10 9 2 0 8 1 2 7 1 0
3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 0%
7 7 0 7 0 0 7 7 2 3 3 6 1 1 4 1 2 6 0 1
2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 3% 0% 3%
1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
308 308 0 308 0 0 304 284 123 60 239 267 27 14 225 10 73 161 24 28
76% 76% 0% 76% 0% 0% 76% 76% 76% 76% 76% 76% 67% 85% 76% 63% 7% 2% 7% 78%
95 95 0 95 0 0 91 85 37 19 72 80 13 2 68 6 21 60 7 7
23% 23% 0% 23% 0% 0% 23% 23% 23% 24% 23% 23% 33% 15% 23% 37% 23% 27% 23% 19%
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QSEX. Sex: (BY OBSERVATION)

Weighted Base

Male

Female

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
220 220 0 220 0 0 217 207 83 50 166 191 22 7 154 8 58 115 20 18
54% 54% 0% 54% 0% 0% 54% 56% 52% 63% 53% 54% 55% 41% 52% 52% 62% 52% 63% 50%
i hj i p n
187 187 0 187 0 0 181 166 78 29 148 160 18 10 144 7 36 107 11 18
46% 46% 0% 46% 0% 0% 46% 44% 48% 37% 47% 46% 45% 59% 48% 48% 38% 48% 37% 50%
i hj i p n

QRACE. And again, to make sure we

have a representative group of people, | need to ask, is your racial or ethnic heritage white, African American, Hispanic or Latino, Asian or something else?

White 352 352 0 352 0 0 344 322 135 68 272 302 34 15 259 15 78 200 27 32
86% 86% 0% 86% 0% 0% 86% 86% 84% 86% 87% 86% 84% 94% 87% 95% 82% 90% 87% 89%
African American 5 5 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 3 2 5 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
| Hj i
Hispanic/ Spanish American/ 20 20 0 20 0 0 18 17 10 4 18 20 0 0 15 0 4 8 0 1
Chicano 5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 5% 4% 0% 2%
Asian/ [Japanese, Korean, 5 5 0 5 0 0 5 3 4 0 5 5 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 1
Pacific Islander, etc.] 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3%
American Indian/ Native 4 4 0 4 0 0 4 4 1 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 3 2 1 0
American 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0%
P N
Other 17 17 0 17 0 0 17 17 8 2 11 12 5 0 9 1 7 7 1 2
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 12% 0% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% 6%
L K P N
Not ascertained 5 5 0 5 0 0 5 5 3 1 4 4 1 1 5 0 1 1 2 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 1% 0% 5% 0%
R Q
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

AGE11
TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support

Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)

18-24 11 11 0 11 0 0 11 8 6 0 10 10 1 0 6 2 3 6 2 0
3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 14% 3% 3% % 0%

i h s r

25-29 6 6 0 6 0 0 6 5 1 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 2
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 1% 0% 5%

P N s q

30-34 17 17 0 17 0 0 14 14 12 0 16 15 0 2 10 1 6 8 0 2
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 8% 0% 5% 4% 0% 12% 3% 6% 6% 4% 0% 5%

Hi hi Fgl fgHJ |

35-39 14 14 0 14 0 0 14 13 6 3 12 13 1 0 9 0 6 7 2 0
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 0% 3% 0% 6% 3% 6% 0%

40-44 25 25 0 25 0 0 25 23 11 6 19 25 0 0 17 0 8 14 1 0
6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 0% 0% 6% 0% 9% 6% 3% 0%

| k

45-49 23 23 0 23 0 0 22 19 10 6 13 19 4 0 17 1 5 12 2 3
6% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 9% 0% 6% 6% 5% 5% % %

50-54 51 51 0 51 0 0 49 48 20 9 44 46 3 2 36 1 14 27 7 0
13% 13% 0% 13% 0% 0% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 8% 15% 12% 8% 15% 12% 22% 0%

S S QR

55-59 46 46 0 46 0 0 45 44 12 15 38 40 5 1 35 1 11 35 1 5
11% 11% 0% 11% 0% 0% 11% 12% 8% 19% 12% 11% 13% 6% 12% 5% 11% 16% 4% 14%

| i | FgHj i r q
60-64 52 52 0 52 0 0 51 47 25 10 41 42 8 2 37 3 12 24 5 8
13% 13% 0% 13% 0% 0% 13% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 20% 14% 12% 19% 13% 11% 15% 23%
S

65-74 86 86 0 86 0 0 86 83 28 16 60 72 10 4 68 3 15 48 7 9
21% 21% 0% 21% 0% 0% 22% 22% 17% 20% 19% 20% 24% 27% 23% 20% 15% 21% 21% 25%

75+ 60 60 0 60 0 0 60 56 21 12 46 52 5 3 54 3 4 34 3 5
15% 15% 0% 15% 0% 0% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 21% 18% 17% 4% 15% 8% 14%

P N
REF 15 15 0 15 0 0 15 14 8 1 11 11 3 1 8 1 5 7 2 2
4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7%
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AGEG6

Weighted Base

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

REF

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
11 11 0 11 0 0 11 6 0 10 10 1 0 6 2 3 6 2 0
3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 14% 3% 3% % 0%
i h s r
29 29 0 29 0 0 26 24 15 1 25 24 3 2 14 1 14 11 3 3
7% 7% 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 6% 9% 1% 8% 7% 8% 12% 5% 6% 15% 5% 10% 9%
| i | FgHJ | P N
42 42 0 42 0 0 42 38 20 9 31 42 0 0 28 0 14 24 1 0
10% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 0% 0% 9% 0% 15% 11% 3% 0%
L K S Q
79 79 0 79 0 0 77 71 35 15 62 70 6 2 57 2 20 41 7 6
19% 19% 0% 19% 0% 0% 19% 19% 22% 19% 20% 20% 16% 15% 19% 14% 21% 19% 23% 17%
103 103 0 103 0 0 100 97 38 26 81 87 13 3 73 4 26 56 8 13
25% 25% 0% 25% 0% 0% 25% 26% 23% 33% 26% 25% 33% 20% 25% 24% 28% 25% 27% 37%
138 138 0 138 0 0 138 131 45 27 100 115 16 6 114 7 18 81 8 12
34% 34% 0% 34% 0% 0% 35% 35% 28% 35% 32% 33% 41% 39% 38% 42% 19% 37% 26% 34%
P N
5 5 0 5 0 0 5 4 3 0 4 3 0 2 5 0 0 3 1 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 14% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3%
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AGE/GENDER

Weighted Base

Men 18-44

Men 45-64

Men 65+

Women 18-44

Women 45-64

Women 65+

Not Ascertained

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
44 44 0 44 0 0 44 40 21 8 35 44 0 0 25 2 17 21 4 1
11% 11% 0% 11% 0% 0% 11% 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 0% 0% 8% 14% 18% 9% 14% 4%
L K P N
104 104 0 104 0 0 101 98 45 26 80 87 13 4 70 4 31 50 10 13
26% 26% 0% 26% 0% 0% 25% 26% 28% 33% 26% 25% 32% 25% 23% 24% 33% 23% 31% 36%
P n S q
71 71 0 71 0 0 71 69 18 16 50 59 9 3 58 2 10 44 6 4
18% 18% 0% 18% 0% 0% 18% 18% 11% 21% 16% 17% 23% 16% 20% 15% 11% 20% 18% 10%
H H FGI H p n
38 38 0 38 0 0 35 31 20 2 31 32 4 2 23 1 14 20 2 2
9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 9% 8% 12% 3% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 6% 14% 9% 6% 5%
i i | fgHJ | p n
78 78 0 78 0 0 75 70 28 15 64 70 7 2 61 2 15 47 6 6
19% 19% 0% 19% 0% 0% 19% 19% 17% 19% 20% 20% 16% 10% 20% 14% 16% 21% 19% 18%
67 67 0 67 0 0 67 62 27 11 50 56 7 4 55 4 7 37 3 9
16% 16% 0% 16% 0% 0% 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 16% 18% 23% 19% 27% 8% 17% 8% 24%
P N s r
5 5 0 5 0 0 5 4 3 0 4 0 2 5 0 0 3 1 1
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 14% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3%
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QINCOME. Which of the following income groups includes your TOTAL FAMILY INCOME in 2017 before taxes? Just stop me when | read the correct category...

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.

Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
Up to $20,000 [19,999] 20 20 0 20 0 0 18 16 9 6 17 14 5 1 17 1 3 12 3 1
5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 12% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 9% 2%

L K
$20,000-$30,000 [29,999] 32 32 0 32 0 0 32 31 11 8 22 30 1 2 27 1 4 21 1 2
8% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 2% 9% 9% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5%
$30,000-$40,000 [39,999] 39 39 0 39 0 0 39 37 11 11 28 33 6 1 27 1 11 23 2 4
10% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10% 10% 7% 14% 9% 9% 15% 4% 9% 5% 12% 11% 7% 12%

i h

$40,000-$50,000 [49,999] 33 33 0 33 0 0 33 30 12 2 28 28 3 2 22 3 8 19 5 1
8% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 8% 8% 7% 2% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 18% 8% 9% 16% 4%
i i fgd | s r
$50,000-$75,000 [74,999] 68 68 0 68 0 0 67 61 30 11 52 64 1 3 52 0 15 40 5 3
17% 17% 0% 17% 0% 0% 17% 16% 19% 14% 16% 18% 2% 20% 18% 0% 16% 18% 17% 8%

L K
$75,000-$100,000 [99,999] 58 58 0 58 0 0 55 52 26 8 47 46 10 2 39 4 15 33 2 7
14% 14% 0% 14% 0% 0% 14% 14% 16% 10% 15% 13% 25% 12% 13% 28% 16% 15% 6% 19%
L K s r
$100,000 or more 87 87 0 87 0 0 86 82 38 17 70 76 9 2 55 3 30 40 6 9
21% 21% 0% 21% 0% 0% 22% 22% 24% 22% 22% 22% 21% 15% 18% 17% 31% 18% 19% 25%

P N
Don’t know 19 19 0 19 0 0 19 18 9 5 17 16 2 1 17 1 1 12 0 1
5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 1% 6% 0% 2%
p n
Refused/NA 50 50 0 50 0 0 49 47 15 10 33 43 4 3 41 2 7 20 7 8
12% 12% 0% 12% 0% 0% 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 18% 14% 13% 7% 9% 23% 24%
RS

Collapsed Codes 20 20 0 20 0 0 18 16 9 6 17 14 5 1 17 1 3 12 3 1
Under $20K 5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 12% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 9% 2%

L K
$20K-$40K 72 72 0 72 0 0 71 68 22 19 50 63 7 2 54 2 16 44 3 6
18% 18% 0% 18% 0% 0% 18% 18% 13% 24% 16% 18% 17% 13% 18% 11% 17% 20% 10% 16%

| Hj i

$40K-$75K 101 101 0 101 0 0 100 91 42 13 80 92 4 5 75 3 23 60 11 4
25% 25% 0% 25% 0% 0% 25% 24% 26% 16% 25% 26% 10% 32% 25% 18% 25% 27% 34% 11%
i i fhj i L K S S QR
$75K or more 145 145 0 145 0 0 142 134 65 25 117 122 19 4 94 7 45 73 8 16
36% 36% 0% 36% 0% 0% 36% 36% 40% 32% 37% 35% 46% 27% 32% 45% 47% 33% 25% 44%
P N s r
DK/Ref 69 69 0 69 0 0 68 65 24 15 51 59 6 4 58 3 8 33 7 9
17% 17% 0% 17% 0% 0% 17% 17% 15% 19% 16% 17% 15% 25% 19% 22% 8% 15% 23% 26%
P N s q

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QPHONETYPE. Finally, in terms of your household’s phone usage, do you have a landline only, a cell phone only, or both a landline and cell phone?

you always or almost always use your LANDLINE, or always or almost always use your CELL PHONE?

Weighted Base

Have landline only

Have cell phone only

Have both, always/mostly use
LANDLINE

Have both, always/mostly use
CELL PHONE

Have both, use both about
equally [VOL]

Refused/NA

[BOTH] Which do you use more—would you say

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
19 19 0 19 0 0 19 19 5 3 16 16 3 1 13 0 6 10 4 1
5% 5% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 0% % 4% 12% 4%
r q
118 118 0 118 0 0 115 106 51 26 97 103 13 2 82 5 31 66 11 6
29% 29% 0% 29% 0% 0% 29% 28% 32% 33% 31% 29% 33% 12% 28% 35% 33% 30% 35% 16%
s s qr
89 89 0 89 0 0 87 84 28 20 64 76 9 4 69 5 15 55 3 8
22% 22% 0% 22% 0% 0% 22% 22% 17% 25% 20% 22% 23% 22% 23% 31% 16% 25% 10% 24%
r q
124 124 0 124 0 0 121 113 55 19 96 109 8 7 91 4 29 70 10 12
31% 31% 0% 31% 0% 0% 30% 30% 34% 24% 31% 31% 21% 42% 30% 28% 31% 31% 32% 35%
54 54 0 54 0 0 54 50 21 11 39 45 6 3 42 1 12 21 3 7
13% 13% 0% 13% 0% 0% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 21% 14% 6% 12% 10% 11% 19%
S q
2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

CR. Census Region (from sample)

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support

Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
Weighted Base 407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)

New England 18 18 0 18 0 0 17 17 1 15 16 2 0 13 1 4 2 0 0

4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4% 1% 0% 0%

i h

Middle Atlantic 42 42 0 42 0 0 42 39 15 8 34 40 0 2 29 2 11 21 1 5

10% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 0% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 2% 14%

L K s r

East North Central 58 58 0 58 0 0 56 52 22 14 46 50 6 2 43 1 14 35 3 4

14% 14% 0% 14% 0% 0% 14% 14% 14% 18% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% 4% 15% 16% 9% 11%

West North Central 35 35 0 35 0 0 33 30 16 4 32 32 1 2 22 0 14 22 4 5

9% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 8% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 2% 12% 7% 0% 14% 10% 12% 15%

P N

South Atlantic 97 97 0 97 0 0 96 91 45 18 69 85 7 5 71 6 20 48 10 9

24% 24% 0% 24% 0% 0% 24% 24% 28% 23% 22% 24% 18% 30% 24% 40% 21% 22% 32% 25%

East South Central 40 40 0 40 0 0 38 36 10 11 26 27 10 2 30 2 8 22 8 4

10% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10% 10% 6% 14% 8% 8% 26% 14% 10% 12% 9% 10% 25% 10%

i h L K R Qs r

West South Central 44 44 0 44 0 0 44 41 18 9 36 39 3 1 36 1 6 36 2 2

11% 11% 0% 11% 0% 0% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 7% 8% 12% 9% 7% 16% 7% 5%

S q

Mountain 33 33 0 33 0 0 33 29 9 6 22 24 7 1 22 3 8 19 3 5
8% 8% 0% 8% 0% 0% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 19% 5% 7% 19% 9% 8% 9% 14%

L K

Pacific 42 42 0 42 0 0 39 37 17 8 35 37 3 2 33 0 9 17 1 2

10% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 0% 9% 8% 4% 6%
CRA4. Census Region Collapsed

Northeast 59 59 0 59 0 0 58 56 24 9 49 56 2 2 42 3 15 23 1 5
15% 15% 0% 15% 0% 0% 15% 15% 15% 12% 16% 16% 5% 9% 14% 16% 16% 10% 2% 14%
| k s r
Midwest 93 93 0 93 0 0 90 83 38 18 78 82 7 4 65 1 28 57 6 9
23% 23% 0% 23% 0% 0% 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 23% 17% 24% 22% 4% 29% 26% 21% 25%
South 181 181 0 181 0 0 178 169 73 38 130 152 20 8 137 10 34 106 20 15
44% 44% 0% 44% 0% 0% 45% 45% 46% 48% 41% 43% 51% 52% 46% 61% 37% 48% 64% 41%
r qS R

West 74 74 0 74 0 0 72 66 26 14 57 61 11 2 54 3 17 36 4 7
18% 18% 0% 18% 0% 0% 18% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17% 27% 15% 18% 19% 18% 16% 13% 20%
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

HALFSAMP. HALF SAMPLE

Weighted Base

Half sample A

Half sample B

GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT

IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN

EFFECT ON 2018

TRUMP
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.

407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
210 210 0 210 0 0 204 193 161 0 164 179 20 11 154 6 50 110 20 17
52% 52% 0% 52% 0% 0% 51% 52% 100% 0% 52% 51% 50% 67% 52% 41% 53% 49% 65% 49%

HI HI FGIJ FGHJ HI r q
197 197 0 197 0 0 194 181 0 79 151 171 20 5 144 9 44 112 11 18
48% 48% 0% 48% 0% 0% 49% 48% 0% 100% 48% 49% 50% 33% 48% 59% 47% 51% 35% 51%

HI HI FGIJ FGHJ HI r q
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

CELLFLAG. (From sample)

Weighted Base

Cell

Landline

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support

Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
175 175 0 175 0 0 171 161 81 36 142 161 12 2 130 6 39 98 14 9
43% 43% 0% 43% 0% 0% 43% 43% 50% 45% 45% 46% 30% 12% 44% 41% 41% 44% 44% 24%
L K S s Qr
232 232 0 232 0 0 227 212 81 43 172 189 28 14 167 9 55 124 17 27
57% 57% 0% 57% 0% 0% 57% 57% 50% 55% 55% 54% 70% 88% 56% 59% 59% 56% 56% 76%
L K S s Qr
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CONGPARTYHOLDER. Congressional Party Holder (from sample)

Weighted Base

TRUMP GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.
407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
119 119 0 119 0 0 116 107 52 30 90 101 15 3 91 2 26 0
29% 29% 0% 29% 0% 0% 29% 29% 32% 38% 29% 29% 37% 16% 30% 13% 28% 0% 0% 0%
i i fgj i
288 288 0 288 0 0 283 266 109 48 224 249 25 14 207 14 68 222 31 35
71% 71% 0% 71% 0% 0% 71% 71% 68% 62% 71% 71% 63% 84% 70% 87% 2% 100% 100% 100%
i i fgj i
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DATE OF INTERVIEW

Weighted Base

02/15/2018

02/16/2018

02/17/2018

02/18/2018

GOP REP PLAN SUPPORT

TRUMP
JOB APPROVAL GENERIC CONG. BALLOT IMMIGRATION PROPOSAL SUPPORT IMMIGRATION DEAL IF DJT SUPPORTS PLAN EFFECT ON 2018
Citizen- More Less No
Disap- Repub- Demo- | Oth/WV/ | Border Expand |Dreamers ship DK/ plan plan Impact/ Still Support
Total Approve prove lican crat DK/Ref | Security Wall Stay Deport path Support | Oppose Ref supp supp DK Support other Undec.

407 407 0 407 0 0 399 373 161 79 314 351 40 16 297 16 94 222 31 35
Q) (8) © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) (®] (M) (N) ©) P) Q (R) S)
185 185 0 185 0 0 181 171 80 32 148 160 18 7 133 4 48 98 13 12
45% 45% 0% 45% 0% 0% 46% 46% 49% 41% 47% 46% 44% 45% 45% 23% 51% 44% 40% 35%
60 60 0 60 0 0 60 56 29 9 47 57 1 2 48 3 10 36 2 4
15% 15% 0% 15% 0% 0% 15% 15% 18% 12% 15% 16% 3% 13% 16% 18% 10% 16% 5% 11%

L K r q
111 111 0 111 0 0 107 100 34 26 80 91 13 7 79 8 24 64 15 14
27% 27% 0% 27% 0% 0% 27% 27% 21% 33% 25% 26% 34% 42% 27% 51% 25% 29% 47% 39%

i h R

51 51 0 51 0 0 50 47 18 12 40 43 7 0 37 1 12 24 2 5
12% 12% 0% 12% 0% 0% 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 12% 19% 0% 13% 8% 13% 11% % 15%
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Q2016VOTE. Thinking back to the 2016 Presidential Election, whom did you vote for... Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QDJTJOBAPPROVAL. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

Weighted Base

Strongly Approve

Somewhat Approve

Collapsed Codes
Approve

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
332 29 65 159 75 72 19
82% 74% 83% 84% 87% 78% 58%
F F F F BCDE
75 10 14 31 12 20 14
18% 26% 17% 16% 13% 22% 42%
F F F F BCDE
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QGENCONG. If the 2018 November election for US Congress was being held today, would you vote for... the Republican candidate or the Democratic candidate?

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
Republican candidate 370 36 71 179 80 80 27
91% 91% 90% 94% 92% 87% 81%
EF f ] Cd
Lean, Republican 37 3 7 11 7 12 6
candidate 9% 9% 10% 6% 8% 13% 19%
EF f ] Cd
Collapsed Codes 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Republican 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Committed Vote
Republican 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Summary Table of percentage saying they strongly or somewhat support the following immigration related proposals that leaders in Washington are considering.

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)

QIMMIGPOLICY1. 399 37 77 187 86 89 31
Increasing funding for our 98% 93% 99% 98% 99% 97% 94%
Border Patrol to improve
border security.

QIMMIGPOLICY2. 373 32 74 174 82 84 31
Expanding the wall along 92% 81% 95% 91% 95% 91% 93%
the southern border with
Mexico.

(HALF SAMPLE A) 161 21 34 75 38 31 14
QIMMIGPOLICY3a. 7% 85% 81% 73% 85% 76% 82%
Allowing some immigrants
who were brought to the
U.S. illegally when they
were children, sometimes
referred to as “Dre

(HALF SAMPLE B) 79 1 12 34 17 25 8
QIMMIGPOLICY3b. 40% 6% 33% 39% 41% 50% 50%
Requiring the deportation
of the so-called
“Dreamers"”, immigrants
who were brought to the
U.S. illegally by their pare

QIMMIGPOLICY4. 314 35 61 146 70 67 27
Provide a pathway to 7% 87% 78% 7% 80% 73% 80%
citizenship for immigrants
who were brought here
illegally when they were
children, sometimes
referred to as “Drea
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Summary Table of percentage saying they STRONGLY support the following immigration related proposals that leaders in Washington are considering.

Weighted Base

QIMMIGPOLICY1.
Increasing funding for our
Border Patrol to improve
border security.

QIMMIGPOLICY2.
Expanding the wall along
the southern border with
Mexico.

(HALF SAMPLE A)
QIMMIGPOLICY3a.
Allowing some immigrants
who were brought to the
U.S. illegally when they
were children, sometimes
referred to as “Dre

(HALF SAMPLE B)
QIMMIGPOLICY3b.
Requiring the deportation
of the so-called
“Dreamers"”, immigrants
who were brought to the
U.S. illegally by their pare

QIMMIGPOLICY4.
Provide a pathway to
citizenship for immigrants
who were brought here
illegally when they were
children, sometimes
referred to as “Drea

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
362 29 75 169 7 81 30
89% 73% 96% 89% 89% 88% 89%
cde b b b
324 23 67 148 74 67 28
80% 57% 85% 78% 85% 74% 82%
e e bd
64 9 14 31 14 13 1
31% 37% 34% 30% 30% 31% 7%
51 1 8 21 8 18 5
26% 6% 22% 24% 18% 35% 29%
e d
175 14 35 81 39 46 11
43% 35% 45% 43% 45% 50% 34%
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Now, I'd like to ask you some questions specifically about immigration issues and policies that leaders in Washington are considering.

Please tell me if you would support or oppose each of the following proposals...

QIMMIGPOLICY1. Increasing funding for our Border Patrol to improve border security.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
362 29 75 169 7 81 30
89% 73% 96% 89% 89% 88% 89%
cde b b b
36 8 2 18 9 8 2
9% 20% 3% 10% 10% 9% 5%
cde b b b

4 0 0 0 1 1 2

1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6%
F F f BCe

3 2 0 2 0 1 0
1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

2 1 1 1 0 1 0
0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
399 37 7 187 86 89 31

98% 93% 99% 98% 99% 97% 94%

4 0 0 0 1 1 2

1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6%
F F f BCe
5 3 1 3 0 2 0

1%

7%

1%

2%

0%

2%

0%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMMIGPOLICY2. Expanding the wall along the southern border with Mexico.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
324 23 67 148 74 67 28
80% 57% 85% 78% 85% 74% 82%
e e bd
49 9 7 26 9 16 4
12% 24% 9% 13% 10% 18% 11%
e b
13 3 1 4 3 2 1
3% 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%

8 1 1 2 0 2 1
2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4%

f d
10 2 1 9 2 3 0
2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 0%

3 1 1 2 0 1 0
1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
373 32 74 174 82 84 31

92% 81% 95% 91% 95% 91% 93%
21 5 2 5 3 4 2
5% 12% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7%
13 3 2 11 2 3 0

3%

7%

3%

6%

2%

4%

0%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)




National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE A) QIMMIGPOLICY3a. Allowing some immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally when they were children, sometimes referred to as “Dreamers®, to remain in the U.S. legally if
they meet certain requirements.

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 210 25 42 102 45 40 17
Q) (8) © ® (E) (]
Strongly support 64 9 14 31 14 13 1
31% 37% 34% 30% 30% 31% 7%
Somewhat support 97 12 19 44 25 18 13
46% 48% 47% 43% 55% 45% 76%
Somewhat oppose 15 2 5 7 2 3 0
7% 8% 11% 7% 4% 7% 0%
Strongly oppose 21 2 3 11 3 3 1
10% 8% 8% 11% 6% 8% 5%
Don’t know 11 0 0 8 2 2 2
5% 0% 0% 8% 4% 5% 13%
c b
Refused/NA 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0%
Collapsed Codes 161 21 34 75 38 31 14
Total Support 7% 85% 81% 73% 85% 76% 82%
Total Oppose 36 4 8 18 5 6 1
17% 15% 19% 18% 11% 14% 5%
DK/Ref 13 0 0 9 2 4 2
6% 0% 0% 9% 4% 9% 13%
CE B B

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE B) QIMMIGPOLICY3b. Requiring the deportation of the so-called “Dreamers®, immigrants who were brought to the U.S. illegally by their parents when they were children.

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 197 15 37 88 42 51 16
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
Strongly support 51 1 8 21 8 18 5
26% 6% 22% 24% 18% 35% 29%
e d
Somewhat support 28 0 4 13 10 8 3
14% 0% 11% 15% 23% 15% 21%
Somewhat oppose 53 3 13 26 16 8 3
27% 23% 34% 30% 39% 16% 17%
E e E BcD
Strongly oppose 51 8 11 22 6 16 5
26% 56% 31% 24% 14% 31% 33%
d be d
Don’t know 12 2 1 4 2 0 0
6% 16% 2% 5% 6% 0% 0%
e d
Refused/NA 3 0 0 2 0 2 0
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Collapsed Codes 79 1 12 34 17 25 8
Total Support 40% 6% 33% 39% 41% 50% 50%
Total Oppose 104 12 24 48 22 24 8
53% 78% 65% 54% 53% 47% 50%
e b
DK/Ref 15 2 1 6 2 2 0
7% 16% 2% 7% 6% 3% 0%

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMMIGPOLICY4. Provide a pathway to citizenship for immigrants who were brought here illegally when they were children, sometimes referred to as “Dreamers*, as long as they have no criminal record
and either join the military, enroll as a student, or have a high school diploma.

Weighted Base

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Total Support

Total Oppose

DK/Ref

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) (8) © ® (E) (]
175 14 35 81 39 46 11
43% 35% 45% 43% 45% 50% 34%
139 21 26 65 30 21 15
34% 52% 33% 34% 35% 23% 46%
e e cdF E
22 0 4 11 9 4 2
5% 0% 5% 6% 10% 4% 7%
53 2 13 25 6 14 3
13% 5% 16% 13% 7% 15% 8%
d be d
15 2 0 6 3 5 2
4% 5% 0% 3% 3% 6% 5%
cEF b B B
4 1 1 2 0 2 0
1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
314 35 61 146 70 67 27
7% 87% 78% 7% 80% 73% 80%
74 2 16 36 15 18 5
18% 5% 21% 19% 17% 19% 15%
18 3 1 8 3 7 2
4% 8% 1% 4% 3% 8% 5%
E B

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QDEALL1. As you may know, in order to pass significant legislation, 60 votes is required in the US Senate, meaning at least some Democrats would have to vote in favor of any plans that would increase
our border security.

In order to get the votes needed to secure our borders, build the wall, and limit future illegal immigration, some people have proposed a deal that would have three parts...

Thinking about this specific proposal, would you support or oppose this deal? If you would like me to read the different parts of the proposal again, just say so.

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) (8) © ® (E) (]
Strongly Support 206 17 41 100 52 45 10
51% 43% 52% 53% 60% 49% 31%
F F F f BCDe
Somewhat Support 144 17 29 61 24 33 17
35% 42% 37% 32% 28% 36% 52%
F F CD
Somewhat Oppose 22 2 4 9 6 7 3
5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 10%
Strongly Oppose 19 2 4 9 3 5 2
5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7%
Don’t know 14 2 0 10 2 2 0
3% 5% 0% 5% 3% 2% 0%
C B
Refused/NA 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Collapsed Codes 351 34 70 161 76 77 28
Support 86% 85% 89% 85% 87% 84% 83%
Oppose 40 4 8 18 9 12 6
10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 17%
DK/Ref 16 2 1 11 2 3 0
4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 0%
c b

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

And regardless of whether or not you support this deal...

QIMPACTL. If President Trump announced he would support this plan, would you be more likely to support the plan, or less likely to support the plan?

Weighted Base

More likely to support

Less likely to support

No impact/Wouldn’'t matter

[VOL]

Don’t know

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) (8) © ® (E) (]
297 20 53 134 55 71 22
73% 50% 67% 70% 63% 77% 66%
E D
16 3 4 8 3 2 2
4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7%
87 15 22 42 30 16 8
21% 37% 28% 22% 34% 17% 25%
e D CE bD
7 2 0 5 0 3 1

2%

5%

0%

3%

0%

3%

3%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

(HALF SAMPLE A) QIMPACT2a. If President Trump decided this was the best plan to secure our borders, do you think you would likely vote for him in 2020 or do you think you would probably end up
voting for the Democrat instead?

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 210 25 42 102 45 40 17
Q) (8) © ® (E) (]
Vote Trump in 2020 200 25 39 99 41 39 16
95% 100% 94% 97% 92% 96% 94%
Vote for Democrat in 2020 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Don’t know/Undecided 9 0 3 3 3 2 1
[VOL] 4% 0% 6% 3% 7% 4% 6%

(HALF SAMPLE B) QIMPACT2b. If President Trump decided this was the best plan to secure our borders, do you think you would still support him as the Republican nominee for President in 2020, or
would you support a different Republican candidate who refused to support this plan?

Support Trump in GOP 175 9 32 76 39 47 16
Primary 89% 61% 88% 87% 92% 91% 100%
Support a different Republican 6 4 2 3 0 1 0
3% 23% 6% 3% 0% 2% 0%
d b

Don’t know/Undecided [VOL] 13 2 2 7 3 4 0
7% 16% 6% 8% 8% 7% 0%

Refused/NA 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QIMPACTS. If your Republican representative in Congress voted to support this plan, do you think you would still support them as the Republican nominee for Congress in 2018, or would you support a
different Republican candidate who refused to support this plan?

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 288 25 53 147 55 69 23
Q) (8) © ® (E) (]
Support Congressman in 222 17 41 106 40 57 15
GOP Primary 7% 67% 7% 2% 73% 82% 65%
Support a different 30 5 3 18 6 5 6
Republican 11% 21% 6% 12% 11% 7% 26%
Won't vote for any 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Republican [VOL] 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know/Undecided 35 3 9 23 9 6 2
[VOL] 12% 13% 17% 16% 16% 9% 8%

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QPARTYID. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or what?

Weighted Base

Republican

Independent

No preference

Other

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
311 35 60 156 63 75 21
76% 87% 7% 82% 2% 82% 61%
dF c F CE
83 5 17 30 18 16 11
20% 13% 22% 16% 21% 17% 33%
F f Ce
2 0 0 1 0 0 1
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
11 0 1 3 6 1 1
3% 0% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3%
D CE D

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QINTENSE. Would you call yourself a strong

QLEAN. Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or the Democratic Party?

or a not very strong ?
KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
Strong 235 25 48 127 44 64 15
58% 62% 62% 67% 51% 70% 44%
f DF CE DF bCE
Not very strong 69 10 11 25 18 11 6
17% 24% 14% 13% 21% 12% 18%
Don’t Know 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not asked 96 5 18 34 24 17 13
24% 13% 23% 18% 28% 18% 39%
dF c F CE
Republican 96 5 18 34 24 17 13
24% 13% 23% 18% 28% 18% 39%
dF c F CE
Not asked 311 35 60 156 63 75 21
76% 87% 77% 82% 72% 82% 61%
dF c F CE

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

PSCALE

PSCALE3

Weighted Base

Independent Republican

Weak Republican

Strong Republican

Republicans

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
96 5 18 34 24 17 13
24% 13% 23% 18% 28% 18% 39%
dF c F CE
76 10 12 30 19 11 6
19% 24% 15% 16% 22% 12% 18%
e d
235 25 48 127 44 64 15
58% 62% 62% 67% 51% 70% 44%
f DF CE DF bCE
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QEDOFR. What is the last grade of school you completed?

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
Grade school or less 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
[Grade 1-8] 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Some high school [Grade 10 0 0 5 1 5 2
9-11] 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 5% 6%
EF e Bd B
Graduated high school 89 7 0 35 9 30 22
[Grade 12] 22% 17% 0% 18% 10% 33% 66%
CDEF BdEF BCEF BCDF BCDE
Vocational 18 2 0 7 1 7 9
school/Technical school 4% 4% 0% 4% 1% 8% 28%
cEF bF EF BDF BCDE
Some college-2 years or 80 13 0 32 11 26 0
less 20% 32% 0% 17% 12% 29% 0%
CDE BEF BEF BCDF CDE
Some college-more than 2 37 3 0 17 10 5 0
years 9% 8% 0% 9% 12% 6% 0%
CDE Bf BF B cD
Graduated college 121 12 54 63 34 16 0
30% 29% 69% 33% 39% 17% 0%
CDEF BEF BEF BCDF BCDE
Post-graduate degree [e.g. 49 4 24 29 21 2 0
MA, MBA, LLD PhD] 12% 10% 31% 15% 24% 2% 0%
CEF BdEF cEF BCD BCD
Don’t Know 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused/NA 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Collapsed Codes 12 0 0 6 2 5 2
Less than HS 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 5% 6%
EF B B
HS grad/Voc/Tech 107 8 0 42 10 37 32
26% 21% 0% 22% 11% 41% 94%
CDEF BDEF BCEF BCDF BCDE
Some College 116 16 0 49 21 32 0
29% 40% 0% 26% 24% 35% 0%
CDE BF BF BF CDE
College grad 170 15 78 92 55 18 0
42% 39% 100% 48% 63% 19% 0%
CDEF BDEF BCEF BCDF BCDE

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QCHURCHGOER. And how often would you say you usually attend church?

Weighted Base

More than once a week

Once a week

A couple of times a month

Less than once a month

Only on holidays

Never

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Couple times a month +

Infrequent

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
60 5 13 60 10 10 2
15% 13% 17% 31% 11% 11% 6%
C BDEF ] ] ]
131 12 26 131 33 28 6
32% 31% 34% 69% 37% 31% 18%
Cf BDEF CF ] bCD
66 9 16 0 17 13 4
16% 24% 21% 0% 19% 14% 11%
C BDEF C C C
36 3 5 0 9 8 7
9% 8% 7% 0% 10% 9% 21%
CF BDEF C Cf BCe
37 3 7 0 10 10 6
9% 8% 9% 0% 11% 11% 17%
C BDEF C C C
68 5 8 0 7 21 8
17% 12% 10% 0% 9% 23% 25%
CEF BDEF CEF BCD BCD
5 0 0 0 0 2 1
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%
eF c C
5 2 2 0 2 0 0
1% 5% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0%
C BD C
256 27 56 190 59 51 12
63% 68% 72% 100% 68% 55% 35%
CEF BDEF CeF BCdF BCDE
141 11 20 0 26 39 21
35% 27% 26% 0% 30% 43% 63%
CEF BDEF CeF BCdf BCDe

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QMSTATUS. Are you currently married, living with a partner, divorced, separated, widowed or have you never been married?

Weighted Base

Married

Living with a Partner

Divorced

Separated

Widowed

Never Been Married

Don’t know/ Refused/ NA

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
309 21 62 148 79 51 27
76% 54% 79% 78% 90% 55% 80%
DE DE BCE BCDF E
6 1 1 1 0 4 2
1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4% 5%
EF eF Cd CD
26 2 2 9 0 10 3
6% 5% 3% 5% 0% 11% 8%
E De CEF BcD D
2 0 0 1 0 1 0
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
32 0 7 16 3 18 1
8% 0% 8% 8% 4% 19% 2%
E E E BCDF E
30 15 7 14 5 8 2
7% 38% 9% 7% 6% 9% 5%
2 0 0 1 0 1 0

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QCHILD. Do you have any children? [YES] Are any younger than 18 years old?

Weighted Base

Yes, all under 18 years old

Yes, but children all 18 or

older

Yes, both types

No children

Collapsed Codes
Have young children

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
(A (8) © (D) (E) (F)
56 13 11 18 13 6 8
14% 32% 14% 9% 15% 7% 24%
F e dF CE
254 5 49 125 48 64 18
62% 12% 63% 66% 55% 70% 54%
d cE Df e
38 1 6 19 16 7 4
9% 3% 7% 10% 18% 7% 11%
D d BcE D
59 21 13 28 11 14 3
14% 53% 16% 15% 12% 15% 10%
94 14 16 37 28 13 12
23% 35% 21% 19% 33% 14% 36%
d DF bCE DF CE

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QSITUATION. Which statement best describes the financial situation for you and your family?

Weighted Base

Living comfortably

Doing Alright

Just getting by

Finding it difficult

Finding it very difficult

Don’t know

Refused/NA

Collapsed Codes

Comfortable/Doing alright

Just getting by or worse

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
165 16 39 84 69 14 7
40% 39% 50% 44% 79% 15% 22%
DEF DEF BCEF BCD BCD
143 13 28 71 14 26 12
35% 34% 36% 37% 16% 29% 36%
D D BCEF D D
78 10 6 25 4 37 13
19% 24% 8% 13% 4% 41% 38%
EF DEF CEF BCD BCD
11 0 2 5 1 9 1
3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 9% 3%
E E E BCD

7 1 2 2 0 5 0

2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 5% 0%
E E CD

1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

2 0 1 2 0 1 0
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
308 29 68 155 83 40 19

76% 73% 86% 81% 95% 44% 58%
dEF DEF bCEF BCD BCD

95 11 10 32 5 51 14
23% 27% 13% 17% 5% 56% 42%
dEF DEF bCEF BCD BCD

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

QSEX. Sex: (BY OBSERVATION)

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
Male 220 25 0 90 52 51 33
54% 62% 0% 48% 60% 56% 100%
CDEF BdF BcF BF BCDE
Female 187 15 78 100 35 41 0
46% 38% 100% 52% 40% 44% 0%
CDEF BdF BcF BF BCDE

QRACE. And again, to make sure we have a representative group of people, | need to ask, is your racial or ethnic heritage white, African American, Hispanic or Latino, Asian or something else?

White 352 29 69 166 72 86 33
86% 2% 88% 87% 83% 94% 100%
F eF EF ch BCD
African American 5 0 0 3 3 2 0
1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Hispanic/ Spanish American/ 20 5 2 9 6 0 0
Chicano 5% 12% 3% 5% % 0% 0%
E E CD
Asian/ [Japanese, Korean, 5 1 1 2 1 0 0
Pacific Islander, etc.] 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
American Indian/ Native 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
American 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Other 17 4 6 5 5 1 0
4% 9% 8% 2% 6% 1% 0%
CE B E BD
Not ascertained 5 0 0 4 0 1 0
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%

TargetPoint Consulting (ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)



National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

AGE11

Weighted Base

18-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-74

75+

REF

KEY GROUPS

Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men

407 40 78 190 87 92 33

Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
11 11 1 6 1 2 1
3% 26% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
6 5 0 3 2 1 0
1% 13% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
17 17 2 6 3 4 0
4% 43% 3% 3% 3% 4% 0%
14 4 3 9 2 6 3
4% 10% 4% 4% 2% 7% 10%

ef d

25 0 6 10 8 6 0
6% 0% 8% 5% 10% 7% 0%
f d
23 0 9 7 12 0 1
6% 0% 11% 4% 14% 0% 4%
CE BDe CE BcDf e
51 0 11 23 19 7 9
13% 0% 14% 12% 22% 8% 28%
f DF CE DF bCE
46 0 7 19 13 12 5
11% 0% 8% 10% 15% 14% 15%
52 0 10 25 10 7 6
13% 0% 13% 13% 11% 8% 18%
f e
86 0 11 49 13 26 3
21% 0% 14% 26% 15% 29% 10%
CE BDf CE BDF cE
60 0 13 29 5 18 2
15% 0% 17% 15% 5% 20% 6%
D D BCE Df e
15 3 5 5 0 1 2
4% 8% 6% 3% 0% 1% 7%
De BF bf De

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

AGEG6

Weighted Base

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

REF

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
11 11 1 6 1 2 1
3% 26% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
29 29 5 11 4 7 1
7% 74% 7% 6% 5% 8% 3%
42 0 11 17 15 11 3
10% 0% 14% 9% 17% 12% 10%
d c
79 0 18 34 28 8 11
19% 0% 23% 18% 33% 9% 33%
E DeF CE BcDF CE
103 0 20 43 19 22 13
25% 0% 26% 23% 22% 24% 38%
f f cd
138 0 22 74 20 40 5
34% 0% 28% 39% 23% 44% 14%
cE bDF CE BDF CE
5 0 1 4 0 2 0

1%

0%

1%

2%

0%

2%

0%

TargetPoint Consulting

(ABC... = 95%, abc... = 90%)
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National Survey -- Immigration Issues -- Feb. 15-18, 2018 -- Trump Base Voters

AGE/GENDER

Weighted Base

Men 18-44

Men 45-64

Men 65+

Women 18-44

Women 45-64

Women 65+

Not Ascertained

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
44 25 0 16 12 11 5
11% 62% 0% 8% 14% 12% 15%
CDEF B B B B
104 0 0 43 28 17 24
26% 0% 0% 22% 33% 18% 71%
CDEF BdF BCcEF BDF BCDE
71 0 0 32 11 23 5
18% 0% 0% 17% 13% 25% 14%
CDEF B BE BD B
38 15 17 19 8 9 0
9% 38% 22% 10% 9% 10% 0%
CDEF Bf Bf Bf Bcde
78 0 38 34 19 13 0
19% 0% 49% 18% 22% 15% 0%
CDEF BF BF BF BCDE
67 0 22 42 8 17 0
16% 0% 28% 22% 10% 19% 0%
DF DF BCef dF BCdE
5 0 1 4 0 2 0

1%

0%

1%

2%

0%

2%

0%

TargetPoint Consulting
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QINCOME. Which of the following income groups includes your TOTAL FAMILY INCOME in 2017 before taxes? Just stop me when | read the correct category...

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
Up to $20,000 [19,999] 20 3 1 11 0 20 0
5% 9% 2% 6% 0% 22% 0%
E DE CE BCDF E
$20,000-$30,000 [29,999] 32 5 2 12 0 32 0
8% 12% 2% 6% 0% 35% 0%
E DE CE BCDF E
$30,000-$40,000 [39,999] 39 1 4 15 0 39 11
10% 2% 5% 8% 0% 43% 32%
DEF DEF BCEF BCD BCD
$40,000-$50,000 [49,999] 33 3 6 15 0 0 3
8% 9% 8% 8% 0% 0% 8%
DE DE BCF BCF DE
$50,000-$75,000 [74,999] 68 6 9 36 0 0 12
17% 15% 11% 19% 0% 0% 36%
DEF DEF BCF BCF BCDE
$75,000-$100,000 58 11 14 25 0 0 8
[99,999] 14% 26% 18% 13% 0% 0% 23%
DE DE BCF BCF DE
$100,000 or more 87 5 24 42 87 0 0
21% 13% 31% 22% 100% 0% 0%
DEF DEF BCEF BCD BCD
Don’t know 19 2 4 8 0 0 0
5% 4% 5% 4% 0% 0% 0%
DE DE BC BC
Refused/NA 50 4 14 26 0 0 0
12% 10% 18% 14% 0% 0% 0%
DEF DEF BC BC BC
Collapsed Codes 20 3 1 11 0 20 0
Under $20K 5% 9% 2% 6% 0% 22% 0%
E DE CE BCDF E
$20K-$40K 72 5 6 27 0 72 11
18% 14% 7% 14% 0% 78% 32%
DEF DEF BCEF BCDF BCDE
$40K-$75K 101 10 15 50 0 0 15
25% 24% 19% 27% 0% 0% 44%
DEF DEF BCF BCF BCDE
$75K or more 145 16 38 67 87 0 8
36% 39% 49% 35% 100% 0% 23%
CDEF BDE BCEF BCDF BDE
DK/Ref 69 6 18 35 0 0 0
17% 14% 23% 18% 0% 0% 0%
DEF DEF BC BC BC
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QPHONETYPE. Finally, in terms of your household’s phone usage, do you have a landline only, a cell phone only, or both a landline and cell phone? [BOTH] Which do you use more—would you say
you always or almost always use your LANDLINE, or always or almost always use your CELL PHONE?

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
Have landline only 19 3 2 11 0 11 2
5% 8% 2% 6% 0% 12% 5%
E DE CEF BCD D
Have cell phone only 118 18 24 44 27 31 9
29% 44% 31% 23% 31% 33% 28%
e c
Have both, always/mostly 89 4 13 39 8 27 9
use LANDLINE 22% 9% 16% 21% 9% 30% 27%
E De CEF BcD D
Have both, always/mostly 124 12 27 69 42 17 9
use CELL PHONE 31% 31% 34% 36% 48% 19% 27%
dE DE bCEF BCD D
Have both, use both about 54 3 13 28 9 5 4
equally [VOL] 13% 8% 16% 15% 11% 5% 13%
E E BC
Refused/NA 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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CR. Census Region (from sample)

CR4. Census Region Collapsed

Weighted Base

New England

Middle Atlantic

East North Central

West North Central

South Atlantic

East South Central

West South Central

Mountain

Pacific

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
18 2 5 2 4 4 2
4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 5%
C Bdef c c c
42 2 5 21 15 9 6
10% 5% 7% 11% 17% 9% 18%
Df B b
58 4 9 30 9 9 5
14% 11% 11% 16% 11% 10% 16%
35 8 6 20 3 9 5
9% 21% 8% 11% 3% 9% 15%
D CeF d D
97 8 21 41 25 20 8
24% 19% 27% 22% 29% 22% 24%
40 5 7 23 5 19 4
10% 13% 8% 12% 6% 21% 11%
E E E BCD
44 0 11 21 12 5 2
11% 0% 14% 11% 14% 6% 5%
e e bd
33 2 4 15 4 9 1
8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 2%
42 9 11 18 10 7 1
10% 22% 14% 9% 11% 8% 3%
59 4 10 23 19 13 8
15% 9% 13% 12% 21% 14% 23%
D C
93 12 15 50 12 18 10
23% 31% 19% 26% 14% 19% 31%
D CF D
181 13 39 85 43 45 14
44% 32% 49% 44% 49% 49% 41%
74 11 15 32 14 16 2
18% 27% 19% 17% 16% 18% 6%
f b
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HALFSAMP. HALF SAMPLE

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
Half sample A 210 25 42 102 45 40 17
52% 62% 53% 54% 52% 44% 51%
Half sample B 197 15 37 88 42 51 16
48% 38% 47% 46% 48% 56% 49%
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CELLFLAG. (From sample)

Weighted Base

Cell

Landline

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
175 23 38 62 43 34 16
43% 57% 49% 32% 50% 37% 49%
C BDf Ce d c
232 17 40 129 44 57 17
57% 43% 51% 68% 50% 63% 51%
C BDf Ce d c
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CONGPARTYHOLDER. Congressional Party Holder (from sample)

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
Weighted Base 407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
D 119 15 25 43 33 23 10
29% 37% 32% 23% 37% 25% 31%
c bD Ce d
R 288 25 53 147 55 69 23
71% 63% 68% 7% 63% 75% 69%
c bD Ce d
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DATE OF INTERVIEW

Weighted Base

02/15/2018

02/16/2018

02/17/2018

02/18/2018

KEY GROUPS
Coll. edic. Freq. Income Income White working
Total Millennials women churchgoer $100K+ under $40K class men
407 40 78 190 87 92 33
Q) 8) © ® (E) (]
185 24 33 89 38 43 11
45% 59% 42% 47% 44% 47% 34%
60 6 15 24 21 14 6
15% 14% 19% 13% 24% 15% 18%
D ]
111 8 20 55 18 29 8
27% 21% 26% 29% 21% 32% 24%
e d
51 2 10 22 10 5 8
12% 6% 13% 12% 12% 6% 24%
f F cE
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